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Dear Mr. Reiner:

Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) completed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment for the
Town of Groton, located at 380 Pleasant Valley Road South, Connecticut (the “Site”). The
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment was performed in general accordance with American
Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standard E1527-13 and meets EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry
(AAI) standard.

Based on the results of the Phase | ESA, one Recognized Environmental Condition (REC) has
been identified for the Site. A summary of findings and a description of the identified
environmental concern are discussed in the enclosed report. Please contact us directly if you
have any questions related to the report
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Eagle Environmental, Inc.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) conducted a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA)
for the Town of Groton at 380 Pleasant Valley Road South in Groton, Connecticut (hereinafter
referred to as “the Site”). This Phase | ESA was performed in accordance with the scope and
limitations of American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) standards E1527-13 and
meets EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry (AAIl) standard. The Phase | ESA included an
environmental databases search, review of local, state, and federal regulatory agency files, and a
limited reconnaissance of the Site and vicinity for potential off-site contamination sources. No
sampling or other intrusive activities were conducted as part of the Phase | ESA. Additionally,
an evaluation for the presence of suspected asbestos-containing material (ACM), lead-based
paint (LBP), poly-chlorinated biphenyls (PCB) containing building materials or radon gas was
not included in the scope of work for the ESA.

The major findings of the Phase | ESA are as follows:

e The 16.74 acre Site consists of an approximately 30,968 square foot (SF) former
elementary school, an approximately 9,464 SF wood frame building, a temporary
classroom building, and an outbuilding housing an aboveground fuel oil storage tank.
The wood frame structure is currently used for dry storage, but the school and temporary
classroom building are currently unoccupied, except for intermittent use to support
activities of the Town’s robotics club. The Site building is served by municipal sewer and
public water.

e A 5,000-gallon AST was observed inside the masonry outbuilding located behind the
school. Some de minimus staining was noted on the top of the tank, no significant floor
staining or other evidence of potential release to soil or groundwater was evident during
the site visit.

e No evidence of a heating system for the wood-frame building on the northeastern portion
of the Site was noted during the site visit. No evidence of UST, such as fill or vent pipes,
were observed during the site visit.

e Several nearby and upgradient properties with listed hazardous waste generation were
identified. Based on the Groton watershed map, these properties would not be expected
to have impacted the Site.

e A hazardous waste manifest indicating shipment of 5,000 pounds of lead waste from the
Site in October 1996 was discovered, indicating the potential for the Site to be subject to
the Connecticut Transfer Act upon a qualifying ownership transfer. However, the
manifest also indicates that the potential for the shipped material to be exempt.

Based on the completed Phase | ESA, one Recognized Environmental Conditions has been
identified for the Site:

REC No. 1 Former Underground Storage Tanks

Town file information indicates that two USTs were formerly present at the Site and were
removed in 1991. No visual evidence of USTs was observed at the Site during the Phase I site
inspection. However, no analytical data or closure documentation related to the reported UST
removals was discovered during the Phase | investigation. The potential exists that soil and/or
groundwater contamination related to the former USTs may be present at the Site.
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1.0 INTRODUCTION

Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) was retained by the town of Groton to conduct a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the residential property located at 380 Pleasant Valley
Road South, Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as “the Site”). The Phase | ESA is being
conducted to assess the potential presence of environmental concerns on the Site prior to Pepsi’s
acquisition of the property.

This Phase | ESA was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of American
Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) standard for the Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment Process (ASTM E1527-13) which is compliant with EPA’s All Appropriate Inquiry
(AAI) rule (40 CFR 8312). In addition, this Phase | ESA meets the requirements of the Site
Characterization Guidance Document published by the Connecticut Department of Energy and
Environmental Protection (DEEP).

1.1 Purpose
The purpose of the Phase | ESA was to:

e Identify recognized environmental conditions (RECs), defined by ASTM as a
condition with the potential for a past, current, or future release of oil or hazardous
material (OHM) at the Property.

e ldentify historic RECs (HRECs); defined by ASTM as a past release of OHM that has
achieved regulatory closure without required controls or conditions.

e Identify controlled RECs (CRECS); defined by ASTM as a past release of OHM that
has achieved regulatory closure with required controls or conditions.

e Evaluate the potential for a release of OHM at the Property.

In addition, this Phase | ESA considers whether the Site may be an “Establishment” as defined
under the Connecticut Property Transfer Law (the “Transfer Act”; Sections 22a-134 through
22a-134e of the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended).

1.2 Scope
The Phase | ESA includes the following tasks:

e Review of an environmental database search report for sites identified on various
Federal and State regulatory databases including: National Priorities List (NPL);
Comprehensive Environmental = Response = Compensation and Liability Act
(CERCLA); Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA); emergency response
notification sites; state spills; underground storage tanks; leaking underground storage
tanks; etc.;

e Review of files and database listings at the Connecticut Department of Energy and
Environmental Protection environmental file room in Hartford, Connecticut;

e Review of municipal files at the Tax Assessor’s Office, Health Department, Town
Clerk, Fire Marshal’s Office, and Building Department;

e Site reconnaissance to observe readily apparent current conditions and uses;

e A reconnaissance of surrounding properties to identify potential off-site sources of
contamination; and,
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e Vapor encroachment screening based on information obtained via the environmental
database report, local and/or state research and interview documentation.

In accordance with the approved scope of work, Eagle did not collect samples for suspect
asbestos containing material (ACM), lead-based paint (LBP), or radon gas.

1.3 Significant Assumptions

Our opinion and conclusions are based on the information sources presented in this report, and a
site reconnaissance of the Property. Eagle assumes that all available information obtained as part
of this ESA including database records, interview information, and historic information is
accurate and reliable.

1.4  Limitations and Exceptions

This report meets the general requirements for a Phase | ESA established by ASTM Standard
E1527 13 with the following exceptions:

The opinions provided herein are based on the information described in this report. Future
investigations or information that was not available to Eagle may result in modification of the
findings of this report. In preparing this report, Eagle relied on file information provided by state
and local officials and information and representations made available to Eagle at the time of the
report. If such information is incomplete or inaccurate, Eagle is not responsible. Eagle’s
professional services for this project have been performed in a manner consistent with that
degree of skill and care ordinarily exercised by members of our profession currently practicing in
the same locality, performing similar services under similar conditions. Eagle makes no other
representations and no warranties, express or implied.

1.5  Special Terms and Conditions
This Phase | ESA was performed with no Special Terms and Conditions.
1.6  User Reliance

This report was prepared for the use of the Town of Groton, the owner of the Site.
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2.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

2.1  Site Ownership and Location

Site Owner: Town of Groton

Site Occupant : Town of Groton

Site Location: 380 Pleasant Valley Road South, Groton, Connecticut
County: New London County

Parcel ID: 168906487644 E

Latitude/Longitude: 41.3763870 - 41° 22° 34.99°°N 72.0771500 - 72° 4° 37.74°W
Size: Approximately 16.74 acres

The 16.74 -acre Site and is located at 380 Pleasant Valley Road South, Groton, Connecticut. The
location of the Site is depicted on a Locus Map and Topographic Map enclosed as SL-1 and
SL-2, respectively.

2.2 Current Use of the Property

The Site formerly operated as an elementary school until closing in late June of 2017. The main
building and an adjacent temporary classroom structure are currently vacant, aside from
intermittent use of the cafetorium and adjoining areas of the main building to support activities
of the Town’s robotics club. A wood-frame structure at the northeastern corner of the Site is
currently used for dry storage of Town supplies, equipment, and records.

2.3 Site Reconnaissance

The Property was inspected on October 3, 2019, by Robert Kovach, LEP and Chanler Florian of
Eagle. They were accompanied by Susan Cullen, from the town of Groton during the inspection.
A follow-up inspection was conducted on October 22, 2019 by Mr. Florian to inspect the interior
of the masonry outbuilding housing the Site’s fuel oil aboveground storage tank (AST).
Pertinent Site characteristics are shown on the Site plan presented as SP-1.

The Elementary school was built in 1973 and is owned by the Town of Groton. The main Site
building occupies an area of approximately 10,000 square feet (SF). A large wood-frame
structure located at the northeastern corner of the Site was built in 1947. A temporary classroom
structure has been located along the north side of the main building since 1996, and a masonry
structure housing the Site’s AST is located west of the main building. Various portions of the
Site building are slab-on-grade or underlain by a crawl space or basement.

Photographs of the Site are included in Appendix A.

2.3.1 Water Supply
The Property is served by public water supplied by The Groton Water Department.
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2.3.2 Wastewater Disposal

The Property has reportedly been served by the municipal sewer system since the time of
its construction.

2.3.3 Oil/Chemical Storage

Some small (one gallon or less) containers of cleaning compounds were observed on Site,
primarily in the kitchen and cafeteria.

2.3.3.1 Stains, Corrosion or Odors

Some de minimus staining was observed on the floor of the boiler room and on
the top of the AST in the masonry outbuilding. No corrosion or odors were
observed during the inspection.

2.3.3.2 Drains, Sumps or Pools of Liquid

Two sumps were observed in the boiler room. No drains or pools of liquid were
observed.

2.4.4 On-Site Storage Tanks

2.4.4.1 Underground Tanks

No evidence of underground storage tanks was observed on the Site.

2.4.4.2 Aboveground Tanks

One 5,000-gallon aboveground storage tank (AST) was observed in the brick
structure located behind the school. There was minor oil staining noted on the top
of the tank but the tank did not appear to be damaged, and no staining was noted
on the concrete/sand beneath the tank.

2.45 Transformers/PCB-Containing Equipment

No transformers were observed on the site

2.4.6 Pits, Ponds, and Lagoons

No pits or lagoons were observed on the Site.

2.4.7 Stained Soil or Pavement

No stained soil or pavement was observed.

2.4.8 Odors and Stressed Vegetation

A 6x4 linear foot patch of soil was observed in back of the school and lacked vegetation.
No unusual odors were observed on the Site.

2.49 Solid Waste

No solid waste was observed on the Site.
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2.5 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties

Eagle conducted an area reconnaissance by walking through the facility and observing the
property on October 3, 2019. The property and surrounding areas are described below:

Northerly:  Residential (Valley Pines Condominiums)
Easterly: Cardinal Honda
Southerly:  Residential

Westerly: Residential (Navy Lodge)
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3.0 SITE AND AREA HISTORY

The Site and area history has been compiled from City Directories, Historical Topographic
Maps, Aerial Photographs of the Site and municipal office records and interviews.

3.1 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps

No fire insurance maps covering the target property were available.

3.2  Topographic Maps

Topographic maps were obtained via the EDR Topographic Map Library.

Pleasant Valley Road South is shown adjacent to the Site in all maps. From 1892 to 1921, the
land was undeveloped and no structures are depicted on the Site. The 1941 through 1952
topographic maps depict some urbanization to the south of the Site, the Wood framed Building is
shown on the Site in 1952. In 1958 some portions of the school are now seen. In 1970 the
complete school is now seen along with the brick AST structure located in back of the school. In
1984 no change is seen from 1970 and the site reflects current conditions. No structures are seen
on the 2012 topographical map.

3.3  Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs were obtained via EDR through their Aerial Photo Decade Package sourced
from various state and Federal collections.

Aerial photographs from 1934 to 1941 depict the Site as mostly undeveloped with agricultural
fields to the west and a residence to the north of the Site, first seen in 1934. In 1959 general
construction and building footings for the school are first seen to the south of the undeveloped
Site. In 1970 the school building is finished, the parking lot is still unpaved. From 1974 to
present day the Site reflects current conditions.

3.4  City Directories

City directories were obtained by Eagle via EDR Digital Archive. City directories reviewed were
from 1964, 1968, 1972, 1977, 1992, 1995, 2000, 2005, 2010 and 2014 and obtained from the
EDR Digital Archive and Price & Lee’s City Directory.

Directories from 1977 list 380 Pleasant Valley Road South as Pleasant Valley School No 1 for
the main school building and Pleasant Valley No 2 for the wood framed structure. In 1992 and
1995 380 Pleasant Valley Road South was not listed. From 2000 to 2014 380 Pleasant Valley
Road South was listed as Groton Town Public School District.

3.5  Site History Summary

The Site was first developed in 1970’s, the first building constructed on the Site was the wood
framed structure (now used as storage space for classroom materials). The main school building
was constructed shortly after the wood framed building. The school’s heating system was
reportedly supplied by two 5,000-gallon USTs that file information indicates were removed circa
1991. The main building’s heating system is now supplied by one 5,000-gallon aboveground
storage tank (AST). Site history documentation is provided in Appendix A.
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4.0 Geology and Hydrology
4.1  Surficial Geology

According to the DEEP Surficial Materials Map of Connecticut (Stone 1992), the materials
beneath the Site are mapped as sand and gravel. Sand and gravel layers generally range from 25
to 50 percent gravel particles and from 50 to 75 percent sand particles. Layers are well to poorly
sorted; bedding may be distorted and faulted due to post-depositional collapse.

4.2 Bedrock Geology

The 1985 Bedrock Geological Map of Connecticut indicates that bedrock beneath the Property
consists of Potter Hill Granite Gneiss; light-pink to gray, tan-weathering, fine- to medium-
grained, well-foliated granitic gneiss.

4.3 DEEP Groundwater Classification

According to the DEEP Water Quality Classifications Map of Connecticut (2015), the Site is
located in a GA groundwater classification area which presumes the groundwater is suitable for
human consumption without treatment. Class GA designated uses existing or potential public
supply of water suitable for drinking without treatment and base flow for hydraulically-
connected surface water bodies.

4.4 DEEP Surface Water Classification

The nearest USGS-mapped surface water to the site is the Thames River located approximately
2,800 feet east of the Site. According to the DEEP Water Quality Classifications Map of
Connecticut (2015), the DEEP has classified the surface water as Class SB designated uses are
habitat for marine fish and aquatic life and wildlife; commercial shellfish harvesting; recreation;
industrial water supply; and navigation.
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5.0 REGULATORY REVIEW

51 Federal and State Environmental Databases

5.1.1 Introduction

Eagle retained Environmental Data Resource, Inc. (EDR) of Milford, Connecticut to
perform an on-line radius search (based on AAI standards) of applicable State and
Federal environmental databases. The EDR (Appendix B), dated September 19, 2019,
reviewed the following databases for the area within the specified radius of the Site:

Information Source

Search Distance

Federal Files
National Priorities List (NPL) 1 mile
USEPA NPL Delisted Sites 1 mile
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) CORRACTS 1 mile
list (RCRA Site Subject to Corrective Action)
Tribal Lands (boundaries within which recognized tribes have 1 mile
primary governmental authority)
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Treatment, 0.5 mile
Storage or Disposal Facility (TSDF) List '
Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and
Liability Information System (CERCLIS) List, including No 0.5 mile
Further Remedial Action Planned (NFRAP) sites
Federal Institutional / Engineered Control List 0.5 mile
RCRA Generators List 0.25 mile

Emergency Response and Natification (ERNS) List

property only

State Files

Hazardous Waste Site List (State sites equivalent to NPL) 1 mile

Hazardous Waste Site List (State sites equivalent to CERCLIS) 0.5 mile
Landfill and Solid Waste Site 0.5 mile
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) List 0.5 mile
State VVoluntary Clean-up or Brownfield Sites 0.5 mile
Oil & Chemical Spills Database 0.5 mile
Registered Underground Storage Tank (UST) List 0.5 mile
State Institutional / Engineered Control List 0.5 mile
State Other (includes CT Property Transfer Program sites) 0.5 mile

Eagle reviewed the area topography as it relates to the Site and determined an inferred
direction of groundwater flow through the Site and adjacent area to be easterly. Based on
this inferred direction of groundwater flow, properties (within the search radii specified
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above) located northwest and upgradient of the Site will be discussed as they relate to
potential offsite sources of contamination. Eagle gathered information on Groton’s
drainage basins and determined the upgradient properties in question are not a part of the
same drainage basin that includes the Site. The location of the Site is depicted on the
Topographic Map enclosed as SL-2.

5.1.2 Federal Requlatory Listings

Neither the Site, nor upgradient properties within the specified search radii are listed on
the aforementioned Federal Regulatory Database Listings.

5.1.3 DEEP Requlatory Listings

SITE

One DEEP hazardous waste manifest listing was noted for the Site. The manifest
indicated that 5,000 pounds of lead waste was shipped on 10/04/96. A review of the
manifest document available at DEEP indicated that the material was “to be recycled”.

No underground storage tank listings were found for 380 Pleasant Valley Road South.
However, information indicating a past UST history was identified at the town Fire
Marshal’s office.

NAVAL SUBMARINE 28 Highland Ave upgradient 0.020 miles south of the Site

e A hazardous waste manifest (ID CTP000025810) dating 9/20/01 for 75-lbs of
‘Environmentally Haz. Substances, Solid” was reported.

A ROYAL FLASH 2 Nereus Ave upgradient 0.040 miles southwest of the Site

¢ A hazardous waste manifest (ID CTD002593887) dating 3/16/07 for 527-gallons
of ‘Gasoline (including Gasohol)” was reported.

DOLPHIN GARDEN 28 Highland Ave upgradient 0.020 miles south of the Site

e A hazardous waste manifest (ID CTP000025810) dating 9/20/01 for 0.2lbs of
‘Mercury” was reported.

Eagle gathered information on Groton’s drainage basins and determined the upgradient
properties listed above are within a different drainage basin from the Site. Therefore, it is
unlikely that potential releases to groundwater from these properties would impact the Site.

Eagle conducted a DEEP file review on October 2, 2019 to seek Site-related UST information,
remediation files, manifest files, oil and chemical spill files, oil and chemical spill
correspondences, solid waste, industrial surveys, polychlorinated biphenyls files, recent spill files
and any additional documents deemed relevant to the scope of this Phase | ESA. The following
documents were found for the Site. The only relevant information discovered was a copy of the
10/04/96 hazardous waste manifest for the Site, which indicated that the manifested material was
“to be recycled”.
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5.2 Municipal File Review
Eagle conducted a Municipal Office review on October 3, 2019. Municipal offices researched as
part of this Phase | ESA study include the Groton Tax Assessor’s Office, Fire Marshal’s Office,
Building Department and Health Department. All municipal files are included in Appendix D.
5.2.1 Tax Assessor
The Groton Tax Assessor had the Site property card which provided information
regarding the parcel size and building layout, size and construction previously described
in Section 2.0. The Site owner is listed as Groton Town of Pleasant Valley.

5.2.2 Building Department

The Groton Building Department contained no relevant documents pertaining to the Site.

5.2.3 Fire Marshal’s Office

Eagle interviewed the Groton Fire Marshal Robert Tompkins. Who indicated he was
aware of previous underground storage tanks on the Site. The following documents were
available for review:

e An undated UST notification form indicating that two tanks were removed
and replaced with an AST in 1991.

5.2.4 Health Department

Eagle reviewed documents from the Ledge Light Health District. No relevant documents
were observed or collected.
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6.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

A User Questionnaire was completed by Mr. Paige Bronk, Economic and Community
Development Manager for the Town of Groton Connecticut. A summary of the information
provided by Mr. Paige Bronk from the questionnaire is provided below. A copy of the
questionnaire is provided in Appendix E.

Note that a complete title search, valuation, and other real estate information are beyond the
scope of work of this Phase | ESA.

Historical information is provided in Section 4.0, 5.0 and 6.0 of this report. The information
presented in this section was based primarily on the information collected from Mr. Paige Bronk.

6.1 Environmental Liens

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that he is unaware of any
environmental liens issued against the subject Site.

6.2 Environmental Land Use Restrictions

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that he is unaware of any
environmental land use restrictions that are in place at the Site or that have been filed/ recorded
in public land records for the Site.

6.3  Specialized Knowledge

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that he is unaware of
specialized knowledge or experience relating to the subject Site.

6.4 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that he is unaware of any
reduction in property value for the Site as a result of environmental issues.

6.5 Commonly Known or Reasonable Ascertainable Information

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire that he is unaware of
additional known or reasonable ascertainable information pertaining to the subject Site that
would assist in identification of RECs.

6.6 Degree of Obviousness of Contamination

The above-referenced individual indicated in the User Questionnaire he is unaware of any
obvious indicators that point to the presence or likely presence of contamination on the property.

6.7 Previous Reports

No previous reports were known or obtained.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS
71 User

The User is typically interviewed about their knowledge of the Site during the Phase | ESA
study. The User of the report, Mr. Paige Bronk, referred Eagle to the User Questionnaire
discussed in Section 3.0 of this report.

7.2 Owner / Key Site Manager

Eagle identified the Key site manager as Mrs. Susan Cullen. Mrs. Susan Cullen represented the
town of Groton Connecticut during the Site visit conducted on October 2, 2019. Mrs. Susan
Cullen provided Eagle with access to the school building and provided keys to access secured
areas of the building. Eagle was not able to access the locked masonry structure located along
the rear of the building, where the Site AST was suspected to be located. Eagle personnel
subsequently re-visited the Site on October 22, 2019, after a key to the outbuilding was located.

7.3 Interview with State and/or Local Officials

Eagle visited the Groton Fire Marshal on October 2, 2019 to gain information of potential UST
and AST storage on Site. Eagle interviewed Mr. Robert Tomkins, Groton Fire Marshal and asked
for information regarding on Site UST and AST storage. Mr. Robert Tomkins had limited
information on the subject but provided the only known “UST facility notification form”
pertaining to the Site. No closure report or analytical data related to the reported UST removals
were found in the Fire Marshal’s files.
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8.0 DATA GAPS
The following data gaps were identified during the completion of the Phase | Site Assessment:

e Town records indicate that two USTs were removed from the Site in 1991, but no closure
documentation for these tanks was found during the Phase I investigation.

The lack of available information regarding closure of the former Site USTs represents

significant data gaps that precludes ruling out the potential for soil or groundwater impacts
related to the former USTSs to be present at the Site.
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9.0 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT SCREENING

9.1  Vapor Encroachment Screening

In 2010, ASTM international issued its revised Standard E2600-10 entitled “Standard Guide for
Vapor Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions.” This
standard guide has been adopted into the ASTM E1527-13 Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment Standard. The purpose of the standard is to define good commercial and customary
practice for real estate transactions in the United States for conducting a screening assessment
directed solely at the likelihood for migrating vapors to encroach upon a target property (i.e. the
Site) creating a vapor encroachment condition (VEC). The presence of vapors in a building that
has migrated from a release to the environment (i.e. from a release outside of the building) can
result in CERCLA liability. Thus, this screening serves to assess the likelihood of a VEC.
Determining whether or not encroaching vapors result in a vapor intrusion problem requires
further investigation that is beyond the scope of the standard.

A VEC is defined as the presence or likely presence of chemicals of concern (COC) vapors in
the subsurface of the Site caused by the release of vapors from contaminated soil or groundwater
on or near the Site. An area of concern (AOC) as defined in the E2600-10 is measured 0.33-
miles from the Site for known or suspect contaminated sites with volatile organic compound
(VOC) or semi-VOCs; 0.1-mile from the Site for known or suspect petroleum hydrocarbon
releases. The identification of AOCs may be reduced if the groundwater flow direction is known
relative to the Site. Critical distances are taken into account for contaminated groundwater
plumes in any direction for COCs including petroleum light non-aqueous phase liquid (LNAPL)
accumulating above the water table at a distance of 100 ft. from the edge of the plume to the Site
and 30 ft. for dissolved volatile petroleum hydrocarbons.

A Vapor Encroachment Screen (VES) was obtained by Eagle via EDR. Based on this VEC
assessment, and the Site reconnaissance, there is low to moderate potential that a VEC exists at
the Site, since several nearby sources of underground petroleum were identified were identified
in the vicinity. A copy of the VES report is provided in Appendix A.
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10.0 CONNECTICUT TRANSFER ACT STATUS

The State of Connecticut Property Transfer Law (the “Transfer Act”), described in Sections
22a-134a through 22a-134e of the Connecticut General Statutes, requires the disclosure of
environmental conditions when certain real properties and/or businesses are transferred. The law
applies only to those properties that are deemed to be “establishments” as defined under the law.
As defined by the Transfer Act, an establishment is:

... any real property at which or any business operation from which (A) on or after
November 19, 1980, there was generated, except as the result of (i) remediation of polluted
soil, groundwater or sediment, or (ii) the removal or abatement of building materials, more
than one hundred kilograms of hazardous waste in any one month, (B) hazardous waste
generated at a different location was recycled, reclaimed, reused, stored, handled, treated,
transported or disposed of, (C) the process of dry cleaning was conducted on or after May 1,
1967, (D) furniture stripping was conducted on or after May 1, 1967, or (E) a vehicle body
repair facility was located on or after May 1, 1967.

If the Site is determined to be an establishment, DEEP reporting and involvement may be
required in order to transfer the property, and DEEP will require identification, delineation, and
remediation of all environmental concerns in accordance with Connecticut’s Remediation
Standard Regulations.

A hazardous waste manifest showing shipment of 5,000 pounds of lead waste from the Site in
October 1996 was discovered as part of the Phase | investigation. The volume of shipped
material indicates the potential for the Site to be considered and “Establishment” subject to the
Connecticut Property Transfer Law upon a qualifying ownership transfer. However, the
manifest also indicates that the shipped material is “to be recycled”. This comment suggests that
the shipped material may have been spent batteries or universal waste that would be exempt from
consideration as a qualifying hazardous waste shipment under the Transfer Act. Legal counsel
should be consulted to make a definitive Transfer Act determination.
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11.0 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Eagle Environmental prepared this Phase | ESA report in general conformance with the scope
and limitations of ASTM Practice E 1527 13. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice
are described in Section 1.2 of this report.

Eagle has followed the guidelines described in ASTM E1527 13 to identify the RECs at this Site
in @ manner consistent with standard practice in the industry, as indicated in the ASTM standard,
“No environmental site assessment can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for
RECs in connection with a property. Performance of this practice is intended to reduce, but not
eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a property, and the
practice recognizes reasonable limits of time and cost.”

The major findings of the Phase | ESA are as follows:

The 16.74 acre Site consists of an approximately 30,968 square foot (SF) former
elementary school, an approximately 9,464 SF wood frame building, a temporary
classroom building, and an outbuilding housing an aboveground fuel oil storage tank.
The wood frame structure is currently used for dry storage, but the school and temporary
classroom building are currently unoccupied, except for intermittent use to support
activities of the Town’s robotics club. The Site building is served by municipal sewer and
public water.

A 5,000-gallon AST was observed inside the masonry outbuilding located behind the
school. Some de minimus staining was noted on the top of the tank, no significant floor
staining or other evidence of potential release to soil or groundwater was evident during
the site visit.

No evidence of a heating system for the wood-frame building on the northeastern portion
of the Site was noted during the site visit. No evidence of UST, such as fill or vent pipes,
were observed during the site visit.

Several nearby and upgradient properties with listed hazardous waste generation were
identified. Based on the Groton watershed map, these properties would not be expected
to have impacted the Site.

A hazardous waste manifest indicating shipment of 5,000 pounds of lead waste from the
Site in October 1996 was discovered, indicating the potential for the Site to be subject to
the Connecticut Transfer Act upon a qualifying ownership transfer. However, the
manifest also indicates that the potential for the shipped material to be exempt.

Based on the completed Phase | ESA, one Recognized Environmental Conditions has been
identified for the Site:

REC No. 1 Former Underground Storage Tanks

Town file information indicates that two USTs were formerly present at the Site and were
removed in 1991. No visual evidence of USTs was observed at the Site during the
Phase | site inspection. However, no analytical data or closure documentation related to
the reported UST removals was discovered during the Phase | investigation. The
potential exists that soil and/or groundwater contamination related to the former USTs
may be present at the Site.
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Eagle recommends that additional investigation be performed to document that the former Site
USTs were properly closed and that residual petroleum impact to soil and groundwater related to
the former USTs is not present. Additional research regarding the source of the 1996 hazardous
waste shipment should also be performed to facilitate a definitive Transfer Act determination for
the Site.
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12.0 LIMITATIONS

This report and all associated work products provided in connection with the performance of this
Phase | Site Assessment are subject to the following limitations.

The report was based on the observations of Eagle Environmental, Inc. (Eagle) of the Site
condition and a review of information provided by the state and local officials and information
and representations made by other parties and on information contained in the files of State
and/or local agencies made available to Eagle at the time of the Site assessment. To the extent
that such files are missing, incomplete or not provided, Eagle is not responsible. Although there
may have been some degree of overlap in the information provided by these various sources,
Eagle did not attempt to independently verify the accuracy or completeness of all information
reviewed or received during the course of this Phase | ESA.

The purpose of this report is to assess the observable characteristics of the subject Site with
respect to the presence of potential environmental contamination, such as potentially hazardous
waste or petroleum and chemical products and wastes as defined in Connecticut General Statutes
section 22a-452. No specific attempt was made to check the compliance of present or past
owners or operators of the Sites with Federal, State or local laws and regulations, environmental
or otherwise.

Eagle’s work presented herein was performed in accordance with generally accepted practices of
other consultants undertaking similar studies at the same time and in the same geographical area,
and Eagle observed that degree of care and skill generally exercised by other consultants under
similar circumstances and conditions. Eagle’s findings and conclusions must be considered not
as scientific certainties, but as a professional opinion concerning the significance of the limited
data gathered during the course of the Program. Specifically, Eagle does not and cannot
represent that the Sites contains no hazardous material, oil, or other latent condition beyond that
observed by Eagle during preparation of this report.
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14.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL

I declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of an
Environmental Professional as defined in “8312.10 of 40 CFR 8312” and | have the specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history, and setting of the subject property. | have developed and performed the all appropriate
inquiries in general conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.

Mr. Robert Kovach is a Licensed Environmental Professional (LEP) in Connecticut and has over
29 years of environmental experience conducting site assessments, field investigations, and
remedial actions in Connecticut and has a Bachelor of Science degree in Quantitative Geology
and a Master of Science degree in Management.

4

Robert R. Kovach, I, LEP, CPG
Senior Manager, Environmental Sciences
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Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Inquiry Number: 5796374.8
September 19, 2019

The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor

Shelton, CT 06484
EDR® Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 09/19/19

Site Name: Client Name:

Pleasant Valley Elementary Eagle Environmental, Inc o
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S 8 South Main Street, Suite 3 EDR
Groton, CT 06340 Terryville, CT 06786

EDR Inquiry # 5796374.8 Contact: Chanler Florian

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source
2016 1"=500' Flight Year: 2016 USDA/NAIP
2012 1"=500' Flight Year: 2012 USDA/NAIP
2008 1"=500' Flight Year: 2008 USDA/NAIP
2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP
1996 1"=500' Flight Date: April 15, 1996 CTMAGIC
1991 1"=500' Acquisition Date: April 12, 1991 USGS/DOQQ
1985 1"=500' Flight Date: March 25, 1985 USDA

1974 1"=500' Flight Date: February 24, 1974 USGS
1970 1"=500' Flight Date: March 01, 1970 USGS
1959 1"=500' Flight Date: October 29, 1959 USGS

1941 1"=500' Flight Date: October 09, 1941 USGS

1934 1"=500' Flight Date: April 09, 1934 FAIR

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Thank you for your business.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION
Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist

environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals.

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The

purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. Reproduction
of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of copyright.

Data by

infoUSA

Alf Rights Reserved

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

2010 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

2005 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

2000 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

1995 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

1992 ™ O EDR Digital Archive

1977 ™ O Price & Lee's City Directory
1972 ™ O Price & Lee's City Directory
1968 O O Price & Lee's City Directory
1964 O O Price & Lee's City Directory
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FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Year CD Image

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

2014 pg A1
2010 pg A2
2005 pg A3
2000 pg A4
1995 pg A6
1992 pg A8
1977 pg A9
1972 pg A10
1968 -

1964 -

Source

EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
EDR Digital Archive
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory
Price & Lee's City Directory

Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

Target and Adjoining not listed in Source
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FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

No Cross Streets Identified
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64

145
156
170
177
208
233
380
464

466
468
470
472
474
476
478
480

490

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

CHINESE KITCHEN INC
MEI S LLC

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
DAWN MINGIONE
WILLIAMS, HEYWARD J
CAPLET, EARL M
STEPPING STNES DSCVERY DEV CTR
NAJAR, RICHARD
JOHNSON, DAVID A
GROTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
GILSON, CRISTINA L
OLARTE, ALEXANDER
STAMOS, TAMMY
LIGHT, GINAN
ASCARE, GAIL A
ONEEL, THOMAS
BROWN, BEATRICE C
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PUND, RICHARD W
ROSE, JOSHUA
STIMMEL, RONALD A
STIMMELS, RONALD A
ROURKE, DEBRA

Source
EDR Digital Archive

2014
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64

77
88
156
170

177
208
233
380
400
464
466
468
470
472
474
476
478
480

490
502

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

CHINESE KITCHEN INC
MEI S LLC

MEI, LIXIAN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
STEPPING STONES
LARUBINA, RALPH J
WILLIAMS, KYLA L
CAPLET, EARL M
GROOVELINE ENTRMT DISC JOCKEYS
KIDS COTTAGE
URENA, EDWIN A
JOHNSON, DAVID A
GROTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
VARNEY, KRISTIN L
OLARTE, ALEXANDER
GRIFFITH, ROBERT N
LIGHT, GINA N
ASCARE, GAIL A
THOMAS, MILCA B
BROWN, BEATRICE C
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PUND, RICHARD W
HEATHER PILZ DESIGN
PREMO, ROBERT
ROSE, CASEY J
STIMMEL, ANN
STIMMELS, RONALD A
ROURKE, PATRICK J
NEUBAUGER, MONIKA

Source
EDR Digital Archive

2010

5796374.5 Page: A2



64

88

156
170
177

233
242
380
400
464

466

468
470
472

474
476
478
480

490
502

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

CHINESE KITCHEN INC
MEI, LIXIAN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
HERMAN, LOUIS C
SHAFFER, KEVIN
WILLIAMS, HEYWARD J
CAPLET, EARL J

CAR YAR INC

KIDS COTTAGE
JOHNSON, DAVID A
ROSE, JEFFREY S
GROTON TOWN PUBLIC SCHOOL DST
VARNEY, KRISTIN L
BONACCORSO, RUSSELL J
NANCO, PATRICIA S
GRIFFITH, ROBERT N
JAMES, C

LIGHT, GINA N
ASCARE, GAIL A
AMENDOLA, PAUL A
LISEE, DENNIS F
ONEEL-THOMAS, NAIKA
THOMAS, NAIKA
BROWN, BEATRICE C
GRABON, ROBERT B
PUND, RICHARD W
LEMS, PETER S

PILZ, KARL W

ROURKE, PATRICK J
COLIZZA, KEVIN
NEUBAUGER, MONIKA

Source
EDR Digital Archive

2005
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53
57
63
64
69
79
80
88

156
165

170
177
233
380
403
464
466
468
470
472
474
476
478
480

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

CRADDOCK, DAVID W
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
GOERSCH, L
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
CHIPPERINI, IRVIN
BALESTRACCI, FRANCIS
BOTELHO, STEPHEN A
BURLESON, DANA L
CARDONA, CARMEN J
CHURCHILL, P E
CRISTELLO, D

ESTEY, STEPHAN R
HANNAH, DAVID L
HENSON, JANET
HERMAN, R
KONDRATOWICZ, STEPHEN
LAJOIE, REBECCA L
LAVOIE, ROBERT F
MACKAY, HOLLY
MCCARTNEY, PATTIJ
NELSON, DANIEL J
PAGAN, JOHN
PEMBERTON, G
PERRY, SAMUEL

PITKA, ARTHUR E
SALEH, PETER
SCHEIRER, MICHAEL
STYLES, KURT E

TIFT, LEROY

WRIGHT, FRANK L
ALSTON, LUCIA

FAMILY TREE CONSIGNMENTS
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
U S PAWN INC
MCMULLIN, CHARLES F
CAR YAR INC
JOHNSON, BEVERLY
GROTON TOWN PUBLIC SCHOOL DST
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
NANCO, P

KHATRI, NASEEM A
TWITTY, JUDY
OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
THURMAN, STEVE
BUTREMOVIC, MELISSA
GRABON, ROBERT
AMARAL, NUNO
ZEPPIERI, MARION E

Source
EDR Digital Archive

2000
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S 2000 (Cont'd)

490 ROURKE, PATRICK
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Target Street Cross Street Source
A - EDR Digital Archive

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S 1995

4 BALESTRACCI, NANCY C
5 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
6 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
7 VARNEY, HERBERT C

8 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN

10 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
11 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
12 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
13 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
17 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
18 VILLEMURE, RICHARD J
19 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
20 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
22 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
23 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
24 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
25 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
26 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
27 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
28 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
30 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
31 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
32 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
35 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
36 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
37 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
41 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
42 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
45 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
48 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
52 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
53 CRADDOCK, DAVID W
54 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
55 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
57 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
59 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
64 GOERSCH, L

80 JACKSON, WILLIAM J SR
88 THOMAS, E

102 DINEEN, JAMES A

105 STAWSKI, LINDA

145 CROUSE, LAURA
KEATING, LYNFORD A

156 ALSTON, ELEMUEL P SR

165 FAMILY TREE CONSIGNMENTS

170 MCMULLIN, CHARLES F

177 CAR YAR INC

233 JOHNSON, CHARLES M

295 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN

464 LIRA, PAUL D

5796374.5 Page: A6



466
468
470
472
473
474
476
478
480
490
502

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
ORENA, STEPHEN J
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
SPENCE, BILL
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
GRABON, ROBERT
CREEVAY, ELINOR
ZEPPIERI, RICHARD E
OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
GROTON LANDING CONDOMINIUMS
MARSHALL, ANTHONY J
SCHNAEKEL, JEAN C

Source
EDR Digital Archive

1995

(Cont'd)
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145
156
165
177
233
464
466
468
470
472
473
490

Target Street Cross Street
v R

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S

BALESTRACCI, N C
MAHDI, ROBERT A
VARNEY, HERBERT C
VILLEMURE, RICHARD J
BRADLEY, G M
STATTLER, E
SPAULDING, RUTH
NELSON, DANIEL J
MCCREEDY, R C
FAIRBANKS, BRUCE
FERNALD, KENNETH
CRADDOCK, DAVID W
EINHELLIG, STEPHEN R
COREY, JACKH
JACKSON, WILLIAM J SR
BARRON, RICHARD
BINDLOSS, T
DIMMOCK, S M
LARUBINA, RALPH J JR
WEST, MARTIN G
KEATING, LYNFORD A
ALSTON, ELEMUEL P SR
MACRIS ATHOS C
APPLE TREE LEARNING CENTER
JOHNSON, CHARLES M
LIRA, PAL D

MELLO, CHRIS

ORENA, STEPHEN J
MITSKO, MARK
HETCHLER, MARK
GRABON, ROBERT
DENTON, RICKEY

Source
EDR Digital Archive

1992
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Target Street Cross Street Source
v - Price & Lee's City Directory

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S 1977

5796374.5 Page: A9



Target Street Cross Street Source
v - Price & Lee's City Directory

PLEASANT VALLEY RD S 1972
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Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Inquiry Number: 5796374.3
September 19, 2019

Certified Sanborn® Map Report

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 09/19/19
Site Name: Client Name:
Pleasant Valley Elementary Eagle Environmental, Inc R
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S 8 South Main Street, Suite 3 EDR
Groton, CT 06340 Terryville, CT 06786
EDR Inquiry # 5796374.3 Contact: Chanler Florian

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Eagle Environmental, Inc
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # AA30-4F36-8433
PO # 19-091.13T1

Project Groton, Town of

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Sanborn® Library search results

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library, Certification # AA30-4F36-8433

LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target

property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
were not found fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
’ Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000

American cities and towns. Collections searched:

‘L/ Library of Congress

\L/ University Publications of America

‘L/ EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Eagle Environmental, Inc (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Inquiry Number: 5796374.4
September 19, 2019

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 09/19/19
Site Name: Client Name:

Pleasant Valley Elementary Eagle Environmental, Inc o

380 Pleasant Valley Rd S 8 South Main Street, Suite 3 EDR
Groton, CT 06340 Terryville, CT 06786

EDR Inquiry # 5796374.4 Contact: Chanler Florian

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Eagle Environmental, Inc were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O# 19-091.13T1 Latitude: 41.376387 41° 22' 35" North
Project: Groton, Town of Longitude: -72.07715 -72° 4' 38" West
UTM Zone: Zone 18 North
UTM X Meters: 744426.03
UTM Y Meters: 4584663.89
Elevation: 133.62" above sea level

Maps Provided:

2012 1893
1984 1892
1970

1958

1949, 1952

1947, 1950

1938, 1941

1921

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS I1S". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2012 Source Sheets

|
)

&
!

J

Uncasville
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

1984 Source Sheets

New London

1984

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1980

1970 Source Sheets

New London

1970

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1970

1958 Source Sheets

New London
1958
7.5-minute, 24000

New London
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

Uncasville

1984

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1980

Uncasville

1970

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1970

Uncasville
1958
7.5-minute, 24000
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1949, 1952 Source Sheets

New London Uncasville

1949 1952
7.5-minute, 31680 7.5-minute, 31680

1947, 1950 Source Sheets

UNCASVILLE NEW LONDON

1947 1950
7.5-minute, 25000 7.5-minute, 25000

1938, 1941 Source Sheets

Al <ot Lo

New London Uncasville

1938 1941
7.5-minute, 31680 7.5-minute, 31680

1921 Source Sheets

New London
1921
15-minute, 62500
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

1893 Source Sheets

New London
1893
15-minute, 62500

1892 Source Sheets

New London
1892
15-minute, 62500

5796374 - 4 page 5



Historical Topo Map
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This report includes information from the ] I ] ]
following map sheet(s). 0 Miles 0.25 05 1 15
NW N NE
TP, Uncasville, 2012, 7.5-minute SITE NAME: Pleasant Valley Elementary
S, New London, 2012, 7.5-minute ADDRESS: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340
w CLIENT: Eagle Environmental, Inc
Sw S SE
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Uncasville, 1984, 7.5-minute
S, New London, 1984, 7.5-minute

SW § SE

0 Miles 0.25

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Eagle Environmental, Inc
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Historical Topo Map
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This report includes information from the

following map sheet(s).

NW N NE

TP, Uncasville, 1970, 7.5-minute
S, New London, 1970, 7.5-minute

SW § SE

0 Miles 0.25

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

CLIENT:

Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Eagle Environmental, Inc
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cflorian
Callout
SITE


0
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This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).

NW

N

NE

Sw

SE

TP, Uncasville, 1958, 7.5-minute
S, New London, 1958, 7.5-minute

Bridge / 7

Historical Topo Map

1958

e
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0 Miles 0.25 0.5

SITE NAME: Pleasant Valley Elementary
ADDRESS: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

CLIENT: Eagle Environmental, Inc
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cflorian
Callout
SITE


Historical Topo Map
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This report includes information from the —

following map sheet(s).

0 Miles 0.25

NW N NE

TP, Uncasville, 1952, 7.5-minute
S, New London, 1949, 7.5-minute

CLIENT:

SW § SE

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

0.5 1 15

Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340 j'_
Eagle Environmental, Inc l'
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Historical Topo Map 1947, 1950
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Pleasant Valley Elementary
380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton, CT 06340

Inquiry Number: 5796374.2s
September 23, 2019

EDR Vapor Encroachment Screen

Prepared using EDR’s Vapor Encroachment Worksheet

® .
@/EDR Environmental Data Resources Inc

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION PAGE
Executive Summary .. ES1
Primary Map . 2
Secondary Map . 3

Map Findings . 4
Record Sources and CUrTenCY . GR-1

Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

The EDR Vapor Encroachment Worksheet enables EDR's customers to make certain online modifications that effects maps, text
and calculations contained in this Report. As a result, maps, text and calculations contained in this Report may have been so
modified. EDR has not taken any action to verify any such modifications, and this report and the findings set forth herein must be
read in light of this fact. Environmental Data Resources shall not be responsible for any customer's decision to include or not
include in any final report any records determined to be within the relevant minimum search distances.

This report contains information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does
not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANYSUCH
WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR
PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.
BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY
OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES.ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT.
Purchaser accepts this report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, or risk codes provided in this report are provided for
illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or
prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment performed by
an environmental professional can produce information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the
information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates.
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by EDR. The report was designed to assist parties seeking to
meet the search requirements of the ASTM Standard Practice for Assessment of Vapor Encroachment into Structures on

Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions (E 2600).

2 o

2 3 3
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS Default Area of Concern (Miles)* g. "
Federal NPL site list 1.0 0 0 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list 1.0 0 0 0
Federal CERCLIS list 0.5 0 0 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list 0.5 0 0 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list 1.0 0 0 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list 0.5 0 0 0
Federal RCRA generators list 0.25 0 0 0
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries 0.5 0 0 0
Federal ERNS list property 0 - -

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

not searched - - -

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS 1.0 0 0 0
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists 0.5 0 0 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists 0.5 0 0 3
State and tribal registered storage tank lists 0.25 0 0 0
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries | 0.5 0 0 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites 0.5 0 0 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites 0.5 0 0 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists 0.5 0 0 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites 0.5 0 0 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites property 0 - -
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks not searched - - -
Local Land Records property 0 - -
Records of Emergency Release Reports property 1 - -
Other Ascertainable Records 1.0 1 0 3
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records 1.0 0 0 0
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives property 0 - -

TC EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

EDR Exclusive Records 1.0
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives property

*The Default Area of Concern may be adjusted by the environmental professional using experience and professional
judgement. Each category may include several databases, and each database may have a different distance. A list of

individual databases is provided at the back of this report.

TC EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS
PLEASANT VALLEY ELEMENTARY
380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD S
GROTON, CT 06340

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.376387 - 41° 22 34.99878"
Longitude (West): 72.07715 - 72" 4 37.734375"
Elevation: 134 ft. above sea level

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records.

site

PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD
PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD
GROTON, CT

GROTON TOWN OF BPW
380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD
GROTON, CT

Database(s)

SPILLS
Case Number: 200407164
Facility Status: Closed

MANIFEST
EPA Id: CTP000019201

TC EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SEARCH RESULTS

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Name

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW

ENF: ENFORCEMENT
CPCS: CPCS
LUST: LUST

NAVY HOUSING

CPCS: CPCS
LUST: LUST

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY

LUST: LUST
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Name

NEW LONDON SUBMARINE BASE
DOD: DOD

PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY
RD

SPILLS: SPILLS

GROTON TOWN OF BPW
MANIFEST: CT MANIFEST

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW

ENF: ENFORCEMENT
CPCS: CPCS
LUST: LUST

NAVY HOUSING

CPCS: CPCS
LUST: LUST

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

Name

Not Reported
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Name

Not Reported

Address

185 STARR HILL RD

122/124 DEWEY STREE

81 WELLES ROAD AND 150

WELLES ROAD

Address

Not Reported

PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL
380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD

380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD

185 STARR HILL RD

122/124 DEWEY STREE

Address

Address

Dist/Dir
1/10 - 1/3 SW

1/10-1/3S

1/10 - 1/3 SSW

Dist/Dir
1/2 - 1 NNW

Property

Property

1/10 - 1/3 SW

1/10-1/3 S

Dist/Dir

Dist/Dir

Map ID
03

A4

A5

Map 1D

Region

A Al

A A2

o3

A4

Map ID

Map ID

Page

12

16

19

Page

10

12

16

Page

Page

TC EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4




PRIMARY MAP - 5796374.2S
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Sites at elevations higher than
or equal to the target property Indian Reservations BIA
Special Flood Hazard Area (1%)

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard

¢  Sites at elevations lower than
the target property

B N\

L Manufactured Gas Plants
— . L . . National Wetland Inventory
|~ -] National Priority List Sites
. State Wetlands
Dept. Defense Sites
This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
legend includes only those icons for the
default map view.
SITE NAME: Pleasant Valley Elementary CLIENT: Eagle Environmental, Inc
ADDRESS: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S CONTACT: Chanler Florian
Groton CT 06340 INQUIRY #: 5796374.2s
LAT/LONG: 41.376387/72.07715 DATE: September 19, 2019 7:24 pm

Copyright © 2019 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



SECONDARY MAP - 5796374.2S
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SITE NAME: Pleasant Valley Elementary CLIENT: Eagle Environmental, Inc
ADDRESS: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S CONTACT: Chanler Florian

Groton CT 06340 INQUIRY #: 5796374.2s
LAT/LONG: 41.376387/72.07715 DATE: September 19, 2019 7:22 pm

Copyright © 2019 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.



MAP FINDINGS

LEGEND
FACILITY NAME
FACILITY ADDRESS, CITY, ST, ZIP EDR SITE ID NUMBER
A : . . ASTM 2600 Record Sources found in this report. Each
DIEEe PR EE R (Distance feet/ miles) database searched has been assigned to one or more
0 MAP ID# ] ) categories. For detailed information about categorization,
Relative Elevation Feet Above Sea Level see the section of the report Records Searched and
currency.
Worksheet:
Comments:
Comments may be added on the online Vapor Encroachment Worksheet.
DATABASE ACRONYM: Applicable categories (A hoverbox with database description).
NEW LONDON SUBMARINE BASE
Not Reported, , CT, CUSA120291
NNW 1/2 - 1 (3465 ft. / 0.656 mi.) Other Ascertainable Records
Region
Worksheet:

DOD: Other Ascertainable Records

Feature 1: Navy DOD

Feature 2: Not Reported

Feature 3: Not Reported

URL: Not Reported

Name 1: New London Submarine Base
Name 2: Not Reported

Name 3: Not Reported

State: CT

DOD Site: Yes

Tile name: CTNEW_LONDON

PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD
PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD, GROTON, CT, S107457288

Target Property Records of Emergency Release Reports

A Al
134 ft. Above Sea Level

Worksheet:

SPILLS: Records of Emergency Release Reports

Name: Not Reported
Address: PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD
City,State,Zip: GROTON, CT

TC Page 8



PL (Continued)

Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Released Substance:

Qty:

Emergency Measure:

Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:
Waterbody:
Other Wtrbody:

MAP FINDINGS

2004
200407164
936

935
10/15/2004
09:39:59
10/15/2004
Not Reported
pat breer rn
860 4495600
school

NO

0

0

Closed

False
MERCURY

0 (Gallons)
investigated
none
christian centeno
Not Reported
Not Reported
175 michigan dr
GROTON, CT 06340
False

False
2005-02-18 17:01:48
Wofford, Ron
Torres, Neil
Not Reported
Not Reported
Other
investigated
Investigated
Not Reported
DEP Dispatch
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Other

none

Inside Building
Not Reported
Governmental
Not Reported
chemical

Not Reported
Other

none

TC Page 9



PL (Continued)

MAP FINDINGS

GROTON TOWN OF BPW

380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD, GROTON, CT,

S109747404

Target Property

A A2

134 ft. Above Sea Level

Other Ascertainable Records

Worksheet:

CT MANIFEST: Other Ascertainable Records

EPA ID:
Years:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

CTP000019201
1996

1996

CTP000019201
CTF0420706
CTD983896341
WASTE MGT OF CT INC
203 PICKERING ST
PORTLAND, CT 06480
USA

Not Reported

Not Reported
CTD983896341
WASTE MGT OF CT INC
Not Reported

CT

USA

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

CT

USA

Not Reported

380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD
GROTON, CT

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Y

10/04/1996

10/04/1996

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

1

TC Page 10



US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

MAP FINDINGS

GROTON TOWN OF BPW, 380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD, GROTON, CT (Continued)

ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
001

CM

5000

P

811, 811, 811, 811
D008

1,2,6,7

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported
CTF04207061

1996
CTP000019201
Not Reported
USA

Not Reported
Not Reported
USA

Not Reported
Not Reported
04/26/2004
IG

1996

CTF0420706

1

3077

9
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
001

CM

5000

P

Not Reported

Not Reported
2004-04-26 00:00:00
IG

1996

TC Page 11



GROTON TOWN OF BPW, 380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD, GROTON, CT (Continued)

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

MAP FINDINGS

CTF0420706

1

D008

False

2004-04-26 00:00:00
IG

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW
185 STARR HILL RD, GROTON, CT, 06340

U002176392

SW 1/10 - 1/3

(1633 ft. /0.309 mi.)

03

8 ft. Lower Elevation

126 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
Other Ascertainable Records

Worksheet:

LUST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Name:
Address:
City,State,Zip:
LUST Id:

UST Facility Id:
LUST Case Id:
Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:
Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Oveffill:
Removal:
Incident Date:
Entry Date:
Site Case Id:
UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:

Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:
Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:
LUST Owner Id:
UST Event Id:
Contact Info:

ODFELLOW'S HOME
185 STARR HILL ROAD
GROTON, CT 06340
3545

921

31571

Lust Completed
Not Reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not Reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
07/12/1996

Not Reported
9603554

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

0

4890

Not Reported
3605

Not Reported

TC Page 12



Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:
Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

MAP FINDINGS

Not Reported
32, CT 06238
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
UNKNOWN
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
59

Charles Rogiff

1129 Main Street

Not Reported
Coventry
(860) 848-2278
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
False

Not Reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
UNKNOWN
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
26

Not Reported
Not Reported

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW, 185 STARR HILL RD, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

TC Page 13



MAP FINDINGS

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW, 185 STARR HILL RD, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

Annual Precipitation: Not Reported
Affected Population: Not Reported
Population Setting: Not Reported
Ground Water Direction: Not Reported
Ground Water Gradient: Not Reported
Hydro Basin: Not Reported
Drastic: Not Reported
Geo Setting: Not Reported
Ground Water Classification: Not Reported
Receptor: Not Reported
Ground Water Flow Direction: Not Reported
Ground Water Depth: Not Reported
Areas Of Concern: Not Reported
Free Product Inches: Not Reported
Fund Date: Not Reported
Fund Planned: No

Fund Obligated: No

Fund Outlayed: No

Fund Judgment: No

Fund Recovered: No

Cellar Borings: False

Install Micro Wells: False
Ground Water Sample: False

Soil Sample: False

Soil Gas: False

Site Inspect: False

Soil Excavate: False

Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False

Soil Venting: False

Active: False

NOV Action: None

NOV lIssued: Not Reported
NOV Due: Not Reported
NOV Received: Not Reported
NOV Closed: Not Reported
NOV Disc Date: Not Reported
NOV Issued Date: Not Reported
NOV Compliance Sched: Not Reported
NOV Admin Order: Not Reported
NOV Referred To Ag: Not Reported
Stop All NOV Actions: False
Release Invest Rpt: False

DEP App Letter 1: False
Correct Action Plan: False

DEP App Letter 2: False

Rem Sys Install: False

TC Page 14



Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CPCS: Other Ascertainable Records

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

Name:

Address:

City,State,Zip:
Enforcement Action ID:
Enforcement Type Code:
Program Id:
Enforcement Action Date:
Penalty Amount:

Sep Amt:

Bureau Name:

Program:

Status:

Date of Discovery:
Resolution Date:
Resolution Type:

Staff:

MAP FINDINGS

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW, 185 STARR HILL RD, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

Not Reported
Not Reported
False

False

False

False

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported

LUST
4

Lust Completed (DEP's significant hazard definition)

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed

ENFORCEMENT: Other Ascertainable Records

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW

185 STARR HILL RD

GROTON, CT 06340
NOVUST-TM19-0004

Field Notice of Violation

Not Reported

03/25/2019

$0.00

Not Reported

Materials Management & Compliance Assurance
Underground Storage Tank Enforcement
Active

03/25/2019

Not Reported

Not Reported

Wilde Philip

TC Page 15



MAP FINDINGS

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW, 185 STARR HILL RD, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

ENF Action Comment:

Number Violations:
Civil Penalty:

SEP Description:
Associated Els:
Client Affiliation Type:
Affiliation Name:

Affiliation Address Linel:
Affiliation Address Line2:

Affiliation City/State/Zip:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:

Contact EMail:

Suction piping without continuous monitoring with a check valve at the tank is required to be tightness
tested every three years. Safe suction piping is required to be tested annually the last three (3) years of its
life expectancy. The owner or operator failed to immediately respond to a sump sensor alarm. The owner
or operator has failed to notify the Commissioner within thirty (30) days of changes in UST notification
information. The owner or operator has failed to perform, or has performed inadequately, the requisite
monthly visual inspections at their UST facility or facilities. The primary overfill device was not identified.
The release detection for this tank indicates a possible release. The owner shall perform an investigation
into the cause of the failure to determine if a release has occurred. If a release of a regulated substance
from the system has occurred, the owner shall comply with all the requirements of Section 105. The UST

system is in operation or is tempo...
7

Not Reported

Not Reported

Underground Storage Tank Notification (59-921)

Respondent

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONNECTICUT, INC

STARR HILL RD. BOX218
Not Reported

Groton, CT 06340

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported

NAVY HOUSING

122/124 DEWEY STREE, GROTON, CT, 06340

$105457866

S1/10-1/3

(1639 ft. / 0.31 mi.)

A4

16 ft. Higher Elevation

150 ft. Above Sea Level

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
Other Ascertainable Records

Worksheet:

LUST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:
LUST Id:

UST Facility Id:
LUST Case Id:
Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Oveffill:
Removal:

NAVY HOUSING
122/124 DEWEY STREE
GROTON, CT 06340
3503

Not Reported

31529

Cleanup Initiated
Not Reported

False

False

False

False

False

Not Reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
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MAP FINDINGS

NAVY HOUSING, 122/124 DEWEY STREE, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

Incident Date: 12/23/1996
Entry Date: Not Reported
Site Case Id: 9606723
UST Site Id: Not Reported
Cost Recovery Spill Case #: Not Reported
Old SITS Number: Not Reported
Case Log Id: Not Reported
Monthly Report Id: 0

UST Owner Id: Not Reported
LUST Owner Id: Not Reported
UST Event Id: 3560
Contact Info: Not Reported
Contact EMail: Not Reported
Site Contact City,St,Zip: UNKNOWN
2nd Contact: Not Reported
2nd Contact EMail: Not Reported
2nd Contact Address: Not Reported
2nd Contact City,St,Zip: UNKNOWN
2nd Contact Address 2: Not Reported
2nd Contact City 2: Not Reported
2nd Contact Phone Number: Not Reported
2nd Contact Fax Number: Not Reported
2nd Contact Type: Not Reported
Facility City Num: 59

Site Contact: Not Reported
Site Contact Address: Not Reported
Site Contact Add 2: Not Reported
Site Contact City 2: Not Reported
Site Contact Phone: Not Reported
Site Contact Fax: Not Reported
Site Contact Type: Not Reported
Department Contact 1: Not Reported
Department Contact 2: Not Reported
Referral Source: Not Reported
Offsite Source: False

Date Referred: Not Reported
Emergency: False

Private Heating Fuel: True
Commercial Heating Fuel: False
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.: False
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.: False
Commercial HF - Size Unk: False

No LUST Site: False

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate: False
OCSRD Complete: True

Follow Up Flag: False
Alternate Water Supply: False
Relocation: False
Responsible Party: False
Responsible EMail: Not Reported
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MAP FINDINGS

NAVY HOUSING, 122/124 DEWEY STREE, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

Resp Party Name: Not Reported
Resp Party Address: Not Reported
Resp Party City,St,Zip: Not Reported
Resp Party Town Number: UNKNOWN
Resp Party Phone: Not Reported
Resp Party Fax: Not Reported
Resp Party Name 2: Not Reported
Resp Party Address 2: Not Reported
Resp Party Phone 2: Not Reported
Investigator Id: 26

Follow Update: Not Reported
Area Lextent: Not Reported
Annual Precipitation: Not Reported
Affected Population: Not Reported
Population Setting: Not Reported
Ground Water Direction: Not Reported
Ground Water Gradient: Not Reported
Hydro Basin: Not Reported
Drastic: Not Reported
Geo Setting: Not Reported
Ground Water Classification: Not Reported
Receptor: Not Reported
Ground Water Flow Direction: Not Reported
Ground Water Depth: Not Reported
Areas Of Concern: Not Reported
Free Product Inches: Not Reported
Fund Date: Not Reported
Fund Planned: No

Fund Obligated: No

Fund Outlayed: No

Fund Judgment: No

Fund Recovered: No

Cellar Borings: False

Install Micro Wells: False
Ground Water Sample: False

Soil Sample: False

Soil Gas: False

Site Inspect: False

Soil Excavate: False

Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False

Soil Venting: False

Active: False

NOV Action: None

NOV Issued: Not Reported
NOV Due: Not Reported
NOV Received: Not Reported
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NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Work Performed:

CPCS: Other Ascertainable Records

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

MAP FINDINGS

NAVY HOUSING, 122/124 DEWEY STREE, GROTON, CT 06340 (Continued)

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not Reported
Not Reported
False

False

False

False

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Spill Report ID: 96-06723Spill Report 96-06723 states that 2x275 gal.
USTs were removed from the subject facility on 12/23/96. Additional

soil removal is scheduled to be done by EWR Inc. in June of 1997.

Not Reported

LUST

3

Cleanup Initiated
Not Reported
Not Reported

Spill Report Id: 96-06723 Spill Report 96-06723 States That 2x275 Gal. Usts Were Removed From The
Subject Facility On 12/23/96. Additional Soil Removal Is Scheduled To Be Done By Ewr Inc. In June Of
1997.

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Rem. Started

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY
81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD, GROTON, CT,

S$110762499
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MAP FINDINGS

SSW 1/10 - 1/3

(1736 ft. / 0.329 mi.) State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

A5

5 ft. Higher Elevation 139 ft. Above Sea Level

Worksheet:

Name:

Address:
City,State,Zip:

LUST Id:

UST Facility Id:

LUST Case Id:

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Oveffill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:
2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

LUST: State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY
81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD
GROTON, CT
0

9359

59637

Lust Completed
Not Reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not Reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
04/05/2010
12/09/2010

O O O O o o

6559

Not Reported

0

Not Reported

Not Reported
UNKNOWN

Liam Bane (TRC Solutions)
Ibane@trcsolutions.com
21 Griffin Road North
164, CT 06095

Not Reported

Windsor

8602986305
8602986399

Project Scientist

59
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MAP FINDINGS

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY, 81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD, GROTON, CT (Continued)

Site Contact: Not Reported

Site Contact Address: Not Reported

Site Contact Add 2: Not Reported

Site Contact City 2: Not Reported

Site Contact Phone: Not Reported

Site Contact Fax: Not Reported

Site Contact Type: Not Reported
Department Contact 1: Not Reported
Department Contact 2: Not Reported
Referral Source: Not Reported

Offsite Source: False

Date Referred: Not Reported
Emergency: False

Private Heating Fuel: False

Commercial Heating Fuel: False

Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.: False

Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.: False

Commercial HF - Size Unk: False

No LUST Site: False

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate: False

OCSRD Complete: False

Follow Up Flag: False

Alternate Water Supply: False

Relocation: False

Responsible Party: False

Responsible EMail: Gregory.Dorosh@ct.gov
Resp Party Name: State of Connecticut, DOT
Resp Party Address: 2800 Berlin Turnpike
Resp Party City,St,Zip: Newington, CT 06131
Resp Party Town Number: 94

Resp Party Phone: 2032648010

Resp Party Fax: Not Reported

Resp Party Name 2: Gregory Dorosh
Resp Party Address 2: Not Reported

Resp Party Phone 2: Not Reported
Investigator Id: 0

Follow Update: Not Reported

Area Lextent: Not Reported
Annual Precipitation: Not Reported
Affected Population: Not Reported
Population Setting: Not Reported
Ground Water Direction: Not Reported
Ground Water Gradient: Not Reported

Hydro Basin: Not Reported
Drastic: Not Reported

Geo Setting: Not Reported
Ground Water Classification: GA (may be impaired)
Receptor: Not Reported
Ground Water Flow Direction: Southwest

Ground Water Depth: 8.02 -11.44 fthg
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MAP FINDINGS

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY, 81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD, GROTON, CT (Continued)

Areas Of Concern: Not Reported
Free Product Inches: 0

Fund Date: Not Reported
Fund Planned: No

Fund Obligated: No

Fund Outlayed: No

Fund Judgment: No

Fund Recovered: No

Cellar Borings: False

Install Micro Wells: False
Ground Water Sample: False

Soil Sample: False

Soil Gas: False

Site Inspect: False

Soil Excavate: False

Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False

Soil Venting: False

Active: True

NOV Action: None

NOV lIssued: Not Reported
NOV Due: Not Reported
NOV Received: Not Reported
NOV Closed: Not Reported
NOV Disc Date: Not Reported
NOV Issued Date: Not Reported
NOV Compliance Sched: Not Reported
NOV Admin Order: Not Reported
NOV Referred To Ag: Not Reported
Stop All NOV Actions: False
Release Invest Rpt: False

DEP App Letter 1: False
Correct Action Plan: False

DEP App Letter 2: False

Rem Sys Install: False

Rem Sys Install Date: Not Reported
Closure Date: Not Reported
Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt: False

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts: False
Closure Req Rpt: False

DEP Closure Letter: False
Referred To: Not Reported
No Wells: 5

Lph Wells: 0

User Stamp: forresta/forresta
Date Stamp: 12/18/2015
Correspondence: Not Reported
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MAP FINDINGS

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY, 81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD, GROTON, CT (Continued)

Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:
GW Comments:

Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

Not Reported

Not Reported

Haleys Brook flows ~750 ft south of site and Brown Pond is ~1000 ft
south-southeast of site.

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
All USTs were removed from site by 2010, and replaced with ASTs.
Not Reported
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

US NPL National Priority List EPA 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
Federal CERCLIS list

US SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System EPA 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/17/2019
Federal RCRA TSD facilities list

US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/17/2019
Federal RCRA generators list

US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/17/2019
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/17/2019
US RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionall Environmental Protection Agency 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/17/2019
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

UsS LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 08/13/2019 08/20/2019 08/26/2019
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 08/19/2019 08/20/2019 08/26/2019
US USINST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 08/19/2019 08/20/2019 08/26/2019
Federal ERNS list

US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 03/25/2019 03/26/2019 05/01/2019
State and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CT SHWS Inventory of Hazardous Disposal Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 04/23/2010 04/23/2010 05/25/2010
CT SDADB Site Discovery and Assessment Database Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 04/23/2010 04/23/2010 05/25/2010
State and tribal landfill / solid waste disposal

CT SWF/LF List of Landfills/Transfer Stations Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 01/24/2019 01/25/2019 03/04/2019
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

CT LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tank List Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 05/03/2019 05/09/2019 07/12/2019
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 10/12/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 10/17/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 02/19/2019 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 10/10/2018 03/08/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 10/16/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 10/13/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 09/24/2018 03/12/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 11/01/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

CT UST Underground Storage Tank Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 04/16/2019 04/19/2019 04/26/2019
CT AST Marine Terminals and Tank Information Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 06/30/2018 08/09/2018 09/10/2018
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 09/24/2018 03/12/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 10/12/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 11/07/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 10/17/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 11/01/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 10/16/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 10/10/2018 03/08/2019 05/01/2019
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 10/03/2018 03/07/2019 05/01/2019
US FEMAUST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 05/15/2017 05/30/2017 10/13/2017
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

CT ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 03/03/2019 04/04/2019 04/26/2019
CT AUL ELUR Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 06/11/2019 06/13/2019 07/12/2019
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 07/27/2015 09/29/2015 02/18/2016
CT VCP Voluntary Remediation Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 06/11/2019 06/13/2019 07/15/2019
State and tribal Brownfields sites

CT BROWNFIELDS 2 Brownfields Inventory Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 08/03/2017 09/20/2017 09/26/2017
CT BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Inventory Connecticut Brownfields Redevelopment Authori 03/25/2016 03/29/2016 05/18/2016
Other Records

US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 03/31/2019 04/23/2019 05/23/2019
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 07/30/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
CT SWRCY Recycling Facilities Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/19/2019 07/29/2019 09/12/2019
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 09/30/2017 05/08/2018 07/20/2018
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 01/01/2017 02/03/2017 04/07/2017
US USHIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 06/11/2019 06/13/2019 09/03/2019
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 03/25/2019 03/26/2019 05/07/2019
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2014 09/10/2014 10/20/2014
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 05/24/2017 11/30/2017 12/15/2017
US FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program Department of Energy 08/08/2017 09/11/2018 09/14/2018
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 10/12/2016 10/26/2016 02/03/2017
US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
US SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive EPA 07/19/2019 07/30/2019 09/03/2019
US RCRA NonGen/NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 03/25/2019 03/27/2019 04/17/2019
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 03/25/2019 03/26/2019 05/14/2019
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 04/01/2019 04/30/2019 08/08/2019
US USCDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 06/11/2019 06/13/2019 09/03/2019
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 06/03/2019 06/04/2019 08/26/2019
Us DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 05/15/2019 05/21/2019 08/08/2019
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 06/23/2017 10/11/2017 11/03/2017
UsS ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 05/03/2019 05/29/2019 08/08/2019
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 12/05/2005 02/29/2008 04/18/2008
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 04/11/2019 04/18/2019 05/23/2019
UsS TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2016 01/10/2018 01/12/2018
US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2016 06/21/2017 01/05/2018
UsS FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTSINSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US HISTFTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 09/30/2018 04/24/2019 08/08/2019
us ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 11/18/2016 11/23/2016 02/10/2017
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 03/20/2019 04/10/2019 05/14/2019
Us MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 06/20/2019 06/20/2019 08/08/2019
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 05/14/2019
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 05/03/2019 06/05/2019 09/03/2019
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 04/25/2019 05/02/2019 05/23/2019
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2015 02/22/2017 09/28/2017
UsS PWS Public Water System Data EPA 12/17/2013 01/09/2014 10/15/2014
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2014 07/14/2015 01/10/2017
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian 04/01/2014 08/06/2014 01/29/2015
US ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines Department of Interior 03/27/2019 03/28/2019 05/01/2019
CT AIRS Permitted Air Sources Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 05/06/2019 05/09/2019 07/12/2019
CT ASBESTOS Asbestos Notification Listing Department of Public Health 07/22/2019 07/31/2019 09/13/2019
CT CDL Clandestine Drug Lab Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 05/03/2019 05/09/2019 07/12/2019
CT CPCS Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 03/05/2019 03/07/2019 03/19/2019
CT DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facilities Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/18/2008 08/08/2008 08/27/2008
CT ENFORCEMENT Enforcement Case Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/17/2019 07/19/2019 09/12/2019
CT Financial Assurance 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 10/22/2018 10/30/2018 12/04/2018
CT Financial Assurance 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 10/22/2018 10/30/2018 12/03/2018
CT LEAD Lead Inspection Database Department of Public Health 03/26/2014 03/27/2014 05/08/2014
CT LIENS Environmental Liens Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 02/11/2019 02/19/2019 03/04/2019
CT LWDS Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/17/2009 10/21/2009 10/30/2009
CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 05/14/2019 05/14/2019 08/05/2019
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date  Active Date
CT NPDES Wastewater Permit Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/18/2019 07/19/2019 09/12/2019
CT CTPROPERTY Property Transfer Filings Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 06/11/2019 06/13/2019 07/15/2019
CT SEH List of Significant Environmental Hazards Report to DEEP Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 08/31/2018 10/19/2018 10/25/2018
CT SPILLS Oil & Chemical Spill Database Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 05/03/2019 05/09/2019 07/12/2019
CT SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 10/15/2012 01/03/2013 02/11/2013
CT UIC Underground Injection Control Listing Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 05/20/2019 05/21/2019 07/15/2019
US FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing EPA 05/20/2019 05/21/2019 08/08/2019
CT cCol Completion of Investigation Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 06/20/2019 06/27/2019 09/11/2019
Us UXo Unexploded Ordnance Sites Department of Defense 12/31/2017 01/17/2019 04/01/2019
US ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information Environmental Protection Agency 04/07/2019 04/09/2019 05/23/2019
US DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing Environmental Protection Agency 05/31/2018 07/26/2018 10/05/2018
HISTORICAL USE RECORDS

US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.

US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations EDR, Inc.

US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners EDR, Inc.

CT RGAHWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilitie Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/01/2013 01/02/2014
CT RGALUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan  Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/01/2013 01/02/2014

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050
with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2019 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD S
GROTON, CT 06340

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.3763870 - 41° 22’ 34.99”
Longitude (West): 72.0771500 - 72° 4’ 37.74"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 744432.7

UTM Y (Meters): 4584451.5

Elevation: 134 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5644946 UNCASVILLE, CT
Version Date: 2012

South Map: 5644938 NEW LONDON, CT
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140712
Source: USDA
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[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD S
GROTON, CT 06340

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al PLEASANT VALLEY SCHO CT SPILLS TP

A2 GROTON TOWN OF BPW 380 SO PLASANT VALLE CT MANIFEST TP

Reg NEW LONDON SUBMARINE DOD Same 3465, 0.656, NNW
B3 NAVAL SUBMARINE 28 HIGHLAND AVE BOX CT MANIFEST Higher 107, 0.020, South
B4 DOLPHIN GARDEN (NAVA 28 HIGHLAND AVE NY MANIFEST Higher 107, 0.020, South
BS A ROYAL FLASH 2 NEREUS AVE CT MANIFEST Higher 211, 0.040, SSW
6 POP & MUMS INC 591 ROUTE 12 EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 267, 0.051, NE
Cc7 SAM’S FOOD MART 551 ROUTE 12 CT UST Lower 330, 0.062, ENE
C8 XTRA MART MOBIL 551 ROUTE 12 CT SDADB, CT CPCS Lower 330, 0.062, ENE
C9 GROTON X-MART 551 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 330, 0.062, ENE
C10 GROTON MOBIL 551 ROUTE 12 EDR Hist Auto Lower 330, 0.062, ENE
Ci11 GROTON XTRA MART 551 RT 12 RCRA NonGen / NLR, ICIS, US AIRS, Rl MANIFEST Lower 330, 0.062, ENE
C12 GROTON XTRA MART 551 ROUTE 12 CT LUST, CT VCP, CT SPILLS, CT MANIFEST Lower 330, 0.062, ENE
C13 GROTON MOBIL 551 HWY 12 EDR Hist Auto Lower 372, 0.070, ENE
Cl4 LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 RCRA-VSQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 375, 0.071, East
C15 CARDINAL HONDA 531 RT 12 CT SPILLS, CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
Cl6 T.N.M. LATHROP INC 531 ROUTE 12 CT UST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C17 LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C18 CARDINAL HONDA 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C19 HARRY HONDA 531 RTE 12 CT LUST, CT SPILLS Lower 375, 0.071, East
C20 LATHROP HONDA CALDRE 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
c21 CARDINAL HONDA 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
Cc22 LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 RCRA NonGen / NLR, Rl MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C23 LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C24 CARDINAL HONDA 531 RT 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C25 CARDINAL HONDA 531 ROUTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
C26 CARDINAL HONDA / LAT 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
c27 LATHROP HONDS - CALD 531 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
Cc28 HARRY HONDA 531 RTE 12 CT CPCS Lower 375, 0.071, East
C29 LATHROP HONDA 531 RT 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 375, 0.071, East
D30 HENNY PENNY SHELL 639 ROUTE 12 CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT NPDES Lower 477, 0.090, NNE
D31 HENNY PENNY SHELL 639 ROUTE 12 CT UST Lower 477,0.090, NNE
D32 KARNS AUTOMOTIVE CEN 639 ROUTE 12 EDR Hist Auto Lower 477, 0.090, NNE
E33 TN M LATHROP INC 421 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 624, 0.118, SE
E34 LATHROP T N M INC 421 RT 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 624, 0.118, SE
E35 T.N.M. LATHRORP, INC. 421 ROUTE 12 CT SDADB Lower 624, 0.118, SE
E36 FAMILY MOTORS, INC. 421 ROUTE 12 CT UST Lower 624, 0.118, SE
E37 FAMILY MOTORS, INC. 421 ROUTE 12 CT LUST, CT PROPERTY, CT SPILLS, CT ENF, CT... Lower 624, 0.118, SE
E38 LATHROP T N M INC 421 RTE 12 RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, Rl MANIFEST Lower 624, 0.118, SE
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD S
GROTON, CT 06340

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

E39 TNM LATHROP INC 421 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 624, 0.118, SE
D40 COLAVECCHIO INC 639 HWY 12 EDR Hist Auto Lower 659, 0.125, NNE
D41 SHELL SERVICE STATIO ROUTE 12 AND PLEASAN  CT SDADB Lower 683, 0.129, NNE
42 US NAVY 122-124 ARROWWOOD RO CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Lower 1145, 0.217, NE
F43 MERIT OIL CORP 388 ROUTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 1227, 0.232, SE
F44 MERIT OIL CORP 388 ROUTE 12 RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, RI MANIFEST Lower 1227, 0.232, SE
F45 MERIT GAS HESS STATI 388 ROUTE 12 CT LUST Lower 1227, 0.232, SE
F46 MERIT OIL CORP 388 RTE 12 CT MANIFEST Lower 1227, 0.232, SE
F47 MERIT GAS HESS STATI 388 ROUTE 12 CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Lower 1227, 0.232, SE
48 NAVY HOUSING POLARIS 42 WILSON CT CT LUST, CT CPCS Higher 1256, 0.238, NNW
49 AMERADA HESS STATION 338 ROUTE 12 CT LUST Lower 1612, 0.305, SE
50 ODD FELLOWS HOME OF 185 STARR HILL RD CT LUST, CT CPCS, CT ENF Lower 1633, 0.309, SW
G51 NAVY HOUSING 122/124 DEWEY STREE CT LUST, CT CPCS Higher 1639, 0.310, South
G52 US NAVY HOUSING 126 DEWEY RD US NAVY  CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS Higher 1649, 0.312, South
53 GROTON MAINTENANCE F 81 WELLES ROAD AND 1 CT LUST Higher 1736, 0.329, SSW
H54 NAVAL SUB BASE RTE. 12 CT LUST, CT CPCS Lower 1859, 0.352, SE
155 NAVY HOUSING 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. CT LUST, CT SPILLS Lower 1902, 0.360, NE
156 NAVY HOUSING 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. CT CPCS Lower 1902, 0.360, NE
H57 SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) 294 ROUTE 12 (ROUTE CT LUST, CT CPCS Lower 2063, 0.391, SE
J58 NAVY HOUSING 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. CT CPCS Lower 2244, 0.425, East
J59 NAVY HOUSING 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. CT LUST, CT SPILLS Lower 2244, 0.425, East
60 EXXON CORPORATION 375 MILITARY HIGHWAY CT SDADB, CT PROPERTY Lower 2260, 0.428, West
61 DOD/USN SB/AREA A LA US NAVAL SUBMARINEB  SEMS, CORRACTS, NY MANIFEST, Rl MANIFEST Lower 3321, 0.629, North
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPA ID
PLEASANT VALLEY SCHO CT SPILLS N/A
PLEASANT VALLEY SCHO Facility Status: Closed

GROTON, CT Case Number: 200407164

GROTON TOWN OF BPW CT MANIFEST N/A
380 SO PLASANT VALLE EPA 1d: CTP000019201

GROTON, CT

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. .. ... Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL._______.__.__._. National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY...___.___. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF. ... ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRA-SQG. ... RCRA - Small Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL._________. Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. _____ . Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CTSHWS. ... Inventory of Hazardous Disposal Sites

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
CTSWF/LF. . ... List of Landfills/Transfer Stations

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
CTAST. ... Marine Terminals and Tank Information
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

CT ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Listing
CTAUL._______ . ELUR Sites

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
CT BROWNFIELDS. _________ Brownfields Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

CTSWRCY_____ ... Recycling Facilities
INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CTCDL. .. ... Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

CTLIENS. ... Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2. .. CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. ... Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CTSPILLS90_______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO________ .. _____. Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. . ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV. ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP._______ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CTAIRS. ... Permitted Air Sources Listing

CTASBESTOS._____________. Asbestos Notification Listing
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CT DRYCLEANERS.________. Drycleaner Facilities

CT Financial Assurance._____. Financial Assurance Information Listing

CTLEAD. ... Lead Inspection Database

CTLWDS. ... Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites
CTSEH.______ List of Significant Environmental Hazards Report to DEEP
CTUIC ... Underground Injection Control Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

CTRGAHWS. ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
CTRGALUST. ______________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
CORRACTS site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LA US NAVAL SUBMARINE B N 1/2 -1 (0.629 mi.) 61 239
EPA ID:: CT4170022020

TC5796374.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 7



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-VSQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small

quantity generators (VSQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely

hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-VSQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-VSQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 EO0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) Ci4 53
EPA ID:: CTR0O00005892

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CT SDADB: Site Discovery and Assessment Database.

A review of the CT SDADB list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2010 has revealed that there are 4
CT SDADB sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

XTRA MART MOBIL 551 ROUTE 12 ENE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) cs 35
Facility Id: 2421

T.N.M. LATHROP, INC. 421 ROUTE 12 SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E35 144
Facility Id: 4242

SHELL SERVICE STATIO ROUTE 12 AND PLEASAN NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) D41 179
Facility Id: 2923

EXXON CORPORATION 375 MILITARY HIGHWAY W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) 60 235

Facility Id: 4238

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

CT LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s
Leaking Underground Storage Tank List.

A review of the CT LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/03/2019 has revealed that there are 16
CT LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NAVY HOUSING POLARIS 42 WILSON CT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) 48 199
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 30117

NAVY HOUSING 122/124 DEWEY STREE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.) G51 209
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Lust Status: 3
LUST Id: 31529

US NAVY HOUSING
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 32682

GROTON MAINTENANCE F
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 59637

Lower Elevation

GROTON XTRA MART
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 31499

HARRY HONDA
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 31527

HENNY PENNY SHELL
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 49322

FAMILY MOTORS, INC.
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 60484

US NAVY
Lust Status: 1
LUST Id: 37302

MERIT GAS HESS STATI
Lust Status: 2
LUST Id: 28294

AMERADA HESS STATION
Lust Status: 3
LUST Id: 48579

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 31571

NAVAL SUB BASE
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 30767

NAVY HOUSING
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 30114

SHELL (HENNY-PENNY)
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 29709

NAVY HOUSING
Lust Status: 4
LUST Id: 30115

126 DEWEY RD US NAVY

81 WELLES ROAD AND 1

Address

551 ROUTE 12

531 RTE 12

639 ROUTE 12

421 ROUTE 12

122-124 ARROWWOOD RO

388 ROUTE 12

338 ROUTE 12

185 STARR HILL RD

RTE. 12

132 GUNGYWAMP RD.

294 ROUTE 12 (ROUTE

224 CHARTER OAK AVE.

S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.312 mi.) G52 212
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.329 mi.) 53 216
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
ENEO-1/8 (0.062mi)  Cl12 45
E0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) C19 79
NNE O - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) ~ D30 113
SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E37 152
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) 42 181
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) F45 190
SE 1/4-1/2 (0.305mi.) 49 202
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) 50 205
SE 1/4-1/2(0.352mi.)  H54 218
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.360 mi.) 155 222
SE 1/4-1/2(0.391 mi.)  H57 227
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) J59 230
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

CT UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s "Town Inventory" UST Listing.

A review of the CT UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/16/2019 has revealed that there are 4
CT UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SAM’'S FOOD MART 551 ROUTE 12 ENE 0O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) C7 16
Facility Id: 59-938
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Status: Currently In Use

T.N.M. LATHROP INC 531 ROUTE 12 E0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) C16 58
Facility Id: 59-941
Facility Id: 59-906
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

HENNY PENNY SHELL 639 ROUTE 12 NNE O - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) D31 118
Facility Id: 59-8993
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Tank Status: Currently In Use

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. 421 ROUTE 12 SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E36 146
Facility Id: 59-925
Tank Status: Permanently Closed

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP: Sites involved in the Voluntary Remediation Program.

A review of the CT VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/11/2019 has revealed that there is 1 CT
VCP site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GROTON XTRA MART 551 ROUTE 12 ENE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) C12 45
Status: Pending. Post 10/1/95 filing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do

not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/25/2019 has revealed that
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there are 4 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GROTON XTRA MART 551 RT 12 ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) C11 39
EPA ID:: CTD982777997

LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 E 0-1/8(0.071 mi.) Cc22 87
EPA ID:: CTD983871385

LATHROP TN M INC 421 RTE 12 SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E38 161
EPA ID:: CTD054188677

MERIT OIL CORP 388 ROUTE 12 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.)  F44 186

EPA ID:: CTD982197683

DOD: Consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of
Defense, that have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S.
Virgin Islands.

A review of the DOD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there is 1 DOD
site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NEW LONDON SUBMARINE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.656 mi.) 0 10

CT CPCS: A list of Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites within Connecticut. This list
represents the "Hazardous Waste Facilities," as defined in Section 22a-134f of the Connecticut General
Statutes (CGS). The list contains the following types of sites: Sites listed on the Inventory of Hazardous
Waste Disposal Sites; Sites subject to the Property Transfer Act; Sites at which underground storage tanks are
known to have leaked; Sites at which hazardous waste subject to the RCRA, Sites that are included in EPA’s
(CERCLIS); Sites that are the subject of an order issued by the Commissioner of DEP that requires
investigation and remediation of a potential or known source of pollution; and Sites that have entered into

one of the Department’s Voluntary Remediation Programs.

A review of the CT CPCS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/05/2019 has revealed that there are 12
CT CPCS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

NAVY HOUSING POLARIS 42 WILSON CT NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) 48 199
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

NAVY HOUSING 122/124 DEWEY STREE S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi.) G51 209
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

US NAVY HOUSING 126 DEWEY RD US NAVY S 1/4-1/2 (0.312 mi.) G52 212

Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

XTRA MART MOBIL 551 ROUTE 12 ENE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) Cc8 35
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

HARRY HONDA 531 RTE 12 E0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) C28 109
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

US NAVY 122-124 ARROWWOOD RO  NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) 42 181

TC5796374.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lust Status: Pending

MERIT GAS HESS STATI 388 ROUTE 12 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) F47 197
Lust Status: Investigation

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF 185 STARR HILL RD SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) 50 205
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

NAVAL SUB BASE RTE. 12 SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.352 mi.) H54 218

Lust Status: Investigation
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

NAVY HOUSING 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.360 mi.) 156 227
Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) 294 ROUTE 12 (ROUTE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.391 mi.) H57 227
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated

NAVY HOUSING 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.425 mi.) J58 230

Lust Status: LUST Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

CT MANIFEST: Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste
from the generator through transporters to a tsd facility.

A review of the CT MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/14/2019 has revealed that there
are 21 CT MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NAVAL SUBMARINE 28 HIGHLAND AVE BOX S 0-1/8 (0.020 mi.) B3 11
EPA Id: CTP000025810

A ROYAL FLASH 2 NEREUS AVE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) B5 15

EPA Id: CTP000029801

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

GROTON X-MART 551 RTE 12 ENE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) c9 37
EPA Id: CTP000022296

GROTON XTRA MART 551 ROUTE 12 ENE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) C12 45
EPA Id: CTP000024485

CARDINAL HONDA 531 RT 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) C15 55
EPA I1d: CTD983871835

LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) c17 63
EPA Id: CTD983871385

CARDINAL HONDA 531 RTE 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) c18 70
EPA Id: CTD983871385

LATHROP HONDA CALDRE 531 RTE 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) C20 83
EPA Id: CTP000010241

CARDINAL HONDA 531 RTE 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) c21 85
EPA Id: CTD983871835

LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) c23 97
EPA Id: CTP000010241

CARDINAL HONDA 531 RT 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) c24 99
EPA Id: CTD983871385

CARDINAL HONDA 531 ROUTE 12 E 0 - 1/8 (0.071 mi.) C25 102

TC5796374.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 12



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA Id: CTD983871385

CARDINAL HONDA / LAT 531 RTE 12 E 0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) C26 106
EPA Id: CTD983871385

LATHROP HONDS - CALD 531 RTE 12 E 0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) c27 108
EPA Id: CTP000027490

LATHROP HONDA 531 RT 12 E 0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) C29 110
EPA Id: CTD983871385

T N M LATHROP INC 421 RTE 12 SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E33 139
EPA Id: CTD054188677

LATHROP T N M INC 421 RT 12 SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E34 143
EPA Id: CTD054188677

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. 421 ROUTE 12 SE 0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E37 152
EPA Id: CT$000017070

TNM LATHROP INC 421 RTE 12 SE0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E39 171
EPA Id: CTD054188677

MERIT OIL CORP 388 ROUTE 12 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) F43 185
EPA Id: CTD982197683

MERIT OIL CORP 388 RTE 12 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) F46 193

EPA Id: CTD982197683

R

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information

A review of the Rl MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there
are 4 RI MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

GROTON XTRA MART 551 RT 12 ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) Ccl1 39
EPA Id: CTD982777997
Manifest Document Number: MAF294680

LATHROP HONDA 531 RTE 12 E0-1/8 (0.071 mi.) Cc22 87
EPA Id: CTD983871385
Manifest Document Number: 000032861UIS

LATHROP T N M INC 421 RTE 12 SE 0-1/8 (0.118 mi.) E38 161
EPA Id: CTD054188677
Manifest Document Number: RIG0003468

MERIT OIL CORP 388 ROUTE 12 SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) F44 186
EPA Id: CTD982197683
Manifest Document Number: MAM728528

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there is
1 NY MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

DOLPHIN GARDEN (NAVA 28 HIGHLAND AVE S 0-1/8(0.020 mi.) B4 13
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EPA ID: CTP000025810

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GROTON MOBIL 551 ROUTE 12 ENE O - 1/8 (0.062 mi.) C10 39
GROTON MOBIL 551 HWY 12 ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.070 mi.) C13 53
KARNS AUTOMOTIVE CEN 639 ROUTE 12 NNE O - 1/8 (0.090 mi.) D32 139
COLAVECCHIO INC 639 HWY 12 NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.125 mi.) D40 179

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

POP & MUMS INC 591 ROUTE 12 NE O - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) 6 16
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 6 records.

Site Name Database(s)

U.S. NAVAL SUB BASE CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT SPILLS, CT
CPCS

NAVY BASE CT LUST, CT CPCS

NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE NEW LONDON RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-LQG, PADS

US NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE, NEW LONDO CT LUST

RECONSTRUCTION OF PLEASANT VALLEY FINDS

PLEASANT VALLEY BRICK BUILDING SCH FINDS

TC5796374.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 15
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CT SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CT SDADB 0.500 2 1 1 NR NR 4
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
CT SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
CT LUST 0.500 4 3 9 NR NR 16
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CT UST 0.250 4 0 NR NR NR 4
CT AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
CT ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CT AUL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CT VCP 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
CT BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

CT SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

CT PROPERTY TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SPILLS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
CT SPILLS 90 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 3 1 NR NR NR 4
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
US FIN ASSUR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PRP TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Uxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT ASBESTOS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT CPCS 0.500 2 3 7 NR NR 12
CT DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT ENF TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT Financial Assurance TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LEAD TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT LWDS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CT MANIFEST 0.250 1 19 2 NR NR NR 22
RI MANIFEST 0.250 3 1 NR NR NR 4
NY MANIFEST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
CT NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT SEH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CT UIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 4 NR NR NR NR 4
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

CT RGA HWS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CT RGA LUST TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 2 45 11 17 2 0 a4
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al CT SPILLS S107457288
Target PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD N/A
Property GROTON, CT

Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Actual: SPILLS:
134 ft. Name: Not reported

Address: PLEASANT VALLEY SCHOOL 380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD

City,State, Zip:

Year of Database:

Case Number:

Who Took Spill:

Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:

Time Responded:

Reported By:

Phone: 860 4495600
Representing: school

Terminated: NO

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: Closed

Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: MERCURY
Qty: 0 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: investigated
Water Body: none
Discharger: christian centeno
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: 175 michigan dr
RP City,St,Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2005-02-18 17:01:48
Sr Inspector: Wofford, Ron

At Inspctor: Torres, Neil

User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Action: Other

Other Action: investigated

Action: Investigated

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Other

Other Cause: none

Media ID: Inside Building

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Governmental

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  chemical

Other Release:  Not reported

Waterbody: Other

GROTON, CT
2004
200407164
936

935
10/15/2004
09:39:59
10/15/2004
Not reported
pat breer rn
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S107457288

Other Wtrbody:  none
A2 GROTON TOWN OF BPW CT MANIFEST S109747404
Target 380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD N/A
Property GROTON, CT

Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

Actual: CT MANIFEST:
134 ft. EPA ID: CTP000019201

Years: 1996

Details:

Year: 1996

EPA ID: CTP000019201

Manifest Id: CTF0420706

TSDF EPA ID: CTD983896341

TSDF Name: WASTE MGT OF CT INC

TSDF Address: 203 PICKERING ST

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

PORTLAND, CT 06480
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD983896341
WASTE MGT OF CT INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

380 SO PLASANT VALLEY RD
GROTON, CT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

10/04/1996

10/04/1996

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
001

CM

5000

P

811, 811, 811, 811
D008

1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GROTON TOWN OF BPW (Continued)

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF04207061

1996
CTP000019201
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/26/2004
IG

1996

CTF0420706

1

3077

9
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
001

CM

5000

P

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-26 00:00:00

Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1996
Manifest ID: CTF0420706
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D008
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-26 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
DOD NEW LONDON SUBMARINE BASE DOD
Region
NNW NEW LONDON SUBMARINE BASE (County), CT
1/2-1
3465 ft.
DOD:
Feature 1: Navy DOD
Feature 2: Not reported

Feature 3: Not reported

S109747404

CUSA120291
N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEW LONDON SUBMARINE BASE (Continued) CUSA120291
URL: Not reported
Name 1: New London Submarine Base
Name 2: Not reported
Name 3: Not reported
State: CT
DOD Site: Yes
Tile name: CTNEW_LONDON
B3 NAVAL SUBMARINE CT MANIFEST S121139419
South 28 HIGHLAND AVE BOX 39 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher EPA ID: CTP000025810
Actual: Years: 2001
1551t. Details:
Year: 2001
EPA ID: CTP000025810
Manifest Id: NYG2498544
TSDF EPA ID: NYDO048148175
TSDF Name: MERCURY REFINING CO MWS NY INC
TSDF Address: 26 RAILROAD AVE

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

ALBANY, NY 12205
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CT5000001495
NORTHEAST LAMP RECYCLING INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

28 HIGHLAND AVE BOX 39
GROTON, CT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

09/20/2001
09/26/2001

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
001

DM

75
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVAL SUBMARINE (Continued) S121139419
Weight/Volume: P
Batch Number: 4641
EPA Waste Codes: D009
Copies: 2
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NYG24985441

2001
CTP000025810
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2039343926
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001
CTP000025810
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2039343926
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001
CTP000025810
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2039343926
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001
CTP000025810
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVAL SUBMARINE (Continued) S121139419
Telephone: 2039343926
Special Handling: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 04/27/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 2001
Manifest ID: NYG2498544
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 3077
Hazard Class: 9
US Dot Description: ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 75
Weight/Volume: P
Additional Description: Not reported
Handling Code: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 2001
Manifest ID: NYG2498544
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D009
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
B4 DOLPHIN GARDEN (NAVAL SUBMARINE) NY MANIFEST 1009220588
South 28 HIGHLAND AVE N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.020 mi.
107 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: NY MANIFEST:
Higher Name: DOLPHIN GARDEN (NAVAL SUBMARINE)
Actual: Address: 28 HIGHLAND AVE
155 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
Country: USA
EPA ID: CTP000025810

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:
EPAID:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:

Not reported

28 HIGHLAND AVE
BP

Not reported

Not reported
GROTON

CT

06340

Not reported

CTP000025810
DOLPHIN GARDEN (NAVAL SUBMARINE)
CARMEN E EDMONSTON

TC5796374.2s Page 13



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOLPHIN GARDEN (NAVAL SUBMARINE) (Continued)

Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:

Alt Facility RCRA ID:

Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

BOX 39

Not reported
GROTON
CT

06340

Not reported
USA
2039343926

NYG2498544
Not reported
01

2001
CTJ42121

Not reported
09/20/2001
09/20/2001

Not reported
09/26/2001

Not reported
Not reported
CTP000025810
CT5000001495
Not reported
NYD048148175
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

D009 - MERCURY 0.2 MG/L TCLP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

00075

P - Pounds

001

DM - Metal drums, barrels

1009220588

R Material recovery of more than 75 percent of the total material.

01.00
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GPH6JuyGpMGPfLXH4JD3TKPJqZwuOYxyV1DAo0wpENGMtZ3GRiX51Dlfri9LKfPXe.w380C4IMCJD4iDpc06.KwTryMKgmlPj673dAnqGipZc84w5p34xUFO1ksY3tBxtwqB0BFVv751FAZDPNh4WJtoHLX0gDjwP746V5EGNFwPDTMHCHQ37b4JQVrummqy4B19BVApJhxM7VKG1cY3xRGf8FNLipAXzHcC7In4uf4JiQ.DrEz4DAnT.gdKFeWPoRWC9S5qreXZKMgwDib4sDTOMohYRS6x.adClvDV..U1sDDDvPF6IRWG9jlPvWJHRF54MNmJY6xu6JNymeY3xs0pAlyMjxpGwQo8QSJfMAcLciXXvuGAqSN4I.lJFpoDM77CkXETTLiKN06PxK.979SqDQAZydPwzcC6sdiOTQpYBHrxmZuAN.cVOl91UtlDQyv7FAfoqJR0RWHwTLH277XEdu6NxyOGuWm5aDqtb4FZcYQ3AFAvSFhR5l1ix64X6J36sfBGYG7PuzwHYTJ4UUAJ6W9uyVBynWc31ovpvQ6MvGSGJ434IFpfcLkL0IrXxhY3KPF4MExJOeuDY9L3lvcTs.CKS4EPR8iC.ggqTuUZZbFwOOL5LdYO9xEYb1.xrsK5zclVEfn1x4HDQCp3rpSoPOJ0tf4w74r8NXmEr6CN0Q8GBxKBEuGtxhoZpzq3lnUB07hRASGiGRWXvki3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6GPH6JuyGpMGPfLXH4JD3TKPJqZwuOYxyV1DAo0wpENGMtZ3GRiX51Dlfri9LKfPXe.w380C4IMCJD4iDpc06.KwTryMKgmlPj673dAnqGipZc84w5p34xUFO1ksY3tBxtwqB0BFVv751FAZDPNh4WJtoHLX0gDjwP746V5EGNFwPDTMHCHQ37b4JQVrummqy4B19BVApJhxM7VKG1cY3xRGf8FNLipAXzHcC7In4uf4JiQ.DrEz4DAnT.gdKFeWPoRWC9S5qreXZKMgwDib4sDTOMohYRS6x.adClvDV..U1sDDDvPF6IRWG9jlPvWJHRF54MNmJY6xu6JNymeY3xs0pAlyMjxpGwQo8QSJfMAcLciXXvuGAqSN4I.lJFpoDM77CkXETTLiKN06PxK.979SqDQAZydPwzcC6sdiOTQpYBHrxmZuAN.cVOl91UtlDQyv7FAfoqJR0RWHwTLH277XEdu6NxyOGuWm5aDqtb4FZcYQ3AFAvSFhR5l1ix64X6J36sfBGYG7PuzwHYTJ4UUAJ6W9uyVBynWc31ovpvQ6MvGSGJ434IFpfcLkL0IrXxhY3KPF4MExJOeuDY9L3lvcTs.CKS4EPR8iC.ggqTuUZZbFwOOL5LdYO9xEYb1.xrsK5zclVEfn1x4HDQCp3rpSoPOJ0tf4w74r8NXmEr6CN0Q8GBxKBEuGtxhoZpzq3lnUB07hRASGiGRWXvki3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B5 A ROYAL FLASH CT MANIFEST S109755144
SSW 2 NEREUS AVE N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.040 mi.
211 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Higher EPA ID: CTP000029801
Actual: Years: 2007
1651t. Details:
Year: 2007
EPA ID: CTP000029801
Manifest Id: 001179642JJK
TSDF EPA ID: CTD002593887
TSDF Name: BRIDGEPORT UNITED RECYCLING
TSDF Address: 50 Cross St
TSDF City,State,Zip: BRIDGEPORT, CT 06610-
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Not reported

Not reported
CTD001145341
HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION - A UTC CO
ONE HAMILTON ROAD, M/S HWF
WINDSOR LOCKS, CT 06096-1010
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

PO BOX 3126
BRIDGEPORT, CT 06605-
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

03/16/2007

03/16/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

GASOLINE (INCLUDING GASOHOL)
1

TT

527

G

288, 297

D001, D018

1,6

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A ROYAL FLASH (Continued) S109755144
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: 001179642JJK1
Details as of 2013:
Year: 2007
EPAID: CTP000029801
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: (860)654-2043
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: (877)234-6545
Special Handling: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 10/10/2008
Last Modified By: CYF
6 POP & MUMS INC EDR Hist Cleaner 1018607272
NE 591 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.051 mi.
267 ft.
Relative: EDR Hist Cleaner
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
121 ft. 2007 MINI MUMS WSH N FLD AND DRYCL Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2008 MINI MUMS WSH N FLD AND DRYCL Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2009 MINI MUMS WSH N FLD AND DRYCL Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2010 MINI MUMS WSH N FLD AND DRYCL Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
2011  MINI MUMS WSH N FLD AND DRYCL Drycleaning Plants, Except Rugs, NEC
Cc7 SAM’S FOOD MART CTUST U002030836
ENE 551 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.062 mi.
330 ft. Site 1 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 59-938
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
115 ft. Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 05/01/1992
Tank ID: A-1
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:

Permanently Closed
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel

Capacity: 8000

Install Date: 03/01/1972
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Bare Steel
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Not reported
Latitude: 41.376681
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836
Longitude: -72.074683
Tank Latitude: 41.376681
Tank Longitude: -72.074683
Contact:
Facility ID: 59-938
Owner Name: CCO, LLC

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

U002030836

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Not reported

Gasoline

05/01/1992

A-2

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
8000

03/01/1972

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376681

-72.074683

41.376681

-72.074683

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836
Owner Name: CCO, LLC

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:

tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

Not reported
Gasoline

Not reported
AlR1

Not reported
Not reported
Currently In Use
Double Walled

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)

8000
05/01/1992
Audible Alarm

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

U002030836

Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double Walled,Metallic fittings isolated

from soil and water
Spill Bucket
41.376681
-72.074683
41.376681
-72.074683

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:

SARA LUZMOOR
Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

U002030836
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836

Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

Not reported

Gasoline

05/01/1992

B-3

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
8000

03/01/1972

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376681

-72.074683

41.376681

-72.074683

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

U002030836
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836
Owner Name: CCO, LLC

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

Not reported
Gasoline

Not reported

B2

Not reported
Not reported
Currently In Use
Double Walled
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)

8000
05/01/1992
Audible Alarm

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

U002030836

Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double Walled,Metallic fittings isolated

from soil and water
Spill Bucket
41.376681
-72.074683
41.376681
-72.074683

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:

TRACY LAVIGNE
Not reported
Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

Not reported

Gasoline

05/01/1992

C-4

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
8000

03/01/1972

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376681

-72.074683

41.376681

-72.074683

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR
2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

U002030836
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

U002030836
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

Not reported

Diesel

Not reported

C3

Not reported

Not reported

Currently In Use

Double Walled

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
8000

05/01/1992

Audible Alarm

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double Walled,Metallic fittings isolated
from soil and water

Spill Bucket

41.376681

-72.074683

41.376681

-72.074683

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

U002030836
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

U002030836
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:

Not reported
Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

Not reported

Gasoline

Not reported

C4R1

Not reported

Not reported

Currently In Use

Double Walled

Coated & Cathodically Protected Steel (sti-P3)
8000

05/01/1992

Audible Alarm

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double Walled,Metallic fittings isolated
from soil and water

Spill Bucket

U002030836
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM'’'S FOOD MART (Continued) U002030836
Latitude: 41.376681
Longitude: -72.074683
Tank Latitude: 41.376681
Tank Longitude: -72.074683
Contact:
Facility ID: 59-938
Owner Name: CCO, LLC

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Billing Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class A Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

SARA LUZMOOR

2138 Silas Deane Hwy
Not reported

(860) 956-3689

Not reported

Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
Class B Operator

SARA LUZMOOR

Not reported
sara@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Off Site Records

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SAM’S FOOD MART (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Operator

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Owner

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Primary Contact

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

59-938

KHALID PROPERTIES, LLC
2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

18607573434

101

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Property Owner

Tracy Schroeder

Not reported
tracyl@samsfoodstores.com

59-938

CCO, LLC

2138 SILAS DEANE HWY
Not reported

(860) 757-3434

Not reported

ROCKY HILL, CT 060672317
Registrant

TRACY LAVIGNE

Not reported

Not reported

U002030836
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C8 XTRA MART MOBIL CT SDADB  S104253997
ENE 551 ROUTE 12 CT CPCS N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.062 mi.
330 ft. Site 2 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: Site Discovery and Assessment:
Lower Facility ID: 2421
Actual: Rem Master ID: 688
115 ft. PTP Id: Not reported
WPC Number: Not reported
Postal District: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported

Lat/Long Determined By:

Ground Water Quality Classification:
Surface Water Quality Classification:
Waste Type:

Disposal:

Sample Data Available:

Updated By:

Update Program:

Updated:

Date Created:

Duplicate:

SDA Federal:
EPA CERCLIS Id:
Number EPA RCRIS Id:
Site on EPA’'s CERCLIS:
Site Archived from CERCLIS:
Archive Date:
EPA’s Removal at Site:
Deferred to another EPA Program:
EPA Env Priority Initiative Site:
Federal Facility:
Site on EPA'’s National Priority List:
Part of an NPL site:
RCRA Generator Status:
RCRA Permit Status:

SDA Referral:
Referral 1d:
Source of referral:
Date Received:
Staff Assigned:
Remediation Program:
Date dt_assigned:

Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

Outcome:

SDA Referral:
Referral 1d:
Source of referral:
Date Received:
Staff Assigned:
Remediation Program:
Date dt_assigned:

Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

Outcome:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HYDRO/OIL
SPILL/DUMP
False
WING, S.
PWP
2/17/1999
Not reported
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2239

PWP
5/26/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

3855
SPILLS
6/17/1992
WING, S.
PWP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

XTRA MART MOBIL (Continued)

SDA Remedial:

Remedial Id:
PTP Id:
Remediation Program:

Remediation Program Entered:

Staff Assigned:

Remediation Program:

Date dt_assign:

Project Phase:

Order issued:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Remedial Investigation Start:

Remedial Investigation Completed:

Remedial Design Start:
Remedial Design complet:
Remedial Action Start:
Remedial Action Completed:

Date Oper/ maintenance Started:

GW monitoring:

Remediation complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

SDA Orders:

Order Id:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Staff Assigned:

Type of Order:

Order Respondent:
Admin Appeal Date:
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling:
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling:
Date of Final Order:
Date of Court Appeal:
Date of Court Ruling:
Date of Court Ruling:
Date Order Modified:
Date Referred to AG:
Judgement:

Date of AGR judgement:
Penalty assessed:
Order Complete:

In compliance:
Comments:

SDADB:
SDA Waste:

Waste Id:
Waste Type:
Description:

CPCS:
Site Type: LUST

Lust Status code: 3
Lust Status:
PTP Form:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Cleanup Initiated
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11
HYDRO/OIL
Hydrocarbons and/or Fuel Oil

S$104253997
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
XTRA MART MOBIL (Continued) S104253997
Program: Not reported
Comments: Spill Report Id: 91-01559 Ust Cleanup Account Id: 191 Spill Report
91-01559 States That All Usts Were Removed From The Subject Facility
On 5/28/92. One Piece Of Correspondence Received On 5/17/94 From Xcel
Environmental Of New Haven Ct, Is A Gw
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Rem. Started
C9 GROTON X-MART CT MANIFEST S109749863
ENE 551 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.062 mi.
330 ft. Site 3 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000022296
Actual: Years: 1999
115 ft. Details:
Year: 1999
EPA ID: CTP000022296
Manifest Id: MAKQ78302
TSDF EPA ID: CTD002593887
TSDF Name: BRIDGEPORT UNITED RECYCLE (HITCHCOCK GAS)
TSDF Address: 50 CROSS ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: BRIDGEPORT, CT 06608
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

Weight/Volume:

Not reported
Not reported
R15000009118
WESTERN OIL INC
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
551 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

02/18/1999
02/18/1999
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1
FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
001

TT

50

G
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON X-MART (Continued)

Batch Number:
EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

2578, 2578, 2578, 2578
D001
1,2,6,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MAKO0783021

1999
CTP000022296
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/26/2004
IG

1999

MAKO078302

1

1993

3

FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
001

TT

50

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-26 00:00:00
IG

1999

MAKOQ078302

1

D001

False

2004-04-26 00:00:00
IG

S109749863
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C10 GROTON MOBIL EDR Hist Auto 1020505835
ENE 551 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.062 mi.
330 ft. Site 4 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
115 ft. 1988 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations
1989 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1989 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1990 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1990 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1992 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1992 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1993 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1994 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1994 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1995 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1995 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1996 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1996 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1997 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1998 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
1999 KENYON OIL COMPANY INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 MOBIL CORPORATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 MOBIL CORPORATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 MOBIL CORPORATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 MOBIL CORPORATION Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
c1 GROTON XTRA MART RCRA NonGen /NLR 1004681415
ENE 551 RT 12 ICIS CTD982777997
<1/8 GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 06340 US AIRS
0.062 mi. RI MANIFEST
330 ft. Site 5 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 01/03/2002
Actual: Facility name: GROTON SHELL SERVICE
115 ft. Facility address: RTE 12

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

GROTON, CT 06340
CTD982777997
MIKE COLLAVECHIO

RTE 12

GROTON, CT 06340

Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:

EPA Region: 01

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

203-449-6750
Not reported

Non-Generator
Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SHELL OIL CORP
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Owner/operator telephone: 203-555-1212

Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 08/17/1989

Site name: GROTON SHELL SERVICE

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Violation Status: No violations found
ICIS:

Enforcement Action ID: CTO00A0000090110510500001

FRS ID: 110001408218

Action Name: GROTON XTRA MART 090110510500001

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:

GROTON XTRA MART
551 RT 12

GROTON (HISTORICAL), CT 06340
Notice of Violation

NEW LONDON

AIR

Administrative - Informal
NOV

5541

Not reported

41.39893

-72.081391

Not reported
CT0000000901105105

1004681415
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued) 1004681415
Facility NAICS Code: 999999
Tribal Land Code: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid: 1004681415

Region Code: 01

Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000901105105
Facility Registry ID: 110001408218

D and B Number: Not reported

Primary SIC Code: 5541

NAICS Code: 999999

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000901105105
Facility Registry ID: 110001408218
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1999-05-23 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: 1999-05-23 00:00:00
Activity Group: Enforcement Action
Activity Type: Administrative - Informal
Activity Status: Achieved

US AIRS MINOR:

Envid: 1004681415

Region Code: 01

Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000901105105
Facility Registry ID: 110001408218

D and B Number: Not reported

Primary SIC Code: 5541

NAICS Code: 999999

Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF

Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code: 01
Programmatic ID: AIR CT0000000901105105
Facility Registry ID: 110001408218
Air Operating Status Code: OPR
Default Air Classification Code:  MIN
Air Program: State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality Standards
Activity Date: 1999-05-23 00:00:00
Activity Status Date: 1999-05-23 00:00:00
Activity Group: Enforcement Action
Activity Type: Administrative - Informal
Activity Status: Achieved
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON XTRA MART (Continued) 1004681415
RI MANIFEST:

EPA Id: CTD982777997

GEN Cert Date: 12/4/1990

Manifest Document Number: MAF294680

Waste Description: PET NAP

TSDF Id: RID084802842

TSDF Name: CHEM PAK

Qty: 10

WT/Vol Units: G

TSDF Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 Id: Not reported

Item Number: 1

Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:
Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:

Transporter Contact Email:
Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:

Not reported

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION

R1D982194987
Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CTD982777997
MAF294680
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
10

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
RID982194987
Not reported
Not reported
12/4/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982777997
RIG0009954
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
10

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987

1004681415

TC5796374.2s Page 43



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Not reported
Not reported
9/21/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982777997
MAF294680
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
10

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
12/4/1990

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported

1004681415
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON XTRA MART (Continued) 1004681415

Waste Code3: Not reported

Waste Code4: Not reported

Waste Code5: Not reported

Waste Code6: Not reported

Comment: Not reported

Fee Exempt Code: Not reported

TSDF Name: CHEM PAK

TSDF Id: R1D084802842

Transporter Name 2: Not reported

Company Permit Number: Not reported

Year: Not reported

EPA ID: CTD982777997

Manifest Docket Number: RIG0009954

Quarter: Not reported

Waste Description: PET NAP

Transporter Contact Name: Not reported

Quantity: 10

Transporter Contact Email: Not reported

WT/Vol Units: G

Filing Date: Not reported

Total Fee: Not reported

Item Number: 1

Transporter Name: CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION

Billing Name: Not reported

Transporter EPA ID: RID982194987

Date Paid: Not reported

Time Paid: Not reported

GEN Cert Date: 9/21/1990

Facility Receipt Date: Not reported

Fee: Not reported

Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported

Manifest Created Date: Not reported

TSDF Receipt Date: Not reported

Transporter 2 ID: Not reported

Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
C12 GROTON XTRA MART CTLUST S109751840
ENE 551 ROUTE 12 CT VCP N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340 CT SPILLS
0.062 mi. CT MANIFEST
330 ft. Site 6 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: GROTON XTRA MART
Actual: Address: 551 ROUTE 12
115 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340

LUST Id: 3473

UST Facility 1d: 938

LUST Case Id: 31499

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

Lust Completed
Not reported
True

True

False

True

False

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON XTRA MART (Continued) S109751840
No Release: False
Leak: False
Tank: True
Piping: False
Qverfill: True
Removal: True
Incident Date: 04/24/1991
Entry Date: Not reported
Site Case Id: 201501545
UST Site Id: 191
Cost Recovery Spill Case #: Not reported
Old SITS Number: 9101559
Case Log Id: Not reported
Monthly Report Id: 0
UST Owner Id: 2752
LUST Owner Id: TMB
UST Event Id: 3528

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:

2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:

2nd Contact Address 2:

2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Not reported
Not reported
71, CT 06249

Luke Whitehouse (ATC Group Services, LLC)

Iwhitehouse @ecsconsult.com
33 Business Park Drive

14, CT 06405

Not reported

Branford

2034889481

2034889561

Project Manager

59

Sally Kropp (Kropp Environmental Contractors)

P.O. Box 258
32 Exeter Road
Lebanon
8606429952
8626429953
President
John Aceto
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Khalid Properties, LLC.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:

Resp Party Town Number:

Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOQOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:

2138 Silas Deane Highway
Rocky Hill, CT 060672317
119
8606215800
Not reported
Tracy Lavigne (Contact)
Not reported
Not reported
26

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GAA

Not reported
varies (north-northeast-east-southeast-south)
3.29-6.02 ftbg
Not reported
2.9999999E-2
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

True

True

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

True

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

S$109751840
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:

Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:

Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

VCP:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Transferor (seller):
Transfee (buyer):
Certifying Party:
Certifying Party Attn:
Certifying Party Title:
Certifying Party Address:
Certifying Party City,St,Zip:
Voluntary Remediation Site:
Date Received:
Acknowledge Date:
Determination Date:
LEP Verified/DEP:
Rem Id:
Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:
Program:
GAO Site:
Staff Full Name:
Super/Date:
Stage Of Project:
RP Level Of Activity:
RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Staff Needed Level Of Activity:

Public Intrest:
PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:

S$109751840

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

False

False

False

False

Not reported

26

1

ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa

01/16/2019

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Site is in area that is serviced with public water. To the east of
site, beyond Route 12 is a wetland area.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, FileNet, and LUST Files
Not reported

GROTON MOBIL XTRAMART
551 ROUTE 12

GROTON, CT

n/a

n/a

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.
Paul Samar

Executive Vice-President

221 Quinebaug Road

North Grosvenordale, CT 06255
Yes

06/24/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

7202

4763

06/28/2005

Vol_Rem_X

False

Michael Senyk

07/05/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:

Complex Due To Public Involvement:

Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:

Coordination With Other Bureaus:

EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:
Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:
Staff As Of July 2000:
Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:
Salutation:

Relationship To Transfer:
Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Pay Tag2:

Rtn:

Revised:

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:
Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOI/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:

Priority Or Work-Load:
Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:

Special Project Comments:

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Mr. Samar
parcel owner
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GAA

Not reported
3000

10339

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Pending. Post 10/1/95 filing
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109751840
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

DOT Project:
Pt Counter:

Project Complete:

Project Inactive:

Not reported
0

False

False

Intl Deposit #: Not reported

Deposit #: Not reported

Spill Case #: Not reported

Diversion Id: 0

Public Notice: Not reported

Rap Received: Not reported

Rap Approved: Not reported

Compliance Category: Not reported

Delete Record: False

ECAF Reviewed By: Not reported

Notlocatable: False

Primaryaddress: True

Aka_sitename: False

Primarysitename: True

Aka_siteaddress: False

Lead: LEP

Contain Value For Decode: P

ACKTAG: Not reported

RCVTAG: Not reported

Rtn Ctfd: Not reported

Review: 07/13/2005

I: Not reported

C: Not reported

D: Not reported

Issued: Not reported

Cont Type: Not reported

Issues: Not reported

PW Program: False

PT Program: False

US Program: False

DA Program: False

SR Program: False

SF Program: False
SPILLS:

Name: Not reported

Address: 551 ROUTE 12

City,State, Zip:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:

Time Responded:

Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:

GROTON, CT
2003
200303676
207

0

05/16/2003
19:47:00
05/16/2003
19:47:00
DISPATCHER
860 4481562
GROTON FIRE ALARM
YES

0

0

Closed

S$109751840
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:

Qty:

Emergency Measure:

Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:

False
ANTIFREEZE

1 (Gallons)
SPEEDY DRYED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2003-05-16 19:50:25
Sr Inspector: Gilmore, Pete

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Other

Other Action: SPEEDY DRYED
Cause ID: MV Accident

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Transportation

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  chemical

Other Release:

Not reported

CT MANIFEST:
EPA ID: CTP000024485
Years: 2001
Details:
Year: 2001
EPA ID: CTP000024485
Manifest Id: MAM128726
TSDF EPA ID: MADO053452637
TSDF Name: CLEAN HARBORS OF BRAINTREE INC
TSDF Address: 1 HILL AVE

TSDF City,State,Zip:

TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:

BRAINTREE, MA 02184
USA

Not reported

Not reported
RIR000500025
WESTERN OIL INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

551 RTE 12

S$109751840
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON XTRA MART (Continued)

Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
05/14/2001
05/14/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.

001

TT

100

G

4255, 4349
D001

2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MAM1287261

2001
CTP000024485
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001
MAM128726
1

1993

3

FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.

001

TT

100

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

S$109751840
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON XTRA MART (Continued) S109751840
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 2001
Manifest ID: MAM128726
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
C13 GROTON MOBIL EDR Hist Auto 1022162595
ENE 551 HWY 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.070 mi.
372 ft. Site 7 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
114 ft. 1991 DRAKE PETROLEUM Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
1991 GROTON MOBIL Gasoline Service Stations
Ci14 LATHROP HONDA RCRA-VSQG 1001481235
East 531 RTE 12 FINDS CTR000005892
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340 ECHO
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 8 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-VSQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/19/1998
Actual: Facility name: CARDINAL HONDA
115 ft. Facility address: 531 ROUTE 12

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

GROTON, CT 06340
CTR000005892
ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
ENVR ENG

531 ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
us

999-999-9999

Not reported

01

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued) 1001481235

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CARDINAL HONDA
Owner/operator address: 531 ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 999-999-9999
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 08/19/1998
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005988770

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) 1001481235
Registry ID: 110006173808
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Connecticut Site Information Management System (SIMS) is part of a
suite of web-based applications designed to allow the Connecticut
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) staff to harmonize
environmental interest information from disparate systems in a single
agency-wide data repository (known as CFl). SIMS provides tools for
identifying and resolving duplicate data, querying data (using both
tabular and geospatial methods), and viewing/maintaining documents
associated to the data.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1001481235
Registry ID: 110006173808
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006173808
Envid: 1001481235
Registry ID: 110005988770
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005988770
C15 CARDINAL HONDA CT SPILLS S105231703
East 531 RT 12 CT MANIFEST N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 9 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 531 ROUTE 12
115 ft. City,State,Zip: GROTON, CT
Year of Database: 2001
Case Number: 200107595
Who Took Spill: 207
Assigned To: 0
Report Date: 10/01/2001
Report Time: 17:54:00
Date Release: 10/01/2001
Time Responded: 17:54:00
Reported By: DISPATCHER
Phone: 860 4481562
Representing: GROTON FIRE ALARM
Terminated: YES
Recovd (Total): 0
Total (Water): 0
Facility Status: Closed
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6mWv6sPpmNFKWVlxvbND3OYDsJUAPc3apP7hAMayNsbEFkKjK1R75zw0VR4ilU6KxIjp3QkEbMXNNIFpDc7s6shdORzKY5EDDhj.3beYJlRhUzrIADVc4XaYcGNe3jFOaNarBC5yPqlB70XGh3Rh4u5eMGNsaI5WyaGM6h65msBlW4nMv77L3ckJsBgUPIl7p3z49pVkNt50FNmPKkhZ3TZaV1KilKcVxSVjCwb3bA5RNkNnDNN14WMLOpUTYvx6DDC.CQbDJkG8UfY1ARTx43JHcRmH3vrHaoiSCx5wP49t7Wkwh4Aq6uLJm8LXW4bPvRQ34kPOs4vjP4C8psfC3pVANt.qFwjBKp3c8kVEVrgrlfBbx1CkAnoWbkK8NKeXDhsCCD8xOBv7Y1BxDoYN97pwJOaqURmpAPEp6H9xcPpr3M.4ag5oAgxxPefz7UgchKFp7wXbMVeeawp4y9uz2xYQsI0cbN3BELYy5U0HkdEcKgGojJPWv6tt1FoORHAo7gQ76OdDmGozWbgvvvPx4k8LsZHnPuMapiQg3xaXNZzoFCBxKQq649LxVvPdlEjYx5sl3nfObspuNLpuDxNE3EFhOnv5YAcNDayy4K6rJQjvU.PIA43m7bZacz.A3JYSaXQKBQl0PDxe7aARhGiJ4ZmUMF55aIftyU6d5zvfsiGybspUE4yA6RgmkVT3KV4xjZa58vMp1zO8RtEW7t3r3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6mWv6sPpmNFKWVlxvbND3OYDsJUAPc3apP7hAMayNsbEFkKjK1R75zw0VR4ilU6KxIjp3QkEbMXNNIFpDc7s6shdORzKY5EDDhj.3beYJlRhUzrIADVc4XaYcGNe3jFOaNarBC5yPqlB70XGh3Rh4u5eMGNsaI5WyaGM6h65msBlW4nMv77L3ckJsBgUPIl7p3z49pVkNt50FNmPKkhZ3TZaV1KilKcVxSVjCwb3bA5RNkNnDNN14WMLOpUTYvx6DDC.CQbDJkG8UfY1ARTx43JHcRmH3vrHaoiSCx5wP49t7Wkwh4Aq6uLJm8LXW4bPvRQ34kPOs4vjP4C8psfC3pVANt.qFwjBKp3c8kVEVrgrlfBbx1CkAnoWbkK8NKeXDhsCCD8xOBv7Y1BxDoYN97pwJOaqURmpAPEp6H9xcPpr3M.4ag5oAgxxPefz7UgchKFp7wXbMVeeawp4y9uz2xYQsI0cbN3BELYy5U0HkdEcKgGojJPWv6tt1FoORHAo7gQ76OdDmGozWbgvvvPx4k8LsZHnPuMapiQg3xaXNZzoFCBxKQq649LxVvPdlEjYx5sl3nfObspuNLpuDxNE3EFhOnv5YAcNDayy4K6rJQjvU.PIA43m7bZacz.A3JYSaXQKBQl0PDxe7aARhGiJ4ZmUMF55aIftyU6d5zvfsiGybspUE4yA6RgmkVT3KV4xjZa58vMp1zO8RtEW7t3r3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S105231703
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: ANTIFREEZE
Qty: 2 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: SPEEDY DRYED
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:

Not reported
Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2001-10-01 18:35:55
Sr Inspector: Gilmore, Pete

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Action: Other

Other Action: SPEEDY DRYED
Cause ID: MV Accident

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Transportation

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  chemical
Other Release:  Not reported

CT MANIFEST:
EPA ID:
Years:

Details:
Year:
EPA ID:
Manifest Id:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:

CTD983871835
1993

1993
CTD983871835
RIG0031170
R1D084802842
CHEM PAK CORP
167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RT 12
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CARDINAL HONDA (Continued)

Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

04/07/1993
04/07/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
001

DM

16

G

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RIG00311701

1993
CTD983871835
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

1993

RIG0031170

1

1255

COMBUSTIB
WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
001

DM

16

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

$105231703
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S105231703
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1993
Manifest ID: RIG0031170
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
C16 T.N.M. LATHROP INC CTUST U003160438
East 531 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 10 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 59-941
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
115 ft. Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 06/01/1985
Tank ID: G2
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Permanently Closed
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
3000

08/01/1978

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported
41.376127
-72.074439
41.376127
-72.074439

59-941

STANLEY CARDINAL
531 ROUTE 12

Not reported

(860) 449-0411

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063402958
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT

Not reported

(203) 447-3271

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

T.N.M. LATHROP INC (Continued)

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

Not reported

Gasoline

08/01/1994

H4

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
2000

08/01/1978

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376127

-72.074439

41.376127

-72.074439

59-941

STANLEY CARDINAL
531 ROUTE 12

Not reported

(860) 449-0411

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063402958
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT

Not reported

(203) 447-3271

Not reported

U003160438
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

T.N.M. LATHROP INC (Continued)

Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

Not reported

Heating Oil(on-site consumption)
08/01/1994

M3

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
550

08/01/1978

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376127

-72.074439

41.376127

-72.074439

59-941

STANLEY CARDINAL
531 ROUTE 12

Not reported

(860) 449-0411

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063402958
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT

Not reported

(203) 447-3271

U003160438
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T.N.M. LATHROP INC (Continued) U003160438

Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

Not reported

Used Oil

08/01/1994

W1

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
5000

08/01/1978

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376127

-72.074439

41.376127

-72.074439

59-941

STANLEY CARDINAL
531 ROUTE 12

Not reported

(860) 449-0411

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063402958
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

T.N.M. LATHROP INC (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

(203) 447-3271

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-941

AUTO WORLD ENTERPRISES
716 BROAD STREET EXT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

WATERFORD, CT 063851353
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-906

Not reported

Gasoline

Not reported

Al

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
4000

01/01/1981

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376127

-72.074439

41.376127

-72.074439

59-906

LOUIS CALDRELLO
531 ROUTE 12

Not reported

(203) 446-8620

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063402958
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-906
LOUIS CALDRELLO
531 ROUTE 12

U003160438
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

T.N.M. LATHROP INC (Continued)

Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

U003160438

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063402958
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

C17 LATHROP HONDA CT MANIFEST S124390603
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 11 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871385
Actual: Years: 2006, 2005, 2004, 1990
115 ft. Details:
Year: 2006
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: rig0287116
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
14 WEST MAIN ST
MERIDEN, CT 06451-
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

10 COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 060601976
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
07/31/2006
07/31/2006

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.

1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S124390603
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 15
Weight/Volume: G
Batch Number: 342, 342
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 2,7
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
rig02871161

2006
CTD983871385
4017810808
USA
(203)238-6745
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
11/06/2007
JEB

2006
rig0287116
1

1268

3

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.

1

DM

15

G

Not reported

Not reported
2007-11-06 00:00:00
JEB

2006

rig0287116

1

D001

True

2007-11-06 00:00:00
JEB
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S124390603
Year: 2005
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: RIG0272984
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: UNITED OIL RECOVERY, INC.
TSDF Address: 167 MILL STREET

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:

CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889

UNITED OIL RECOVERY, INC.
14 WEST MAIN STREET
MERIDEN, CT 06451
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

10 COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 060601976
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

12/19/2005

12/19/2005

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.

001

DM

15

G

883, 883
D001, D039
2,7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RIG02729841

2005
CTD983871385
4017810808
USA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Transporter Telephone:

Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:
Year:
EPA ID:
Manifest Id:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

(203)238-6745
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
04/24/2007
DMG

2005
R1G0272984
1

1268

3

S$124390603

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.

001

DM

15

G

Not reported

Not reported
2007-04-24 00:00:00
DMG

2005

RIG0272984

1

D039

False

2007-04-24 00:00:00
DMG

2005

RIG0272984

1

D001

False

2007-04-24 00:00:00
DMG

2004

CTD983871385
rig0244920
RID084802842

CHEM PAK CORP
167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
14 W MAIN ST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:

S$124390603

MERIDEN, CT 06451
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

10 COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 060601976
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
09/28/2004
09/28/2004

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.
1

DM

15

G

678,678

D039

2,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
rig02449201

2004
CTD983871385
4014673820
USA
(203)238-6745
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
09/22/2005
CYF

2004
rig0244920
1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S124390603
UNNA: 1268
Hazard Class: 3
US Dot Description: PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.
Number of Containers: 1
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 15
Weight/Volume: G

Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:

Not reported

Not reported
2005-09-22 00:00:00
CYF

2004

rig0244920

1

D039

False

2005-09-22 00:00:00
CYF

1990
CTD983871385
R1G0009229
R1D084802842
CHEM-PAK CORP
167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

08/08/1990
08/08/1990

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported
1

WASTE PETRO NAPHTHA LIQ
001

DM

20

G

999999

D001

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
R1G00092291

1990
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034490411
N
04/27/2004
IG

1990

R1G0009229

1

1255

COMBUSTIBL
WASTE PETRO NAPHTHA LIQ
001

DM

20

G

N

TO4

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1990

R1G0009229

1

D001

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

S$124390603
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
C18 CARDINAL HONDA CT MANIFEST S124390601
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 12 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871385
Actual: Years: 2003, 2002, 2001, 2000, 1999, 1991
115 1t. Details:
Year: 2003
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: R1G0214723
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM-PAK CORP
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
14 WEST MAIN ST
MERIDEN, CT 06451
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

03/17/2003
03/17/2003

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
001

DM

13

G

5551

D001

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CARDINAL HONDA (Continued)

Alt Fac Date:
Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:
Year:
EPA ID:
Manifest Id:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:
Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Not reported
RIG02147231

2003
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
05/26/2004
IG

2003

RIG0214723

1

D001

True

2004-05-26 00:00:00
IG

2002
CTD983871385
CTF1070069
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
136 GRACEY AVE
MERIDEN, CT 06450
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

S$124390601
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
Date Shipped: 08/07/2002
Date Received: 08/07/2002

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:

Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

5156, 5156
D001

1,2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF10700691

2002
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2002

CTF1070069

1

1268

3

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

2002
CTF1070069
1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: True
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Details:
Year: 2001
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: CTF0994556
TSDF EPA ID: CTD021816889
TSDF Name: UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
TSDF Address: 136 GRACEY AVE

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

MERIDEN, CT 06450
USA

Not reported
Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

05/11/2001
05/14/2001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

4432, 4432
D001

1,2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
Unique Key: CTF09945561
Details as of 2013:
Year: 2001
EPAID: CTD983871385
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transporter Country: USA

Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604490411
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2001

CTF0994556

1

1268

3

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

2001

CTF0994556

1

D001

True

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

CTD983871385

CTF0893156

CTD021816889

UNITED OIL RECOVERY DBA ADV LIQ REC
136 GRACEY AVE

MERIDEN, CT 06451

USA

Not reported

Not reported

CTD021816889

UNITED OIL RECOVERY DBA ADV LIQ REC
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
Transporter City,State,Zip: CT
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Phone: Not reported
Trans 2 Date: 01/05/2000
Trans 2 EPA ID: CTD021816889

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:

UNITED OIL RECOVERY DBA ADV LIQ REC
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

01/03/2000
01/05/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

3377, 3377
D001

1,2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF08931561

2000
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604490411
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2000
CTF0893156
1
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
UNNA: 1268
Hazard Class: 3
US Dot Description: petroleum distillates nos
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 15
Weight/Volume: G

Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

CTF0893156

1

D001

True

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1999
CTD983871385
CTF0880021
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY DBA ADV LIQ REC
136 GRACEY AVE
MERIDEN, CT 06451
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889

UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC/UIS DBA ADVANCED LIQ REC

Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
10/04/1999
10/05/1999
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601

Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported

1

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

3146, 3146
D001

1,2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF08800211

1999
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604490411
Not reported
04/26/2004
IG

1999

CTF0880021

1

1268

3

petroleum distillates nos
001

DM

15

G

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-26 00:00:00
IG

1999

CTF0880021

1

D001

True

2004-04-26 00:00:00
IG
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
Details:
Year: 1991
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: RIG0016568
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM-PAK CORP
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:

Not reported
Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

08/27/1991
08/27/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
001

DM

16

G

999999

D001

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RIG00165681

1991
CTD983871385
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390601
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: Not reported
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: 2034490411
Special Handling: Y
Last Modified Date: 04/27/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1991
Manifest ID: RIG0016568
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 1255
Hazard Class: COMBUSTIBL
US Dot Description: WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 16
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Y
Handling Code: So1
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1991
Manifest ID: RIG0016568
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
C19 HARRY HONDA CTLUST S109739484
East 531 RTE 12 CT SPILLS N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 13 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: HARRY HONDA
Actual: Address: 531 RTE 12
115 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 3501
UST Facility 1d: 941
LUST Case Id: 31527

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

True

False

True

True

WASTE OIL
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARRY HONDA (Continued) S109739484
No Release: False
Leak: False
Tank: False
Piping: False
Qverfill: False
Removal: False
Incident Date: 08/03/1994
Entry Date: Not reported
Site Case Id: Not reported
UST Site Id: Not reported

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:

Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:

2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Not reported
9404307
Not reported
0

439

Not reported
3558

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HARRY HONDA (Continued)

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:

Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOQOV Issued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

$109739484
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HARRY HONDA (Continued)

DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:

Closure Date:

False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt: False

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:

Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:

Environmental Impact:

FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Work Performed:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Released Substance:

Qty:

Emergency Measure:

Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Waste Remediation
08/17/2004
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$109739484

Spill Report ID: 94-4307Spill report 94-4307 states that a 5k waste
oil, 550 gal. motor oil, and a 2k #2 fuel oil USTs were removed from

the subject property from 8/3/94 to 8/10/94, by Hendel’s Inc. of

Waterford, CT under the supervision of Recon Engineers of Guilford,
CT. 50 yd3 of contaminated soil was also removed from the subject

property.
Not reported

Not reported

531 RT. 12

GROTON, CT

2012

201203478

212

0

07/02/2012

15:55:55

07/02/2012

Not reported

28

860 4481562

Groton 911

YES

0

0

CLOSED
False
ANTIFREEZE
3 (Gallons)
Speedy-Dry applied
NONE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARRY HONDA (Continued) S109739484
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT
Historic: False
Waterbody: False
Time Stamp: 2012-07-03 19:27:55
Sr Inspector: JOHNSTON, ALEXANDER
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: GuzmanCa
Comments: Not reported
Action: Sanded
Other Action: Not reported
Agency ID: Local Police
Other Agency: Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Agency ID: DEP Dispatch
Other Agency: Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency:  Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Cause ID: MV Accident
Other Cause: Not reported
Media ID: Ground Surface
Other Media: Not reported
Class ID: Private
Other Class: Not reported
Release Type:  chemical
Other Release:  Not reported
C20 LATHROP HONDA CALDRELLO GROUP CT MANIFEST S121137362
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 14 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000010241
Actual: Years: 1989
1151t Details:
Year: 1989
EPA ID: CTP000010241
Manifest Id: RIB0010236
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM-PAK CORP
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:

CRANSTON, RI 02905

USA

Not reported
Not reported
RID982194987

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION

Not reported
CT
USA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA CALDRELLO GROUP (Continued)

Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
11/29/1989
11/29/1989
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
001

DM

15

G

999999
D001

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RIB00102361

1989
CTP000010241
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2032871765
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1989
CTP000010241
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA

S121137362
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA CALDRELLO GROUP (Continued) S121137362
Telephone: 2032871765
Special Handling: Y
Last Modified Date: 04/27/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1989
Manifest ID: RIB0010236
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 1255
Hazard Class: COMBUSTIBL
US Dot Description: WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 15
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Not reported
Handling Code: TO4
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1989
Manifest ID: RI1B0010236
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
c21 CARDINAL HONDA CT MANIFEST S109732640
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 15 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871835
Actual: Years: 1991
1151t Details:
Year: 1991
EPA ID: CTD983871835
Manifest Id: RIG0014576
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM-PAK CORP
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:

Not reported

Not reported
RID982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported

CT

USA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CARDINAL HONDA (Continued)

Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
06/04/1991
06/04/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

WASTE PETROLEUM NATHTHA,
001

DM

16

G

198

D001

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RIG00145761

1991
CTD983871835
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

1991
R1G0014576
1

1255
COMBUSTIB

S$109732640
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S109732640
US Dot Description: WASTE PETROLEUM NATHTHA,
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 16
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Not reported
Handling Code: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1991
Manifest ID: R1G0014576
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Cc22 LATHROP HONDA RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000244075
East 531 RTE 12 RI MANIFEST CTD983871385
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 16 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 11/07/1989
Actual: Facility name: LATHROP HONDA
115 ft. Facility address: 531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
EPA ID: CTD983871385

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 06060-1976
HARRY-A MAPES

10 COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 06060-1976
us

203-449-0411

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

JOSEPH CALDRELLO
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
Not reported
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001
Waste name:

Violation Status:

RI MANIFEST:

EPA Id:

GEN Cert Date:

Manifest Document Number:
Waste Description:

TSDF Id:

TSDF Name:

Qty:

WT/Vol Units:

TSDF Date:

Transporter 2 Id:

Item Number:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:
Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:
Transporter Contact Email:
Filing Date:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

IGNITABLE WASTE

No violations found

CTD983871385
7/5/2007
000032861UIS

RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS

RID084802842
United Oil Recovery Inc
15

G

7/5/2007

Not reported

a

Not reported
UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
CTD021816889
7/5/2007

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000244075
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2/11/2008

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000088714UIS
Not reported
RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
Not reported

15

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
Not reported
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
2/11/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/12/2008

Not reported
Not reported

2/11/2008

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported
Not reported

1000244075
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000088714UIS
Not reported
RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
Not reported

15

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
Not reported
TXR000050930
Not reported
Not reported
2/11/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/12/2008

Not reported
Not reported

10/22/2007

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
United Oil Recovery Inc
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000077008UIS
Not reported
RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
Not reported

15

Not reported

1000244075
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) 1000244075
WT/Vol Units: G
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: a
Transporter Name: UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: CTD021816889
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

10/22/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/23/2007

Not reported
Not reported

3/12/2007

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

United Oil Recovery Inc
R1D084802842
UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported
CTD983871385
000035419UIS

Not reported

RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
Not reported

15

Not reported

G

Not reported

Not reported

a

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889

Not reported

Not reported

3/12/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3/12/2007
CTD021816889
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:

1000244075
Not reported

3/12/2007

1

DM

D001

D018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

United QOil Recovery Inc
RID084802842
UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported
CTD983871385
000035419UIS

Not reported

RQ, WASTE GASOLINE, 3, UN1203, PGlI
Not reported

16

Not reported

G

Not reported

Not reported

b

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889

Not reported

Not reported

3/12/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3/12/2007
CTD021816889

Not reported

3/12/2007

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

United Oil Recovery Inc
RID084802842
UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000035419UIS
Not reported

RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS

Not reported

15

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

a

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889
Not reported
Not reported
3/12/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/12/2007
CTD021816889
Not reported

71512007

1

DM

D001

D018

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

United Oil Recovery Inc
R1D084802842

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CTD983871385
000032861UIS

Not reported

RQ, WASTE GASOLINE, 3, UN1203, PGlI
Not reported

30

Not reported

G

Not reported

Not reported

b

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889

1000244075
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Not reported
Not reported
7/5/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/5/2007

Not reported
Not reported

7/5/2007

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
United QOil Recovery Inc
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000032861UIS
Not reported
RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
Not reported

15

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

a

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889
Not reported
Not reported
7/5/12007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
71512007

Not reported
Not reported

3/12/2007
1

DM

D001
D018

1000244075
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

United Oil Recovery Inc
R1D084802842
UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported
CTD983871385
000035419UIS

Not reported

RQ, WASTE GASOLINE, 3, UN1203, PGII
Not reported

16

Not reported

G

Not reported

Not reported

b

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889

Not reported

Not reported

3/12/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

3/12/2007
CTD021816889

Not reported

71512007

1

DM

D001

D039

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
United Oil Recovery Inc
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000032861UIS
Not reported
RQ WASTE PETROLEUM DISTILLATES NOS
Not reported

1000244075

TC5796374.2s Page 95



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) 1000244075
Quantity: 15
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: G
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: a
Transporter Name: UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: CTD021816889
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:

7/5/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/5/2007

Not reported
Not reported

7/5/2007

1

DM

D001

D018

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
United QOil Recovery Inc
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD983871385
000032861UIS
Not reported
RQ, WASTE GASOLINE, 3, UN1203, PGlI
Not reported

30

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

b

UNITED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
Not reported
CTD021816889
Not reported
Not reported
7/5/2007

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) 1000244075
TSDF Receipt Date: 7/5/2007
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
8 additional RI_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Cc23 LATHROP HONDA CT MANIFEST S121701703
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 17 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000010241
Actual: Years: 1989
115ft. Details:
Year: 1989
EPA ID: CTP000010241
Manifest Id: CTC0221572
TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927
TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2-112-01
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR LOT #4

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

Not reported

Not reported
ILD051060408
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP (TRANSPORTER ONLY)
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

01/13/1989
01/13/1989

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
001

DM

80
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4H642wHPf6Pa2sK2fsw7u9CIPHzfmO4qMP4jaoB2fPsfzKWI5fafZvscf2Au7BFuVQ3G8CWjIvSAEgHwGzQg3.smsPOtc4jjH2K6.W2HU2fewAM8t4P7ofFd2XqP20apeBfcsfLKTV3vOf46sqDBrM7yCujr3HJCNQIg.BBHHJvzDs4CMHwI6jO39t25PwMb25PPZKfWR7m6PO0awq96nsEMK.HB4xfyqswz8Yc72SuRm54SChuIuN9VuHNJzQE6plmNnOt.1JlqoaMtV44K4Xrj8nup7oFBB7x4TDHDo69L3FU2jMweC2IiPO3fUk3JOPlva4p2k8sEAKam2n8fGAsCR2PW7Daudx4piCeUIQb6.8HwVzZk6UVm4tOye2qhqeoMcE9C74UVjgg7PXo08Bof2

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S121701703
Weight/Volume: P
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 1
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTC02215721

1989
CTP000010241
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2054490411
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1989
CTP000010241
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2054490411
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1989

CTC0221572

1

1255

COMBUSTIBL
WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
001

DM

80

P

Y

S02

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1989
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S121701703
Manifest ID: CTC0221572
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
C24 CARDINAL HONDA CT MANIFEST S124390600
East 531 RT 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 18 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871385
Actual: Years: 1993, 1992
1151t Details:
Year: 1993
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: RIG0040441
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM PAK CORP

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RT 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

11/04/1993
11/04/1993

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

WASTE NAPHTHA PETROLEUM LIQUID, NOS
001

DM

20
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390600
Weight/Volume: G
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 2
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Year:
EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
RIG00404411

1993
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1993

RIG0040441

1

1993

COMBUSTIBL
WASTE NAPHTHA PETROLEUM LIQUID, NOS
001

DM

20

G

Not reported

TO4

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1993

RIG0040441

1

D001

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

1992
CTD983871385
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390600
Manifest Id: RIG0022457
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM-PAK CORP
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RT 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y

05/07/1992
05/07/1992
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
001

DM

14

G

999999

D001

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
R1G00224571

1992
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390600
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: 2034490411
Special Handling: Y
Last Modified Date: 04/27/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1992
Manifest ID: R1G0022457
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 1255
Hazard Class: COMBUSTIBL
US Dot Description: WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 14
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Y
Handling Code: TO4
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1992
Manifest ID: RI1G0022457
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
C25 CARDINAL HONDA CT MANIFEST S124390599
East 531 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 19 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871385
Actual: Years: 2010, 2008
115ft. Details:
Year: 2010
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: 003652915fle
TSDF EPA ID: R1D084802842
TSDF Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
TSDF Address: 167 MILL STREET

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:

CRANSTON, RI 02905

USA

Not reported

Not reported

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
Not reported

CT
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390599
Transporter Country: USA

Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10/19/2010
10/22/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
001

DM

15

G

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
003652915flel

2010
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604490411
Not reported
01/11/2011
DPW

2010
003652915fle
1

1993
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390599
Hazard Class: 3
US Dot Description: WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 15
Weight/Volume: G

Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Not reported

Not reported
2011-01-11 00:00:00
DPW

2010

003652915fle

1

D001

False

2011-01-11 00:00:00
DPW

2008
CTD983871385
001378013SKS
R1D084802842
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
167 MILL STREET
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/20/2008
10/22/2008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390599
Waste Occurence: 1

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
001

DM

15

G

907

D001

1

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
001378013SKS1

2008
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604490411
Not reported
06/07/2011
CYF

2008
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
8604490411
Not reported
06/07/2011
CYF

2008
001378013SKS
1

1993

3

WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S.
001

DM

15

G

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA (Continued) S124390599
Last Modified Date: 2009-01-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: DPW
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 2008
Manifest ID: 001378013SKS
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2009-01-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: DPW
C26 CARDINAL HONDA / LATHROP HONDA CT MANIFEST S124390598
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 20 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871385
Actual: Years: 1989
1151t. Details:
Year: 1989
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: CTC0220975
TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927
TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2-112-01
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR LOT #4

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

Not reported

Not reported
ILD051060408
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP (TRANSPORTER ONLY)
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

03/03/1989
03/03/1989

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CARDINAL HONDA / LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S124390598
Waste Occurence: 1
US Dot Description: WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 80
Weight/Volume: P
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 1
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:

Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTC02209751

1989
CTD983871385
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1989

CTC0220975

1

1255

COMBUSTIBL
WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
001

DM

80

P

Y

S02

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1989

CTC0220975

1

D001

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c27 LATHROP HONDS - CALDRELLO GROUP CT MANIFEST S109753525
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 21 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTP000027490
Actual: Years: 1990
1151t Details:
Year: 1990
EPA ID: CTP000027490
Manifest Id: RIG0007521
TSDF EPA ID: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM-PAK CORP
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
531 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
05/18/1990
05/18/1990
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

WASTE PETRO NAPHTHA LIQ
001

DM

20

G

999999
D001

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDS - CALDRELLO GROUP (Continued) S109753525
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: RIG00075211
Details as of 2013:
Year: 1990
EPAID: CTP000027490
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: Not reported
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: 2034490411
Special Handling: N
Last Modified Date: 04/27/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1990
Manifest ID: RIG0007521
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 1255
Hazard Class: COMBUSTIBL
US Dot Description: WASTE PETRO NAPHTHA LIQ
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 20
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: N
Handling Code: TO4
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1990
Manifest ID: RIG0007521
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Cc28 HARRY HONDA CT CPCS S105457864
East 531 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 22 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CPCs:
Lower Site Type: LUST
Actual: Lust Status code: 4
115 ft. Lust Status: Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Not reported

Not reported

Spill Report 1d: 94-4307 Spill Report 94-4307 States That A 5k Waste
Qil, 550 Gal. Motor Oil, And A 2k #2 Fuel Oil Usts Were Removed From
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARRY HONDA (Continued) S105457864
The Subject Property From 8/3/94 To 8/10/94, By Hendel's Inc. Of
Waterford, Ct Under The Supervision Of Recon En
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed
C29 LATHROP HONDA CT MANIFEST S124390602
East 531 RT 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.071 mi.
375 ft. Site 23 of 23 in cluster C
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD983871385
Actual: Years: 2008, 2007
115ft. Details:
Year: 2008
EPA ID: CTD983871385
Manifest Id: 000088714UIS
TSDF EPA ID: R1D084802842
TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN
TSDF Address: 167 MILL ST
TSDF City,State,Zip: CRANSTON, RI 02905
TSDF Country: USA

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:

Quantity:

Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Not reported
Not reported
TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS C/O JJ KELLER & ASSOC

3003 W BREEZEWOOD LA PO BOX 368
NEENAH, WI 54957-
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

10 COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 060601976
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
02/11/2008
02/12/2008

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES or PRODUCTS, N.O.S.
1

DM

15

G

1066

D001, D039

1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
000088714UIS1

2008
CTD983871385
4017810808
USA
(800)558-5011
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
05/30/2012
RD

2008
CTD983871385
4017810808
USA
(800)558-5011
Not reported
USA
2034490411
Not reported
05/30/2012
RD

2008
000088714UIS
1

Not reported

3

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES or PRODUCTS, N.O.S.

1

DM

15

G

Not reported

Not reported
2012-05-30 00:00:00
RD

2008
000088714UIS
1

D039

False

S$124390602
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP HONDA (Continued)

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:
Year:
EPA ID:
Manifest Id:
TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:
TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

2012-05-30 00:00:00
RD

2008

000088714UIS

1

D001

False

2012-05-30 00:00:00
RD

2007

CTD983871385
000077008UIS
RID084802842
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD021816889
UNITED OIL RECOVERY INC
47 GRACEY AVENUE
MERIDEN, CT 06450-
USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

10 COLUMBUS BLVD
HARTFORD, CT 060601976
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10/22/2007
10/23/2007

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

S$124390602

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES, N.O.S. OR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, N.O.S.

1

DM

15

G

214

D001, D039
1

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP HONDA (Continued) S124390602
Alt Fac Name: Not reported
Alt Fac Street Address: Not reported
Alt Fac Town: Not reported
Alt Fac State: Not reported
Alt Fac Zip: Not reported
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: 000077008UIS1
Details as of 2013:
Year: 2007
EPAID: CTD983871385
TSDF Telephone: 4017810808
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: (203)238-6745
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: 2034490411
Special Handling: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 09/02/2008
Last Modified By: JEB
D30 HENNY PENNY SHELL CTLUST S109165760
NNE 639 ROUTE 12 CT SPILLS N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340 CT NPDES
0.090 mi.
477 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: HENNY PENNY/ SHELL SERVICE STATION
Actual: Address: 639 ROUTE 12
115 ft. City,State,Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 0
UST Facility Id: 8993
LUST Case Id: 49322

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Qverfill:
Removal:
Incident Date:
Entry Date:

Site Case Id:
UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:

Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:
Monthly Report Id:

Lust Completed

Not reporte:
True

True

False

True

False

Not reporte:
False
False

True

False
False

True
11/15/2008
12/03/2008
200904198

[eNeoNeNeNe]

d

d
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:
Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:

231

TMB

0

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN

Marilee Gonzalez (Fuss & O’Neill)

Project Manager, LEP
146 Hartford Road
77, CT 060405921
Not reported
Manchester
8606462469
8605335143
MGonzalez@fando.com
59

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
doughendel@hendelsinc.com
Hendels 639 LLC
35 Great Neck Road
Waterford, CT 06385
152

8604374649

Not reported

Douglas Hendel (Contact/Operator)

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$109165760
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GAAs
Annually
Not reported
4.5 ftbg

Not reported
0

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

True

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
3

0
ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa

$109165760
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) S109165760
Date Stamp: 10/05/2018
Correspondence: Not reported
Environmental Impact: Not reported
FollowUp: Not reported

GW Comments:
Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

SPILLS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:
Qty:

Emergency Measure:
Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:

Time Stamp:

Sr Inspector:

At Inspctor:

User Stamp:
Comments:

Action: Other
speedy-dry
DEP Dispatch
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, and LUST Files

Not reported

Not reported

639 ROUTE 12

GROTON, CT

2008

200804133

205

0

07/02/2008

13:25:37

07/02/2008

Not reported

dispatch

860 4481562

gfd

YES

0

0

CLOSED
False
GASOLINE
5 (Gallons)
Not reported
n/a
unk
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

False

2008-07-02 15:56:02

Cox, Michael

*NO RESPONSE

cguzman

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Commercial

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum

Other Release:  Not reported

Waterbody: Other

Other Wtrbody:  none

Name: Not reported
Address: 639 ROUTE 12
City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT
Year of Database: 2010

Case Number: 201005851

Who Took Spill: 205

Assigned To: 0

Report Date: 09/28/2010

Report Time: 14:19:24

Date Release: 09/28/2010

Time Responded: Not reported
Reported By: dispatch

Phone: 860 4481562
Representing: GFD

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: ANTIFREEZE
Qty: 0 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: Contents of radiator
Water Body: n/a
Discharger: unk
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: YES

RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2010-09-29 12:12:54
Sr Inspector: Cox, Michael

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: CGuzman
Comments: Not reported
Action: Other

Other Action: none

Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Agency ID: LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT
Other Agency:  Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: MV Accident

$109165760
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) S109165760
Other Cause: Not reported
Media ID: Other
Other Media: roadway
Class ID: Transportation
Other Class: Not reported
Class ID: Private
Other Class: Not reported
Release Type:  chemical
Other Release:  Not reported
Waterbody: Other
Other Wtrbody:  none
NPDES:
Name: HENNY PENNY SHELL
Address: 639 ROUTE 12
City: GROTON
Town Id: Not reported
Company Name: Not reported
Permit Number: GGR001812
Permit Issued Date: 09/20/2011
Permit Expiration Date: 02/15/2018
Application Received Date:  Not reported
Affiliation Type: Permittee
Permit El Type: Groundwater Remediation Wastewater To A Sanitary Sewer-GP
App Id: 201106518
Site Address Description: Not reported
Site Address Line 2: Not reported
Permit Description: Hendel's / Henny Penny Convenience Store - 639 Route 12 Groton, Ct.
06340
Status: Expired
Affiliate Address Line 1: 35 GREAT NECK RD
Affiliate Address Line 2: Not reported
Affiliate City/State/Zip: WATERFORD, CT 06385-3337
Contact Name: Doug Hendel
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact EMail: Not reported
D31 HENNY PENNY SHELL CTUST U003518599
NNE 639 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.090 mi.
477 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster D
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 59-8993
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
115 ft. Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 09/19/2011
Tank ID: Al
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: a

Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10000

09/01/1981

Flapper Device
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

U003518599

Containment Sumps @ Dispensers,Containment Sumps @ Tanks

Spill Bucket
41.376588
-72.074882
41.376590
-72.074967

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530
Not reported
Agawam, MA
Billing Contact
Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

Class A Operator
ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Not reported

RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

Class B Operator
ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Not reported

RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported
(410) 632-0400
Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator

Cenzina Velez

Environmental Compliance Manager

cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:

PMG Coop, LLC

2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported

Woodbridge, VA

Owner

Cenzina Velez

Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Property Owner
Vernon Redden

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported
Gasoline

Not reported
AlR1

Not reported
Not reported
Currently In Use
Double Walled

U003518599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

20000
10/01/2011
Flapper Device
Flexible Plastic

U003518599

Containment Sumps @ Dispensers,Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double

Walled,Metallic fittings isolated from soil and water

Spill Bucket
41.376588
-72.074882
41.376588
-72.074882

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530
Not reported
Agawam, MA
Billing Contact
Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

Class A Operator
ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Not reported

RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

Class B Operator
ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Not reported

RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported
(410) 632-0400
Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Primary Contact
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Property Owner
Contact Name: Vernon Redden
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: vredden@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Substance: Gasoline
Last Use Date: 09/19/2011
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

B2

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10000

09/01/1981

Flapper Device

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Containment Sumps @ Dispensers,Containment Sumps @ Tanks
Spill Bucket

41.376588

-72.074882

41.376588

-72.074968

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class B Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

U003518599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

(410) 632-0400

Not reported

Woodbridge, VA

Operator

Cenzina Velez

Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Owner

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Property Owner
Vernon Redden

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

U003518599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

59-8993

Not reported
Gasoline

Not reported
B2R1

Not reported

a

Currently In Use
Double Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

7000
10/01/2011
Flapper Device
Flexible Plastic

U003518599

Containment Sumps @ Dispensers,Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double

Walled,Metallic fittings isolated from soil and water

Spill Bucket
41.376588
-72.074882
41.376588
-72.074882

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530
Not reported
Agawam, MA
Billing Contact
Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

Class A Operator
ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Not reported

RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

Class B Operator
ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Not reported

RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Owner

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Property Owner
Vernon Redden

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported
(410) 632-0400
Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant
Cenzina Velez

U003518599
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:

Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported
Gasoline

Not reported
B2R1

Not reported

b

Currently In Use
Double Walled
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
5000
10/01/2011
Flapper Device
Flexible Plastic

Containment Sumps @ Dispensers,Containment Sumps @ Tanks,Double

Walled,Metallic fittings isolated from soil and water
Spill Bucket

41.376588

-72.074882

41.376588

-72.074882

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337

TC5796374.2s Page 127



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599
Affiliation Type: Class B Operator
Contact Name: ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Operator
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Primary Contact
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Property Owner
Contact Name: Vernon Redden
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: vredden@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

(410) 632-0400

Not reported

Woodbridge, VA

Registrant

Cenzina Velez

Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported

Gasoline

09/19/2011

C3

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
10000

09/01/1981

Flapper Device

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

U003518599

Containment Sumps @ Dispensers,Containment Sumps @ Tanks

Spill Bucket
41.376588
-72.074882
41.376572
-72.074995

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993
Robert Champlin
35 GREAT NECK RD

TC5796374.2s Page 129



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class B Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Owner

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Property Owner
Vernon Redden

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

U003518599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported

Gasoline

02/01/1989

D4

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
550

12/01/1965

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376588

-72.074882

41.376588

-72.074882

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

U003518599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class B Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Owner

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported

Woodbridge, VA

Property Owner

Vernon Redden

U003518599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported

Gasoline

Not reported

D4R1

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Double Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
1000

01/01/1989

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported

41.376588

-72.074882

41.376588

-72.074882

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

U003518599
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599
Contact Name: ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: Robert Champlin
Owner Address: 35 GREAT NECK RD
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (860) 437-4647
Owner Phone Ext: 129
Owner City/State/Zip: WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Affiliation Type: Class B Operator
Contact Name: ROBERT CHAMPLIN
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Operator
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Owner
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Primary Contact
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400

TC5796374.2s Page 134



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:

Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:
Spill Installed:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Property Owner
Vernon Redden

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported
(410) 632-0400
Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant
Cenzina Velez

Environmental Compliance Manager

cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported
Used Oil
02/01/1989
E5

Tank was Removed From Ground

a

Permanently Closed
Not reported
Asphalt Coated or Bare Steel
550

12/01/1965

Not reported

Bare Steel

Not reported

Not reported
41.376588
-72.074882
41.376588
-72.074882

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD
Not reported

U003518599
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599

Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class B Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Owner

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.

2359 Research Ct

Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Property Owner
Vernon Redden

Not reported
vredden@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Registrant

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

Not reported

Used Oil

Not reported

E5R1

Tank was Removed From Ground
a

Permanently Closed

Double Walled

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
1000

01/01/1989

Not reported

Rigid Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Not reported

Not reported

41.376588

-72.074882

41.379110

-72.076360

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC

588 Silver St

Not reported

(413) 789-3530

Not reported

Agawam, MA

Billing Contact

Connie DeCourcey

Senior Compliance Specialist
connie.decourcey@atcgs.com
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

U003518599

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class A Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

Robert Champlin

35 GREAT NECK RD

Not reported

(860) 437-4647

129

WATERFORD, CT 063853337
Class B Operator

ROBERT CHAMPLIN

Not reported
RCHAMPLIN@HENDELSINC.COM

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Operator

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported

(410) 632-0400

Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Owner

Cenzina Velez
Environmental Compliance Manager
cvelez@petromg.com

59-8993

PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Ct
Not reported
(410) 632-0400
Not reported
Woodbridge, VA
Primary Contact
Cenzina Velez
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HENNY PENNY SHELL (Continued) U003518599
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PETROLEUM MARKETING GROUP, INC.
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Property Owner
Contact Name: Vernon Redden
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: vredden@petromg.com
Facility ID: 59-8993
Owner Name: PMG Coop, LLC
Owner Address: 2359 Research Ct
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (410) 632-0400
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
Owner City/State/Zip: Woodbridge, VA
Affiliation Type: Registrant
Contact Name: Cenzina Velez
Contact Title: Environmental Compliance Manager
Contact Email: cvelez@petromg.com
D32 KARNS AUTOMOTIVE CENTER EDR Hist Auto 1020614385
NNE 639 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.090 mi.
477 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year. Name: Type:
115 ft. 1988 EVANS SHELL OF GROTON INC Gasoline Service Stations
1992 COLAVECCHIO INC Gasoline Service Stations
1993 COLAVECCHIO INC Gasoline Service Stations
1999 KARNS AUTOMOTIVE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 KARNS AUTOMOTIVE CENTER General Automotive Repair Shops
E33 TN M LATHROP INC CT MANIFEST S124387893
SE 421 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.118 mi.
624 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD054188677
Actual: Years: 1991
106 1t. Details:
Year: 1991
EPA ID: CTD054188677
Manifest Id: RIG0013353
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TN M LATHROP INC (Continued)

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:
TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

R1D084802842
CHEM-PAK CORP
167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA

Not reported

Not reported
R1D982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

03/22/1991
03/22/1991

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2

S124387893

WASTE COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID MATERIAL

001

DM

8

G

999999
FO01

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
R1G00133532

1991

CTD054188677
RIG0013353
RID084802842
CHEM-PAK CORP
167 MILL ST
CRANSTON, RI 02905
USA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TN M LATHROP INC (Continued)

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Not reported
Not reported
RID982194987
CYCLE SOLVE CORP
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

03/22/1991
03/22/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID

003

DM

48

G

999999
D001

2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
R1G00133531

1991
CTD054188677
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034468620
Y
04/27/2004
IG

S124387893
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
TN M LATHROP INC (Continued) S124387893
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1991
Manifest ID: RIG0013353
Waste Occurrence: 2
UNNA: 1760
Hazard Class: CORROSIVE

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

WASTE COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID MATERIAL
001

DM

8

G

Not reported

TO4

2004-04-27 00:00:00

IG

1991

RIG0013353

1

1255

COMBUSTIBL
WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
003

DM

48

G

Not reported

TO4

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1991

RIG0013353

2

FO01

True

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1991

RIG0013353

1

D001

True

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E34 LATHROP TN M INC CT MANIFEST S124387892
SE 421 RT 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.118 mi.
624 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD054188677
Actual: Years: 1986
106 ft. Details:
Year: 1986
EPA ID: CTD054188677
Manifest Id: CTB0033312
TSDF EPA ID: CTD072138969
TSDF Name: ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
TSDF Address: 130 FREIGHT ST

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

Not reported
Not reported
VAD980831580
HAZCO INTERNATIONAL, INC
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
421 RT 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

06/02/1986
06/06/1986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

WASTE PAINT-RELATED MATERIAL
001

TT

185

G

999999

F003

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP T N M INC (Continued) S124387892
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: CTB00333121
Details as of 2013:
Year: 1986
EPAID: CTD054188677
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: Not reported
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: 2034468620
Special Handling: Y
Last Modified Date: 04/27/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1986
Manifest ID: CTB0033312
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 1263
Hazard Class: FLAMMABLE
US Dot Description: WASTE PAINT-RELATED MATERIAL
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: TT
Quantity: 185
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Y
Handling Code: TO1l
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1986
Manifest ID: CTB0033312
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: F003
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
E35 T.N.M. LATHROP, INC. CT SDADB S104187794
SE 421 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT
0.118 mi.
624 ft. Site 3 of 7in cluster E
Relative: Site Discovery and Assessment:
Lower Facility ID: 4242
Actual: Rem Master ID: 3735
106 ft. PTP Id: 699
WPC Number: Not reported
Postal District: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

T.N.M. LATHROP, INC. (Continued) S104187794
Lat/Long Determined By: Not reported
Ground Water Quality Classification: Not reported
Surface Water Quality Classification: Not reported
Waste Type: Not reported
Disposal: Not reported
Sample Data Available: False
Updated By: Not reported
Update Program: Not reported
Updated: Not reported
Date Created: Not reported
Duplicate: False

SDA Federal:
EPA CERCLIS Id: Not reported
Number EPA RCRIS Id: Not reported
Site on EPA’s CERCLIS: Not reported
Site Archived from CERCLIS: Not reported
Archive Date: Not reported
EPA’s Removal at Site: Not reported
Deferred to another EPA Program: Not reported
EPA Env Priority Initiative Site: Not reported
Federal Facility: Not reported
Site on EPA'’s National Priority List: Not reported
Part of an NPL site: Not reported
RCRA Generator Status: Not reported
RCRA Permit Status: Not reported

SDA Referral:
Referral 1d: 4394
Source of referral: PTP
Date Received: 1/10/1994
Staff Assigned: Not reported
Remediation Program: PTP
Date dt_assigned: Not reported
Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:  1/10/1994
Outcome: PTP

SDA Remedial:
Remedial Id: Not reported
PTP Id: Not reported
Remediation Program: Not reported
Remediation Program Entered: Not reported
Staff Assigned: Not reported
Remediation Program: Not reported
Date dt_assign: Not reported
Project Phase: Not reported
Order issued: Not reported
Order Number: Not reported
Date order issued: Not reported
Remedial Investigation Start: Not reported
Remedial Investigation Completed: Not reported
Remedial Design Start: Not reported
Remedial Design complet: Not reported
Remedial Action Start: Not reported
Remedial Action Completed: Not reported
Date Oper/ maintenance Started: Not reported
GW monitoring: Not reported

Remediation complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
T.N.M. LATHROP, INC. (Continued) S104187794
SDA Orders:
Order Id: Not reported
Order Number: Not reported
Date order issued: Not reported
Staff Assigned: Not reported
Type of Order: Not reported
Order Respondent: Not reported
Admin Appeal Date: Not reported
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling: Not reported
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling: Not reported
Date of Final Order: Not reported
Date of Court Appeal: Not reported
Date of Court Ruling: Not reported
Date of Court Ruling: Not reported
Date Order Modified: Not reported
Date Referred to AG: Not reported
Judgement: Not reported
Date of AGR judgement: Not reported
Penalty assessed: Not reported
Order Complete: Not reported
In compliance: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
E36 FAMILY MOTORS, INC. CT UST U002030764
SE 421 ROUTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.118 mi.
624 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 59-925
Actual: Facility Address 2: Not reported
106 ft. Substance: Not reported
Last Use Date: 08/01/1996
Tank ID: G2
Closure Status: Tank was Removed From Ground
Compartment ID: Not reported
Tank Status: Permanently Closed
Secondary Material: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Capacity: 2000
Install Date: 08/01/1978
Overfill Installed: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Mode Description: Not reported
Spill Installed: Not reported
Latitude: 41.373787
Longitude: -72.073732
Tank Latitude: 41.373787
Tank Longitude: -72.073732
Contact:
Facility ID: 59-925
Owner Name: LEO ANTONINO
Owner Address: 425 GOLD STAR HWY
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner Phone: (860) 448-0050
Owner Phone Ext: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)
Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

GROTON, CT 063406265
Billing Contact

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
61 Plants Dam Rd

Not reported

(860) 739-6691

Not reported

East Lyme, CT 063331428
Other

Donald Fortunato

Not reported
soilinc@gmail.com

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Primary Contact

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925
LEO ANTONINO
425 GOLD STAR HWY

U002030764
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:
Owner Name:

Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063406265
Property Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

Not reported

Not reported
08/01/2013

M3

Tank was Removed From Ground
Not reported
Permanently Closed
Not reported

Not reported

1000

08/01/1978

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41.373787
-72.073732
41.373787
-72.073732

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Billing Contact

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925
LEO ANTONINO

U002030764
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063406265
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
61 Plants Dam Rd

Not reported

(860) 739-6691

Not reported

East Lyme, CT 063331428
Other

Donald Fortunato

Not reported
soilinc@gmail.com

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Primary Contact

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Property Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U002030764
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Facility Address 2:
Substance:

Last Use Date:
Tank ID:

Closure Status:
Compartment ID:
Tank Status:
Secondary Material:
Tank Material:
Capacity:

Install Date:
Overfill Installed:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Mode Description:

Spill Installed:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Tank Latitude:
Tank Longitude:

Contact:
Facility ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:
Owner City/State/Zip:
Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Email:

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Registrant

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

Not reported

Not reported

08/01/1996

w1l

Tank was Removed From Ground
Not reported

Permanently Closed

Not reported

Not reported

550

08/01/1978

Not reported

Not reported

Metallic fittings isolated from soil and water
Not reported

41.373787

-72.073732

41.373787

-72.073732

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Billing Contact

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

U002030764
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Email:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner Phone:
Owner Phone Ext:

Owner City/State/Zip:

Affiliation Type:
Contact Name:

59-925

SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

61 Plants Dam Rd

Not reported

(860) 739-6691

Not reported

East Lyme, CT 063331428
Other

Donald Fortunato

Not reported
soilinc@gmail.com

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Primary Contact

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported
GROTON, CT 063406265
Property Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59-925

LEO ANTONINO

425 GOLD STAR HWY
Not reported

(860) 448-0050

Not reported

GROTON, CT 063406265
Registrant

Not reported

U002030764
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued) U002030764
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Email: Not reported
E37 FAMILY MOTORS, INC. CTLUST S109720663
SE 421 ROUTE 12 CT PROPERTY N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340 CT SPILLS
0.118 mi. CT ENF
624 ft. Site 5 of 7in cluster E CT MANIFEST
. CT NPDES
Relative:
Lower LUST:
Actual: Name: FAMILY MOTORS, INC.
106 ft. Address: 421 ROUTE 12
City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 0
UST Facility 1d: 925
LUST Case Id: 60484

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:
Removal:
Incident Date:
Entry Date:

Site Case Id:
UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:

Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:

2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:
Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

True

False

True

True

Waste Oil
False

False

True

False

False

True
08/20/2013
08/21/2013

[eNeolNoNeNoNe

439

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN

Don Fortunato (Soil & Environmental Services, Inc.)

soilinc@gmail.com
61 Plants Dam Road,
45, CT 06333

Not reported

East Lyme
8607396691
8607394150

LEP

59

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Gary Bellmar
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Auto World Enterprises
716 Broad Street Extension
Waterford, CT 063851353
152
2034473271
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
48

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GAA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

S$109720663
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued) S109720663

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:

Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CT Property:

Name:
Address:
City,state,zip:
Seller Name:

False

True

True

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported

0

0

allison forrest/ForrestA
06/16/2014
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Site is serviced by municipal water and sanitary sewer.
Surfiicial Geology: soils on site are classified as Udorthents and
Urban Land. Udorthents are disturbed soils that have been cut,
filled, or mined.
Not reported
Not reported
Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, and LUST Files
Not reported

T.N.M. LATHRORP, INC.
421 ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT

FDIC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Buyer Name:

Certifying Party:

Certifying Attention Person:
Title Of Certifying Person:
Certifying Person Address:
Certifying Person City,St,Zip:
Property Transfer Forms:

Date Recieved:

Ackn Date:

Determination Date:

LEP Verified/DEP Approval Date:
Rem Id:

Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:

Program:

GAO Site:

Staff Full Name:

Super/Date:

Stage Of Project:

RP Level Of Activity:

RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Staff Needed Level Of Activity:
Public Intrest:

PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:

Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:

Complex Due To Public Involvement:

Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:
Coordination With Other Bureaus:
EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:
Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:
Staff As Of July 2000:
Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:
Salutation:

Relationship To Transfer:
Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Pay Tag2:

RTN:

Revised:

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:

Leo Antonino
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$109720663

Form | (DEP-PERD-PTP-201) when no release of hazardous waste has

occurred at the parcel being transferred.

01/10/1994
03/21/1994
Not reported
Not reported
1833

4762

Not reported

Property Transfer Program

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
200

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOI/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:
Priority Or Work-Load:
Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:
Special Project Comments:
DOT Project:

Pt Counter:

Project Complete:
Project Inactive:

Int Deposit #:

Deposit #:

Spill Case #:
Diversion Id:

Public Notice:

RAP Received:

RAP Approved:
Compliance Category:
Delete Record:

ECAF Reviewed By:
Not Locatable:
Primary Address:
AKA Site Name:
Primary Site Name:
AKA Site Address:

Lead:

SPILLS:
Name: Not reported
Address: 421 ROUTE 12
City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT
Year of Database: 2013
Case Number: 201304417
Who Took Spill: 205
Assigned To: 0
Report Date: 08/20/2013

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

True

False

Not reported

S$109720663
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued) S109720663

Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:

13:09:40
08/20/2013

Not reported
UST Omar Tyson

Phone: 860 4243116
Representing: DEEP UST
Terminated: YES
Recovd (Total): 0
Total (Water): 0
Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: #2 FUEL OIL
Qty: 0 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: 3500K UST 8-10 tons of impacted soil removed
Water Body: n/a
Discharger: Leo Antonino
Telephone: 860 4480050
Responsible Party: YES
RP Address 1: 425 gold star highway
RP City,St,Zip: Groton, CT 06340
Historic: False
Waterbody: False
Time Stamp: 2013-08-21 17:52:01
Sr Inspector: Cox, Michael
At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: GuzmanCa
Comments: Not reported
Action: Removed Tank
Other Action: Not reported
Agency ID: DEP Dispatch
Other Agency: Not reported
DEP Bureau: Not reported
DEP Agency: Not reported
Cause ID: Inground Tank Failure
Other Cause: Not reported
Media ID: Other
Other Media: soll
Class ID: Commercial
Other Class: Not reported
Release Type:  petroleum
Other Release:  Not reported
Waterbody: Other
Other Wtrbody:  none
ENFORCEMENT:
Name: FAMILY MOTORS, INC.
Address: 421 ROUTE 12

City,State, Zip:

Enforcement Action ID:
Enforcement Type Code:

Program Id:

Enforcement Action Date:

Penalty Amount:
Sep Amt:
Bureau Name:
Program:
Status:

GROTON, CT 06340
NOVUST-GB13-0009
Notice Of Violation
Not reported
01/22/2013

$0.00

Not reported

Materials Management & Compliance Assurance

Underground Storage Tank Enforcement
Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Date of Discovery:
Resolution Date:
Resolution Type:
Staff:

ENF Action Comment:

Number Violations:

Civil Penalty:

SEP Description:
Associated Els:

Client Affiliation Type:
Affiliation Name:
Affiliation Address Linel:
Affiliation Address Line2:
Affiliation City/State/Zip:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:

Contact EMail:

CT MANIFEST:

EPA ID:
Years:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Bellmar Gary
(d)-1 tank beyond life expectancy. A review of DEP records indicates
that we do not have a registration form with current information..
Failure to notify the implementing agency at least 30 days prior to
beginning permanent closure of UST system componen

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Respondent
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CT$000017070
1985

1985
CT$000017070
CTA0065163
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST
WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

Not reported

Not reported
VAD980831580
HAZCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

421 ROUTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

11/20/1985
11/25/1985

S$109720663

TC5796374.2s Page 158



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:
Year:
EPAID:
TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:
Hazard Class:
US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:
Year:
Manifest ID:
Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1

WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
001

TT

195

G

999999

D001

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTA00651631

1985
CT$000017070
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034468620
N
04/27/2004
IG

1985

CTA0065163

1

1263

FLAMMABLE
WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL
001

TT

195

G

N

TO1

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1985
CTA0065163
1

D001

False

S$109720663
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FAMILY MOTORS, INC. (Continued)

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

NPDES:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

Name:

Address:

City:

Town Id:

Company Name:
Permit Number:

Permit Issued Date:
Permit Expiration Date:

Application Received Date:

Affiliation Type:

Permit El Type:

App Id:

Site Address Description:
Site Address Line 2:
Permit Description:
Status:

Affiliate Address Line 1:
Affiliate Address Line 2:
Affiliate City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:

Contact Title:

Contact EMail:

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

FAMILY MOTORS, INC.

421 ROUTE 12

GROTON

Not reported

Not reported

GVMO001207

02/06/2009

01/23/2011

Not reported

Permittee

Vehicle Maintenance Wastewater-GP
200900341

Not reported

Not reported

Vehicle Maintenance Wastewater - Registration Only |
Expired

D/B/A MICHAEL MITSUBISHI & KIA
PO BOX 1086

GROTON, CT

JIM GUDEAHN

Not reported

Not reported

FAMILY MOTORS, INC.
421 ROUTE 12
GROTON

Not reported

Not reported
GVM001207
02/23/2011

01/23/2021

Not reported

Permittee

Vehicle Maintenance Wastewater-GP
201100789

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

D/B/A MICHAEL MITSUBISHI & KIA
PO BOX 1086
GROTON, CT

JIM GUDEAHN

Not reported

Not reported

S$109720663
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E38 LATHROP TN M INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000244072
SE 421 RTE 12 FINDS CTDO054188677
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340 ECHO
0.118 mi. RI MANIFEST
624 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 10/17/1985
Actual: Facility name: LATHROP TN M INC
106 ft. Facility address: 421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
EPA ID: CTD054188677
Mailing address: RTE 12

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

GROTON, CT 06340
HOLLY STOCKFORD
421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
us

203-446-8620

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Not reported
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
Not reported
203-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code:

D001
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110006000950

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Connecticut Site Information Management System (SIMS) is part of a
suite of web-based applications designed to allow the Connecticut
Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) staff to harmonize
environmental interest information from disparate systems in a single
agency-wide data repository (known as CFl). SIMS provides tools for
identifying and resolving duplicate data, querying data (using both
tabular and geospatial methods), and viewing/maintaining documents
associated to the data.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000244072

ECHO:
Envid: 1000244072
Registry ID: 110006000950
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110006000950
RI MANIFEST:
EPA Id: CTD054188677
GEN Cert Date: 6/12/1989
Manifest Document Number: RIG0003468
Waste Description: PET NAP
TSDF Id: RID084802842
TSDF Name: CHEM PAK
Qty: 50
WT/Vol Units: G
TSDF Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 Id: Not reported
Item Number: 1
Transporter 2 Name: Not reported
Transporter Name 2: CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Transporter EPAID: RID982194987
Transporter Receipt Date: Not reported
Number Of Containers: 0
Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: D001
Waste Code2: Not reported
Waste Code3: Not reported
Waste Code4: Not reported
Waste Code5: Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pLL6bxvp0pWL0YELgYD3AG5bkmlxqcYvAqdA0Ma0JmcpJ7pWMAJ5KBk0hePYxsZEjRY3muMg6YrY1j8Dzdz6.nFAf5kGoZY58eg31crkFaHm5y0lb.q4JOTqPmUcGn3Yq.PBEmBA18yqt8qdzeB45rU0BytMbhsaZBk6nb8pu.kLeCJLsef37DzbUhtxJhRvTs89l.307IApc8dWsT83ST50h1AYcRyEtDbCSUJguNZYpDCDxoh4TxRAow1GYOr5xWxCJUYk.5.mA8Yl7CV47beq7CycN6lYAdOCYZfABbeqRpddU0b6GYgp9gOLYpCLRVS4wWlbdPZxwrxvCCA3Tvc0cGSp.ZjWyzZ8gcV0oDYYpcjEpXBA8KUgYKKY14kDEAtCcUAArAmGze15tGV94IKkQ3omOkYlA6f6yh9qk3QcweDYr81AbNWAyvTqV48d4aV7Y9R0zglMylSaBY92.NdJEq9m7HYcA8a5gwYJjjC7su1pjR5v.n1MkuyAFL3JwEJ6sbrpNxdLfnLL1iP4W3MbS3ixfPLvQ7P3EuM00expyRRWEeD486J0J5kYs3AExRP3FxugP4GYhqPD81x39ESAXEmGrmM5Vyi3HMuklDEmpNQlZYb5rxgq4e.cxYmYa3q7kDKACIAqStxdJIl7e940kgPMVhtabhw3K6rJImKmQ1Xcl0gA3SmJfpJ7ZqMpWxt5dYDMxBmAjfVJGWp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pLL6bxvp0pWL0YELgYD3AG5bkmlxqcYvAqdA0Ma0JmcpJ7pWMAJ5KBk0hePYxsZEjRY3muMg6YrY1j8Dzdz6.nFAf5kGoZY58eg31crkFaHm5y0lb.q4JOTqPmUcGn3Yq.PBEmBA18yqt8qdzeB45rU0BytMbhsaZBk6nb8pu.kLeCJLsef37DzbUhtxJhRvTs89l.307IApc8dWsT83ST50h1AYcRyEtDbCSUJguNZYpDCDxoh4TxRAow1GYOr5xWxCJUYk.5.mA8Yl7CV47beq7CycN6lYAdOCYZfABbeqRpddU0b6GYgp9gOLYpCLRVS4wWlbdPZxwrxvCCA3Tvc0cGSp.ZjWyzZ8gcV0oDYYpcjEpXBA8KUgYKKY14kDEAtCcUAArAmGze15tGV94IKkQ3omOkYlA6f6yh9qk3QcweDYr81AbNWAyvTqV48d4aV7Y9R0zglMylSaBY92.NdJEq9m7HYcA8a5gwYJjjC7su1pjR5v.n1MkuyAFL3JwEJ6sbrpNxdLfnLL1iP4W3MbS3ixfPLvQ7P3EuM00expyRRWEeD486J0J5kYs3AExRP3FxugP4GYhqPD81x39ESAXEmGrmM5Vyi3HMuklDEmpNQlZYb5rxgq4e.cxYmYa3q7kDKACIAqStxdJIl7e940kgPMVhtabhw3K6rJImKmQ1Xcl0gA3SmJfpJ7ZqMpWxt5dYDMxBmAjfVJGWp3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:
Transporter Contact Email:
Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0004005
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
47

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
7/25/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000244072
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
R1G0004476
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
49

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
9/6/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
RID084802842

1000244072
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0003053
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
50

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
5/1/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
FOO1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0003053
Not reported
MECL

Not reported

7

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

2

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported

1000244072
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

RID982194987
Not reported
Not reported
5/1/1989
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
R1G0004476
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
49

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
9/6/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

1000244072
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
R1G0003053
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
50

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
5/1/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
FOO1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0003053
Not reported
MECL

1000244072

TC5796374.2s Page 167



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:

Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Not reported

7

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

2

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
RID982194987
Not reported
Not reported
5/1/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0005094
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported

9

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

2

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
11/20/1989
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000244072
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LATHROP T N M INC (Continued)

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:
Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:
Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
RID084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
R1G0004005
Not reported
PET NAP

Not reported
a7

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported

1

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Not reported
R1D982194987
Not reported
Not reported
7/25/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
FOO1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000244072
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP T N M INC (Continued) 1000244072
TSDF Name: CHEM PAK
TSDF Id: RID084802842

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0004005
Not reported
MECL

Not reported
6

Not reported
G

Not reported
Not reported
2

CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION

Not reported
RID982194987
Not reported
Not reported
7125/1989
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHEM PAK
R1D084802842
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD054188677
RIG0003468
Not reported
PET NAP
Not reported
50

Not reported
G

Not reported
Not reported
1
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LATHROP T N M INC (Continued) 1000244072
Transporter Name: CYCLE SOLVE CORPORATION
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: RID982194987
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 6/12/1989
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional RI_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
E39 TNM LATHROP INC CT MANIFEST S124387894
SE 421 RTE 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.118 mi.
624 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster E
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD054188677
Actual: Years: 1989, 1988, 1987
106 ft. Details:
Year: 1989
EPA ID: CTD054188677
Manifest Id: CTC0222888
TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927
TSDF Name: SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2-112-01
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR LOT #4

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

Not reported

Not reported
ILD051060408
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP (TRANSPORTER ONLY)
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pLL6bxvp0pWL0YELgYD3AG5bkmlxqcYvAqdA0Ma0JmcpJ7pWMAJ5KBk0hePYxsZEjRY3muMg6YrY1j8Dzdz6.nFAf5kGoZY58eg31crkFaHm5y0lb.q4JOTqPmUcGn3Yq.PBEmBA18yqt8qdzeB45rU0BytMbhsaZBk6nb8pu.kLeCJLsef37DzbUhtxJhRvTs89l.307IApc8dWsT83ST50h1AYcRyEtDbCSUJguNZYpDCDxoh4TxRAow1GYOr5xWxCJUYk.5.mA8Yl7CV47beq7CycN6lYAdOCYZfABbeqRpddU0b6GYgp9gOLYpCLRVS4wWlbdPZxwrxvCCA3Tvc0cGSp.ZjWyzZ8gcV0oDYYpcjEpXBA8KUgYKKY14kDEAtCcUAArAmGze15tGV94IKkQ3omOkYlA6f6yh9qk3QcweDYr81AbNWAyvTqV48d4aV7Y9R0zglMylSaBY92.NdJEq9m7HYcA8a5gwYJjjC7su1pjR5v.n1MkuyAFL3JwEJ6sbrpNxdLfnLL1iP4W3MbS3ixfPLvQ7P3EuM00expyRRWEeD486J0J5kYs3AExRP3FxugP4GYhqPD81x39ESAXEmGrmM5Vyi3HMuklDEmpNQlZYb5rxgq4e.cxYmYa3q7kDKACIAqStxdJIl7e940kgPMVhtabhw3K6rJImKmQ1Xcl0gA3SmJfpJ7ZqMpWxt5dYDMxBmAjfVJGWp3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pLL6bxvp0pWL0YELgYD3AG5bkmlxqcYvAqdA0Ma0JmcpJ7pWMAJ5KBk0hePYxsZEjRY3muMg6YrY1j8Dzdz6.nFAf5kGoZY58eg31crkFaHm5y0lb.q4JOTqPmUcGn3Yq.PBEmBA18yqt8qdzeB45rU0BytMbhsaZBk6nb8pu.kLeCJLsef37DzbUhtxJhRvTs89l.307IApc8dWsT83ST50h1AYcRyEtDbCSUJguNZYpDCDxoh4TxRAow1GYOr5xWxCJUYk.5.mA8Yl7CV47beq7CycN6lYAdOCYZfABbeqRpddU0b6GYgp9gOLYpCLRVS4wWlbdPZxwrxvCCA3Tvc0cGSp.ZjWyzZ8gcV0oDYYpcjEpXBA8KUgYKKY14kDEAtCcUAArAmGze15tGV94IKkQ3omOkYlA6f6yh9qk3QcweDYr81AbNWAyvTqV48d4aV7Y9R0zglMylSaBY92.NdJEq9m7HYcA8a5gwYJjjC7su1pjR5v.n1MkuyAFL3JwEJ6sbrpNxdLfnLL1iP4W3MbS3ixfPLvQ7P3EuM00expyRRWEeD486J0J5kYs3AExRP3FxugP4GYhqPD81x39ESAXEmGrmM5Vyi3HMuklDEmpNQlZYb5rxgq4e.cxYmYa3q7kDKACIAqStxdJIl7e940kgPMVhtabhw3K6rJImKmQ1Xcl0gA3SmJfpJ7ZqMpWxt5dYDMxBmAjfVJGWp3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TNM LATHROP INC (Continued) S124387894
Date Shipped: 02/07/1989
Date Received: 02/07/1989

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

WASTE COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID MATERIAL

001

DM

45

P

999999
F002

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTC02228882

1989

CTD054188677
CTC0222888
CTD980667927
SAFETY KLEEN CORP 2-112-01
11 TIPPING DR LOT #4
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

Not reported

Not reported
ILD051060408
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP (TRANSPORTER ONLY)
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

421 RTE 12

GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

02/07/1989

02/07/1989

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC5796374.2s Page 172



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TNM LATHROP INC (Continued) S124387894
Waste Occurence: 1
US Dot Description: WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
Number of Containers: 003
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 205
Weight/Volume: P
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 1
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:

Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTC02228881

1989
CTD054188677
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034468620
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1989

CTC0222888

2

1760

CORROSIVE
WASTE COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID MATERIAL
001

DM

45

P

Y

S01

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1989

CTC0222888

1

1255

COMBUSTIBL

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
003

DM

205
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TNM LATHROP INC (Continued) S124387894
Weight/Volume: P
Additional Description: Y
Handling Code: S02
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1989
Manifest ID: CTC0222888
Waste Occurrence: 2
EPA Waste Code: F002
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Year: 1989
Manifest ID: CTC0222888
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Details:
Year: 1988
EPA ID: CTD054188677
Manifest Id: CTC0193356
TSDF EPA ID: CTD980667927
TSDF Name: SAFETY-KLEEN CORP 2-112-01
TSDF Address: 11 TIPPING DR LOT #4

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

Not reported

Not reported
1LD051060408

SAFETY-KLEEN CORP (TRANSPORTER ONLY)

Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Y
12/29/1988
12/29/1988
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TNM LATHROP INC (Continued)

Last modified date:
Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

S124387894

WASTE COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID MATERIAL

001

DM

45

P

999999
F002

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTC01933562

1988

CTD054188677
CTC0193356
CTD980667927
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP 2-112-01
11 TIPPING DR LOT #4
BRANFORD, CT 06405
USA

Not reported

Not reported
ILD051060408
SAFETY-KLEEN CORP (TRANSPORTER ONLY)
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

421 RTE 12

GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Y

12/29/1988

12/29/1988

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TNM LATHROP INC (Continued) S124387894

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:

Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:

003

DM

205

P

999999
D001

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTC01933561

1988
CTD054188677
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034468620
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1988
CTC0193356
2

1760
CORROSIVE

WASTE COMPOUND CLEANING LIQUID MATERIAL

001

DM

45

P

Y

S01

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1988
CTC0193356
1

1255
COMBUSTIBL

WASTE PETROLEUM NAPHTHA LIQUID

003
DM
205
P
Y
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TNM LATHROP INC (Continued) S124387894
Handling Code: S02
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: 1G
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1988
Manifest ID: CTC0193356
Waste Occurrence: 2
EPA Waste Code: F002
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Year: 1988
Manifest ID: CTC0193356
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-27 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Details:
Year: 1987
EPA ID: CTD054188677
Manifest Id: CTB0087077
TSDF EPA ID: CTD072138969
TSDF Name: ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
TSDF Address: 130 FREIGHT ST

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:

WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

Not reported

Not reported
VAD980831580
HAZCO INTERNATIONAL INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

421 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

07/15/1987
07/16/1987

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TNM LATHROP INC (Continued)

Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported

1

WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL, LIQUID
001

TT

138

G

999999

F003

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTB00870771

1987
CTD054188677
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
2034468620
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1987

CTB0087077

1

1263

FLAMMABLE
WASTE PAINT RELATED MATERIAL, LIQUID
001

TT

138

G

Y

TO1

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1987

CTB0087077

1

F003

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
1G

S124387894
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D40 COLAVECCHIO INC EDR Hist Auto 1021518229
NNE 639 HWY 12 N/A
<1/8 GROTON, CT 06340
0.125 mi.
659 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
119 ft. 1991 COLAVECCHIO INC Gasoline Service Stations
D41 SHELL SERVICE STATION CT SDADB  S104253992
NNE ROUTE 12 AND PLEASANT VALLEY N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT
0.129 mi.
683 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster D
Relative: Site Discovery and Assessment:
Lower Facility ID: 2923
Actual: Rem Master ID: 3380
120 ft. PTP Id: Not reported

WPC Number: Not reported

Postal District: Not reported

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

Lat/Long Determined By: Not reported

Ground Water Quality Classification: Not reported

Surface Water Quality Classification: Not reported

Waste Type: HYDRO/OIL

Disposal: UST

Sample Data Available: False

Updated By: DAVIDSON, N.

Update Program: PWP

Updated: 12/11/1996

Date Created: Not reported

Duplicate: False

SDA Federal:

EPA CERCLIS Id: Not reported

Number EPA RCRIS Id: Not reported

Site on EPA’s CERCLIS: Not reported

Site Archived from CERCLIS: Not reported

Archive Date: Not reported

EPA’s Removal at Site: Not reported

Deferred to another EPA Program: Not reported

EPA Env Priority Initiative Site: Not reported

Federal Facility: Not reported

Site on EPA’s National Priority List: Not reported

Part of an NPL site: Not reported

RCRA Generator Status: Not reported

RCRA Permit Status: Not reported

SDA Referral:

Referral Id: 2736

Source of referral: PWP

Date Received: 12/1/1996

Staff Assigned: DAVIDSON, N.

Remediation Program: PWP

Date dt_assigned: Not reported

Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:  Not reported

Qutcome: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

SDA Remedial:

Remedial Id:

PTP Id:

Remediation Program:
Remediation Program Entered:
Staff Assigned:

Remediation Program:

Date dt_assign:

Project Phase:

Order issued:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Remedial Investigation Start:

Remedial Investigation Completed:

Remedial Design Start:
Remedial Design complet:
Remedial Action Start:
Remedial Action Completed:

Date Oper/ maintenance Started:

GW monitoring:

Remediation complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:
SDA Orders:

Order Id:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Staff Assigned:

Type of Order:

Order Respondent:
Admin Appeal Date:
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling:
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling:
Date of Final Order:
Date of Court Appeal:
Date of Court Ruling:
Date of Court Ruling:
Date Order Modified:
Date Referred to AG:
Judgement:

Date of AGR judgement:
Penalty assessed:
Order Complete:

In compliance:
Comments:

SDADB:
SDA Waste:

Waste Id:
Waste Type:
Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

11
HYDRO/OIL
Hydrocarbons and/or Fuel Oil

S$104253992
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
42 US NAVY CT LUST S105450023
NE 122-124 ARROWWOOD ROAD CT SPILLS N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340 CT CPCS
0.217 mi.
1145 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: US NAVY
Actual: Address: 122-124 ARROWWOOD ROAD
94 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340

LUST Id: 9335

UST Facility 1d: Not reported

LUST Case Id: 37302

Lust Status: Pending

Processing Status: Not reported

EPA Reportable: False

Motor Fuel: False

Diesel: False

Gasoline: False

Other: True

Other Release: petroleum

No Release: False

Leak: True

Tank: True

Piping: False

Overfill: False

Removal: True

Incident Date: 03/06/2002

Entry Date: 05/07/2002

Site Case Id: 200201369

UST Site Id: Not reported

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:

Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVY (Continued)

Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
True

False

True

False

False

True

False

False

True

False

False

False

True

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

$105450023
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVY (Continued) S105450023
Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False
Soil Venting: False
Active: False
NOV Action: None
NOV Issued: Not reported
NOV Due: Not reported
NOV Received: Not reported
NOV Closed: Not reported
NOV Disc Date: Not reported
NOV Issued Date: Not reported
NOV Compliance Sched: Not reported
NOV Admin Order: Not reported
NOV Referred To Ag: Not reported
Stop All NOV Actions: False
Release Invest Rpt: False
DEP App Letter 1: False
Correct Action Plan: False
DEP App Letter 2: False
Rem Sys Install: False
Rem Sys Install Date: Not reported
Closure Date: Not reported
Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt: False
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts: False
Closure Req Rpt: False
DEP Closure Letter: False
Referred To: Not reported
No Wells: Not reported
Lph Wells: Not reported
User Stamp: Not reported
Date Stamp: Not reported
Correspondence: Not reported
Environmental Impact: Not reported
FollowUp: Not reported
GW Comments: Not reported
Location Desc: Not reported
NOV Comments: Not reported
Release Desc: Not reported
Running Comments: 500 GAL LUST, TANK REMOVED, REMEDIATION TO OCCUR, NO FREE PRODUCT OR

GROUNDWATER REPORTED FREE PRODUCT 3/11/02 ASSISGNED TO 935 3/11/02.
#935 on-site 3/12 states 550 steel #2, groundwater & soil
remediation, site being further investigated with Geoprobe.

Work Performed: Not reported
SPILLS:

Name: Not reported

Address: 122-124 ARROWWOOD ROAD

City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT

Year of Database: 2002

Case Number: 200201369

Who Took Spill: 918

Assigned To: 935

Report Date: 03/06/2002

Report Time: 10:46:20
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVY (Continued)

Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:
Qty:

Emergency Measure:

03/06/2002

Not reported
CHARLIE ROGOFF
860 8482278

SERVICE STATION EQUIPMENT

YES

0

0

Closed
False
#2 FUEL OIL
0 (Gallons)

$105450023

500 GAL LUST, TANK REMOVED, REMEDIATION TO OCCUR, NO FREE PRODUCT OR

GROUNDWATER REPORTED FREE PRODUCT 3/11/02 ASSISGNED TO 935 3/11/02

Water Body: NA

Discharger: US NAVY

Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: YES

RP Address 1: Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2003-07-25 07:19:37

Sr Inspector: LECLERC, KEN

At Inspctor: Torres, Neil

User Stamp: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Action: Contracted

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Removed Tank

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Soil Removed

Other Action: Not reported

Agency ID: DEP

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
DEP Agency: OIL AND CHEMICAL SPILL RESPONSE
Cause ID: Inground Tank Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Other

Other Media: SUBSURFACE CONTAMINATION
Class ID: Governmental

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum

Other Release:

Not reported

CPCs:
Site Type: LUST
Lust Status code: 1
Lust Status: Pending

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

Not reported
Not reported

500 Gal Lust, Tank Removed, Remediation To Occur, No Free Product Or
Groundwater Reported Free Product 3/11/02 Assisgned To 935 3/11/02.
#935 On-site 3/12 States 550 Steel #2, Groundwater & Soil Remediation,

Site Being Further Investigated With Geopro
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Pending
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F43 MERIT OIL CORP CT MANIFEST S124389830
SE 388 ROUTE 12 N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.232 mi.
1227 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster F
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD982197683
Actual: Years: 1997
1t Details:
Year: 1997
EPA ID: CTD982197683
Manifest Id: CTF0554940
TSDF EPA ID: CTD072138969
TSDF Name: ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES
TSDF Address: 130 FREIGHT ST

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

WATERBURY, CT 06725
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

388 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
04/24/1997

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
001

TT

230

G

1386, 1386, 2073, 2073
D001

1,2,6,7

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT OIL CORP (Continued) S124389830
Alt Fac Date: Not reported
Unique Key: CTF05549401
Details as of 2013:
Year: 1997
EPAID: CTD982197683
TSDF Telephone: Not reported
Transporter Country: USA
Transporter Telephone: Not reported
Transporter 2 Telephone: Not reported
Generator Mailing Country: USA
Telephone: 5167310036
Special Handling: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 04/26/2004
Last Modified By: IG
Waste as of 2013:
Year: 1997
Manifest ID: CTF0554940
Waste Occurrence: 1
UNNA: 1993
Hazard Class: 3
US Dot Description: FLAMMABLE LIQUID N.O.S.
Number of Containers: 001
Container Type: TT
Quantity: 230
Weight/Volume: G
Additional Description: Not reported
Handling Code: Not reported
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-26 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Waste Code as of 2013:
Year: 1997
Manifest ID: CTF0554940
Waste Occurrence: 1
EPA Waste Code: D001
Recycled Waste?: False
Last Modified Date: 2004-04-26 00:00:00
Last Modified By: IG
Fa4 MERIT OIL CORP RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000263719
SE 388 ROUTE 12 FINDS CTD982197683
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340 ECHO
0.232 mi. RI MANIFEST
1227 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/17/1987
Actual: Facility name: MERIT OIL CORP
111 ft. Facility address: 388 ROUTE 12

GROTON, CT 06340
CTD982197683

W LANCASTER AVE
HAVERFORD, PA 19041

EPA ID:
Mailing address:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERIT OIL CORP (Continued)

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

DOM DIBENEDICTIS
551 W LANCASTER AVE
HAVERFORD, PA 19041
us

516-731-0036

Not reported

01

Non-Generator

1000263719

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

MERIT OIL CORP
OWNERSTREET
OWNERCITY, CT 99999
Not reported
203-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005988681

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

TC5796374.2s Page 187



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERIT OIL CORP (Continued)

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

RI MANIFEST:

EPA Id:
GEN Cert Date:

Manifest Document Number:

Waste Description:

TSDF Id:

TSDF Name:

Qty:

WT/Vol Units:

TSDF Date:

Transporter 2 1d:

Item Number:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:
Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:
Transporter Contact Email:
Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:

1000263719
110005988681

1000263719

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005988681

CTD982197683
7/21/2000
MAM728528

GASOLINE CONTAMINATED SOLIDS

RID040098352

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

3500

L

Not reported
Not reported
174

Not reported

CYN OIL CORPORATION

MADO082303777
Not reported
0

Not reported
D018

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6aOu6OS5a3l3OhGhuwqy3MtEOky6SxdM5NNNAIPb3d87ljzg39mb5XHshjbvGHMHh3JG3PHcwOdgq43BysOQ6CEbMC6jt0IWE7Ds3W7ykGgCym4s6gas4rg6xW7sdLD9M5ZfBKjnNUhWNI3gNJBB4Hz7IezJP9dmbele6tMoaQjPO5bou5Jt3c17O71DSKxJ5DIP9bVL3PGRlklf3im83DX.heL4GupthsatCNOwwWalq5gKyxOD4dYiMhLDtunOEufwCRK7kT9Ky5jj6jog4ReJxugFdcopM4hmCeP1NxAbNGbUNne964kqaP.XONrkuwbw4OI4O8pCSAIb5jhz3PFS3F9Olrxu3BYE8qtjhJTQG66.hORQAcFYw0U0q4Ucy9IvCqmHMESitKTDEJcw93NKkFMeycaG679E6RS0xElgdHlKM3d.A.5DNst8NWxYNGjh7dafIorNPjfqb04G2QKpdod98pZS7e9g5saXjk3czAlkg3IWv4cP95wdmusgbEm56dLsaTjKOV9auhxT4ecwOhRmSsq35doB3BXQ3aB3lrev3HXT4n97hT7SGi00h0mm3EqUw96FqvBPypdf37elMzxyti3hEK8q3RY.kzthyomT6AN55UQhxFBydp1lMQac9yISNRRbNlwINEZk6.daIuGYPwT3bHy4AtoodyMS8LzS7RW64Bq1jQivzuNggQawCafH9M9ymWJkbzgu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6aOu6OS5a3l3OhGhuwqy3MtEOky6SxdM5NNNAIPb3d87ljzg39mb5XHshjbvGHMHh3JG3PHcwOdgq43BysOQ6CEbMC6jt0IWE7Ds3W7ykGgCym4s6gas4rg6xW7sdLD9M5ZfBKjnNUhWNI3gNJBB4Hz7IezJP9dmbele6tMoaQjPO5bou5Jt3c17O71DSKxJ5DIP9bVL3PGRlklf3im83DX.heL4GupthsatCNOwwWalq5gKyxOD4dYiMhLDtunOEufwCRK7kT9Ky5jj6jog4ReJxugFdcopM4hmCeP1NxAbNGbUNne964kqaP.XONrkuwbw4OI4O8pCSAIb5jhz3PFS3F9Olrxu3BYE8qtjhJTQG66.hORQAcFYw0U0q4Ucy9IvCqmHMESitKTDEJcw93NKkFMeycaG679E6RS0xElgdHlKM3d.A.5DNst8NWxYNGjh7dafIorNPjfqb04G2QKpdod98pZS7e9g5saXjk3czAlkg3IWv4cP95wdmusgbEm56dLsaTjKOV9auhxT4ecwOhRmSsq35doB3BXQ3aB3lrev3HXT4n97hT7SGi00h0mm3EqUw96FqvBPypdf37elMzxyti3hEK8q3RY.kzthyomT6AN55UQhxFBydp1lMQac9yISNRRbNlwINEZk6.daIuGYPwT3bHy4AtoodyMS8LzS7RW64Bq1jQivzuNggQawCafH9M9ymWJkbzgu3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT OIL CORP (Continued) 1000263719
Number Of Containers: 0
Container Type: Not reported
Waste Codel: D018

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982197683
MAM728528
Not reported

GASOLINE CONTAMINATED SOLIDS

Not reported
3500

Not reported

L

Not reported
Not reported
174

CYN OIL CORPORATION
Not reported
MADO082303777
Not reported
Not reported
7/21/2000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
0

Not reported
D018

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTD982197683
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT OIL CORP (Continued) 1000263719
Manifest Docket Number: MAM728528
Quarter: Not reported
Waste Description: GASOLINE CONTAMINATED SOLIDS
Transporter Contact Name: Not reported
Quantity: 3500
Transporter Contact Email: Not reported
WT/Vol Units: L
Filing Date: Not reported
Total Fee: Not reported
Item Number: 174
Transporter Name: CYN OIL CORPORATION
Billing Name: Not reported
Transporter EPA ID: MADO082303777
Date Paid: Not reported
Time Paid: Not reported
GEN Cert Date: 7/21/2000
Facility Receipt Date: Not reported
Fee: Not reported
Transporter 2 Receipt Date: Not reported
Manifest Created Date: Not reported
TSDF Receipt Date: Not reported
Transporter 2 ID: Not reported
Manifest Updated Date: Not reported
F45 MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 CTLUST S121822583
SE 388 ROUTE 12 N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.232 mi.
1227 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504
Actual: Address: 388 ROUTE 12
111 ft. City,State,Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 268
UST Facility 1d: 887
LUST Case Id: 28294
Lust Status: Investigation
Processing Status: Not reported
EPA Reportable: False
Motor Fuel: True
Diesel: False
Gasoline: False
Other: False
Other Release: Not reported
No Release: False
Leak: False
Tank: False
Piping: False
Overfill: False
Removal: False
Incident Date: 04/12/1989
Entry Date: Not reported
Site Case Id: 9901553
UST Site Id: 587

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:

Old SITS Number:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 (Continued)

Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:
Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:

Not reported
0

202

Not reported
267

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
EnviroTrac
UNKNOWN, NY 11779
80 B Air Park Drive
Ronkonkoma
6314711500
6314716363
www.envirotrac
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$121822583
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 (Continued)

Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOQOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:

DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GA
Semi-Annual
Northeast
8.62-11.33
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported

$121822583
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 (Continued) S121822583
Lph Wells: Not reported
User Stamp: Kelly McShea
Date Stamp: 08/12/2004
Correspondence: Action: GW Monitoring Report Issued:10/2/2002
Received:10/25/2002EnviroTrac: MW sampled 5/13/02. BTEX MAX: 105 ug/I
MW11, MTBE MAX: 1,200 ug/l MW11. Semi-annual sampling (May &
October)Depth to Water: 7.05-9.68 ftFlow Direction: North
Environmental Impact: Not reported
FollowUp: Not reported
GW Comments: A small stream & associated wetland is located east & to the rear of
the site. A storm sewer line runs in a west-east direction
immediately north of the site & discharges to the stream approx. 100
yards to the northeast. The stream drains into Groton Reservoir
located 1 1/4 miles from the site. Depth to water on 11/22/02
6.87-9.58 ft.
Location Desc: The site is located in a commercial area. The overburden consists of
wetland silts and organics, graded fine to coarse sands and sandy
glacial till. The bedrock beneath the site consists of biotitic
quartzite and schist.
NOV Comments: Not reported
Release Desc: Not reported
Running Comments: UST Facility Notification ID: 59-887UST Cleanup Account ID: 587GA
area.According to the UST Facility Notification Form dated 4/24/92,
3x8k gasoline and 1x550 gallon WO USTs were removed from the facility
in mid-April 1991. Removed tanks were installed in November of
1964.0ne piece of correspondence received from OCSRD files on 8/23/91
from Harwinton Drilling & Engineering Co. Inc. of Harwinton CT, is an
application for permit to discharge treated groundwater to sewer.
Work Performed: Not reported
F46 MERIT OIL CORP CT MANIFEST S124389831
SE 388 RTE 12 N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.232 mi.
1227 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster F
Relative: CT MANIFEST:
Lower EPA ID: CTD982197683
Actual: Years: 2000, 1991
111ft. Details:
Year: 2000
EPA ID: CTD982197683
Manifest Id: MAM728528
TSDF EPA ID: R1D040098352
TSDF Name: NORTHLAND ENVIRONMENTAL (STABLEX)
TSDF Address: 252 - 275 ALLENS AVE

TSDF City,State,Zip:
TSDF Country:
TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:

Transporter City,State,Zip:

Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:
Trans 2 Date:

PROVIDENCE, RI 02905
USA

Not reported
Not reported
MADO082303777
CYN OIL CORP
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERIT OIL CORP (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
Trans 2 Address:

Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:

Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:
Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:
Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:

Batch Number:

EPA Waste Codes:
Copies:

Alt Fac EPA:

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:
Generator Mailing Country:
Telephone:

Special Handling:

Last Modified Date:

Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT

USA

Not reported
388 RTE 12
GROTON, CT 06340
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
07/21/2000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
007

DM

3500

P

3995

D018

7

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MAM7285281

2000
CTD982197683
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
5167310036
Not reported
04/27/2004
IG

2000

MAM728528

1

3077

9

ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZ. SUBSTANCES,SOLID
007

S$124389831
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT OIL CORP (Continued) S124389831
Container Type: DM
Quantity: 3500
Weight/Volume: P

Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Details:

Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Id:

TSDF EPA ID:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Address:

TSDF City,State, Zip:
TSDF Country:

TSDF Telephone:
Transport Date:
Transporter EPA ID:
Transporter Name:
Transporter Address:
Transporter City,State,Zip:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Phone:

Trans 2 Date:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

Trans 2 Address:
Transporter 2 City,State,Zip:
Trans 2 Country:

Trans 2 Phone:

Generator Mailing Address:
Generator City,State,Zip:
Generator Mailing Country:
Generator Phone:

Special Handling:
Discrepancies:

Date Shipped:

Date Received:

Last modified date:

Last modified by:
Comments:

Waste Occurence:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:

Not reported

Not reported
2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

2000

MAM728528

1

D018

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG

1991

CTD982197683
CTF0007428
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
130 FREIGHT ST
WATERBURY, CT 06702
USA

Not reported

Not reported
CTD072138969
ENVIRONMENTAL WASTE RESOURCES INC
Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CT

USA

Not reported

388 RTE 12

GROTON, CT 06340

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

03/12/1991

04/03/1991

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1

HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID, NOS
001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT OIL CORP (Continued) S124389831
Container Type: TP
Quantity: 300
Weight/Volume: G
Batch Number: 999999
EPA Waste Codes: D001
Copies: 1
Alt Fac EPA: Not reported

Alt Fac Name:

Alt Fac Street Address:
Alt Fac Town:

Alt Fac State:

Alt Fac Zip:

Alt Fac Date:

Unique Key:

Details as of 2013:

Year:

EPAID:

TSDF Telephone:
Transporter Country:
Transporter Telephone:
Transporter 2 Telephone:

Generator Mailing Country:

Telephone:
Special Handling:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
UNNA:

Hazard Class:

US Dot Description:
Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Quantity:
Weight/Volume:
Additional Description:
Handling Code:

Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Waste Code as of 2013:

Year:

Manifest ID:

Waste Occurrence:
EPA Waste Code:
Recycled Waste?:
Last Modified Date:
Last Modified By:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CTF00074281

1991
CTD982197683
Not reported
USA

Not reported
Not reported
USA
5167310036
Y
04/27/2004
IG

1991
CTF0007428

1

9189

ORM-E

HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUID, NOS
001

TP

300

G

Y

so1

2004-04-27 00:00:00

IG

1991

CTF0007428

1

D001

False

2004-04-27 00:00:00
IG
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Fa7 MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 CT SPILLS S109731491
SE 388 ROUTE 12 CT CPCS N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.232 mi.
1227 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster F
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Name: Not reported
Actual: Address: 388 ROUTE 12
111 ft. City,State,Zip: GROTON, CT

Year of Database: 2004

Case Number: 200400310

Who Took Spill: 202

Assigned To: 0

Report Date: 01/15/2004

Report Time: 17:28:00

Date Release: 01/15/2004

Time Responded: Not reported

Reported By: david lee

Phone: 518 4366585

Representing: Hess Service station #07504

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: Closed

Continuous Spill: False

Released Substance: GASOLINE

Qty: 5 (Gallons)

Emergency Measure: replace spill buckets

Water Body: Not reported

Discharger: Not reported

Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:

Not reported
Not reported

RP City,St,Zip: CT

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 2004-01-16 09:40:50
Sr Inspector: szymanski,Carol

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE
User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Action: Other

Other Action: spill buckets to be replaced
Agency ID: DEP Dispatch

Other Agency: Not reported

DEP Bureau: Not reported

DEP Agency: Not reported

Cause ID: Other

Other Cause: spill bucket failure

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Class ID: Commercial

Other Class: Not reported

Release Type:  petroleum

Other Release:  Not re

Name:
Address:

ported

Not reported
388 ROUTE 12
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 (Continued)

City,State, Zip:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:

Time Responded:

Reported By:

GROTON, CT
2007
200703164
208

0

05/21/2007
09:43:49
05/21/2007
Not reported
michael matri

Phone: 732 7506432
Representing: hess corporation
Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 0

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: CLOSED
Continuous Spill: False
Released Substance: GASOLINE
Qty: 5 (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: Not reported
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party:

RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:
Action:

Other Action:
Agency ID:
Other Agency:
DEP Bureau:
DEP Agency:
Cause ID:
Other Cause:
Media ID:
Other Media:
Class ID:
Other Class:
Release Type:
Other Release:

CPCS:
Site Type:

Lust Status code:

Lust Status:
PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
CT

False

False

2007-06-04 14:53:19

Monarca, Vincent

*NO RESPONSE

mgranill

Not reported

Sanded

Not reported

DEP Dispatch

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Overfill

Not reported

Ground Surface

Not reported

Private

Not reported

petroleum

Not reported

LUST

2
Investigation
Not reported
Not reported

S109731491

Ust Facility Notification Id: 59-887 Ust Cleanup Account Id: 587 Ga
Area. According To The Ust Facility Notification Form Dated 4/24/92,
3x8k Gasoline And 1x550 Gallon Wo Usts Were Removed From The Facility
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 (Continued) S109731491
In Mid-april 1991. Removed Tanks Were Inst

Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Investigation
48 NAVY HOUSING POLARIS PARK CT LUST S105457002
NNW 42 WILSON CT CT CPCS N/A
1/8-1/4 GROTON, CT 06340
0.238 mi.
1256 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: NAVY HOUSING POLARIS PARK
Actual: Address: 42 WILSON CT
199 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340

LUST Id: 2008

UST Facility Id: Not reported

LUST Case Id: 30117

Lust Status:

Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:
Site Contact City 2:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
05/05/1995
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
9502318
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
2007

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5796374.2s Page 199



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING POLARIS PARK (Continued)

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:

Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:
Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:

Free Product Inches:

Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:

Fund Recovered:

Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:

Ground Water Sample:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

False

Not reported

False
True

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

UNKNOWN

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
False
False
False

$105457002
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVY HOUSING POLARIS PARK (Continued) S105457002

Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOQV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Work Performed:

CPCS:

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
None
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Spill Report ID: 95-2318Spill Report 95-2318 states that a 2k #2 fuel
0il UST and 12 yd3 of contaminated soil were removed from the subject

facility on 5/4/95 by Excavation Technology Inc. of Cheshire,
Connecticut.
Not reported

LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVY HOUSING POLARIS PARK (Continued) S105457002
Comments: Spill Report Id: 95-2318 Spill Report 95-2318 States That A 2k #2 Fuel
Qil Ust And 12 Yd3 Of Contaminated Soil Were Removed From The Subject
Facility On 5/4/95 By Excavation Technology Inc. Of Cheshire,
Connecticut.
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed
49 AMERADA HESS STATION # 07504 CTLUST S121822601
SE 338 ROUTE 12 N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.305 mi.
1612 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: AMERADA HESS STATION # 07504
Actual: Address: 338 ROUTE 12
110 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 063402930
LUST Id: 0
UST Facility Id: 887
LUST Case Id: 48579

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Cleanup Initiated
Not reported
True

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
01/01/1989
02/18/2005
200703164
587

Not reported

Not reported

NY 11779

Matthew Lamb (Arcadis)
matthew.lamb@arcadis.com

100 East Campus View Boulevard
OH 432351447

Suite 200

Columbus

6149859100

6149859170

Environmental Technical Services
59

EnviroTrac
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERADA HESS STATION # 07504 (Continued)

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:
Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:

80 B Air Park Drive
Not reported
Ronkonkoma
6314711500
6314716363
www.envirotrac
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

cvarga@marathonpetroleum.com

Marathon Petroleum Company
539 South Main Street
Findlay, OH 45840
Not reported
4194212225
4194214026
Colleen Varga
Not reported
4194222121

0

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
0.017 - 0.038 ft/ft
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GAA
Semi-annual
North

3.21 - 10.83 ftbg
Not reported

0

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

$121822601
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

AMERADA HESS STATION # 07504 (Continued)

Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOQV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:

Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

True

False

True

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
8

0
ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa
04/30/2019
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Site is located in commercial area. A small stream & associated

$121822601

wetland is located east and to the rear of the site. A storm sewer
line runs in a west-east direction immediately north of the site and
discharges into a stream approx. 100 yards to the northeast. The
stream drains into the Groton Reservoir located approx. 1 1/4 miles

from the site.

Soils consist of wetland silts and organics, graded fine to coase

sands, and sandly glacial till. Underlying bedrock made of biotitic

quartzite and schist.
Not reported
Not reported

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, Cleanup Fund Files, and LUST

FilesOpen LUST Cases:2004-00310

TC5796374.2s Page 204



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AMERADA HESS STATION # 07504 (Continued) S121822601
Work Performed: As a result of an increase in MTBE in MWs during Nov. 2003 sampling
event, a tank tightness test was conducted on 1/15/04 by Crompco.
Results indicated that four of the tank spill buckets required
replacement. Spill #310 assigned. On 2/2/04 all spill buckets were
replaced. As a result of MTBE concentrations identified in MWs an EFR
event was conducted on 10/13/04. GW was extracted from MW5, MW11 &
MW?12 or approx. 2 hours at each well and a total of 405 gals. Of GW
was recovered.
50 ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW CT LUST U002176392
SwW 185 STARR HILL RD CT CPCS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340 CT ENF
0.309 mi.
1633 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: ODFELLOW'’'S HOME
Actual: Address: 185 STARR HILL ROAD
126 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 3545
UST Facility Id: 921
LUST Case Id: 31571

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
07/12/1996
Not reported
9603554
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

4890

Not reported
3605

Not reported
Not reported
32, CT 06238
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW (Continued)

2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:
Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:

Not reported
59

Charles Rogiff
1129 Main Street
Not reported
Coventry
(860) 848-2278
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
26

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

U002176392
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW (Continued)

Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOQV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

CPCS:

Site Type:
Lust Status code:

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

LUST

U002176392
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW (Continued)

Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

ENFORCEMENT:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:
Enforcement Action ID:
Enforcement Type Code:
Program Id:

Enforcement Action Date:

Penalty Amount:

Sep Amt:

Bureau Name:
Program:

Status:

Date of Discovery:
Resolution Date:
Resolution Type:
Staff:

ENF Action Comment:

Number Violations:

Civil Penalty:

SEP Description:
Associated Els:

Client Affiliation Type:
Affiliation Name:
Affiliation Address Linel:
Affiliation Address Line2:
Affiliation City/State/Zip:
Contact Title:

Contact Name:

Contact EMail:

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW

185 STARR HILL RD
GROTON, CT 06340
NOVUST-TM19-0004
Field Notice of Violation
Not reported
03/25/2019

$0.00

Not reported

Materials Management & Compliance Assurance

Underground Storage Tank Enforcement
Active

03/25/2019

Not reported

Not reported

Wilde Philip

U002176392

Suction piping without continuous monitoring with a check valve at the
tank is required to be tightness tested every three years. Safe
suction piping is required to be tested annually the last three (3)

years of its life expectancy. The owner or operator failed to

immediately respond to a sump sensor alarm. The owner or operator has
failed to notify the Commissioner within thirty (30) days of changes

in UST notification information. The owner or operator has failed to
perform, or has performed inadequately, the requisite monthly visual
inspections at their UST facility or facilities. The primary overfill

device was not identified. The release detection for this tank

indicates a possible release. The owner shall perform an investigation
into the cause of the failure to determine if a release has occurred.

If a release of a regulated substance from the system has occurred,

the owner shall comply with all the requirements of Section 105. The

UST system is in operation or is tempo...
7

Not reported

Not reported

Underground Storage Tank Notification (59-921)

Respondent

ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONNECTICUT, INC

STARR HILL RD. BOX218
Not reported

Groton, CT 06340

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G51 NAVY HOUSING CTLUST S105457866
South 122/124 DEWEY STREE CT CPCS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.310 mi.
1639 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: NAVY HOUSING
Actual: Address: 122/124 DEWEY STREE
150 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 3503
UST Facility 1d: Not reported
LUST Case Id: 31529

Lust Status:

Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:
Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:
Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:

Cleanup Initiated
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
12/23/1996
Not reported
9606723
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
3560

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
26

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

S105457866
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV lIssued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Work Performed:

CPCSs:

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
None
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S105457866

Spill Report ID: 96-06723Spill Report 96-06723 states that 2x275 gal.
USTs were removed from the subject facility on 12/23/96. Additional
soil removal is scheduled to be done by EWR Inc. in June of 1997.

Not reported

LUST

3

Cleanup Initiated
Not reported

Not reported

Spill Report Id: 96-06723 Spill Report 96-06723 States That 2x275 Gal.
Usts Were Removed From The Subject Facility On 12/23/96. Additional
Soil Removal Is Scheduled To Be Done By Ewr Inc. In June Of 1997.

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Rem. Started
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G52 US NAVY HOUSING CTLUST S103157502
South 126 DEWEY RD US NAVY HOUSING CT SPILLS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340 CT CPCS
0.312 mi.
1649 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: US NAVY HOUSING
Actual: Address: 126 DEWEY RD US NAVY HOUSING
147 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 4557
UST Facility 1d: Not reported
LUST Case Id: 32682

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:
Site Contact City 2:
Site Contact Phone:
Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
12/30/1996
Not reported
9606800
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
4662

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

True

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
35

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

S$103157502

TC5796374.2s Page 213



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

US NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV lIssued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
None
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

#2 HEATING OIL, , 550 UST pull residual oil possible overfills

Not reported

SPILLS:
Name: Not reported
Address: 126 DEWEY RD US NAVY HOUSING
City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT
Year of Database: 1996
Case Number: 9606800
Who Took Spill: 933
Assigned To: 0
Report Date: 12/30/1996
Report Time: 11:50:00
Date Release: 12/30/1996
Time Responded: Not reported
Reported By: jeff sullivan

S$103157502
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
US NAVY HOUSING (Continued) S103157502

Phone: 860 4495191

Representing: us navy groton sub base

Terminated: YES

Recovd (Total): 5

Total (Water): 0

Facility Status: closed

Continuous Spill: False

Released Substance: #2 FUEL OIL

Qty: 5 (Gallons)

Emergency Measure: 550 ust pull residual oil possible overfills

Water Body: Not reported

Discharger: us navy housing

Telephone: Not reported

Responsible Party: YES

RP Address 1: 12

RP City,St,Zip: GROTON, CT 06340

Historic: False

Waterbody: False

Time Stamp: 1996-12-30 14:35:39

Sr Inspector: Santacroce, Jim

At Inspctor: *NO RESPONSE

User Stamp: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Action: Removed Tank

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Soil Removed

Other Action: Not reported

Action: Other

Other Action: soil tests

Cause ID: Inground Tank Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Cause ID: Overfill

Other Cause: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Water

Other Media: Not reported

Media ID: Ground Surface

Other Media: Not reported

Release Type:
Other Release:

CPCs:
Site Type:
Lust Status code:
Lust Status:
PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:
Site Type Definition:

petroleum
Not reported

LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

Not reported

Not reported

#2 Heating Oil, , 550 Ust Pull Residual Oil Possible Overfills
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
53 GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY CTLUST S110762499
SSwW 81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT
0.329 mi.
1736 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Higher Name: GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY
Actual: Address: 81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD
1309 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT
LUST Id: 0
UST Facility 1d: 9359
LUST Case Id: 59637

Lust Status:

Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:
Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:
Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
04/05/2010
12/09/2010
0

[eNeNoNoNe]

6559

Not reported

0

Not reported

Not reported
UNKNOWN

Liam Bane (TRC Solutions)
Ibane@trcsolutions.com
21 Griffin Road North
164, CT 06095

Not reported
Windsor
8602986305
8602986399

Project Scientist

59

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY (Continued)

Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
Gregory.Dorosh@ct.gov
State of Connecticut, DOT
2800 Berlin Turnpike
Newington, CT 06131
94

2032648010
Not reported
Gregory Dorosh
Not reported
Not reported

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GA (may be impaired)
Not reported
Southwest

8.02 -11.44 fthg
Not reported

0

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

S110762499
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY (Continued) S110762499
Geo Probe: False
Survey: False
Potable Well Sample: False
Sample MWS: False
Ground Water Gauging: False
Soil Venting: False
Active: True
NOV Action: None
NOV Issued: Not reported
NOV Due: Not reported
NOV Received: Not reported
NOV Closed: Not reported
NOV Disc Date: Not reported
NOV Issued Date: Not reported
NOV Compliance Sched: Not reported
NOV Admin Order: Not reported
NOV Referred To Ag: Not reported
Stop All NOV Actions: False
Release Invest Rpt: False
DEP App Letter 1: False
Correct Action Plan: False
DEP App Letter 2: False
Rem Sys Install: False
Rem Sys Install Date: Not reported
Closure Date: Not reported
Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt: False
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts: False
Closure Req Rpt: False
DEP Closure Letter: False
Referred To: Not reported
No Wells: 5
Lph Wells: 0
User Stamp: forresta/forresta
Date Stamp: 12/18/2015
Correspondence: Not reported
Environmental Impact: Not reported
FollowUp: Not reported
GW Comments: Haleys Brook flows ~750 ft south of site and Brown Pond is ~1000 ft
south-southeast of site.
Location Desc: Not reported
NOV Comments: Not reported
Release Desc: Not reported
Running Comments: All USTs were removed from site by 2010, and replaced with ASTs.
Work Performed: Not reported
H54 NAVAL SUB BASE CTLUST $S102413586
SE RTE. 12 CT CPCS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.352 mi.
1859 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: XTRA MART/MOBIL
Actual: Address: RTE. 12
118 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 2696
UST Facility Id: Not reported
LUST Case Id: 30767
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVAL SUB BASE (Continued)

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:

Motor Fuel:

Diesel:

Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:

No Release:

Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:

Removal:

Incident Date:

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:
UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:

2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:
Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:

Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:

Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

True

False

True

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
04/24/1991
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
2695

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

False

S$102413586
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVAL SUB BASE (Continued)
Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOQV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
26

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$102413586
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVAL SUB BASE (Continued)

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:

NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:

DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:

Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
False
False

Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:

Environmental Impact:

FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:
NOV Comments:
Release Desc:

Running Comments:

Work Performed:

CPCS:
Site Type:
Lust Status code:
Lust Status:
PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

Site Type:

Lust Status code:
Lust Status:

PTP Form:
Program:
Comments:

Site Type Definition:

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Should be Registered Facility
Not reported

LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
Not reported

Not reported

Should Be Registered Facility

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed

LUST

4

Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
Not reported

Not reported

Should Be Registered Facility

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed

LUST

2

Investigation

Not reported

Not reported

Should Be Registered Facility

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Investigation

S$102413586
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
155 NAVY HOUSING CT LUST S103699675
NE 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. CT SPILLS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.360 mi.
1902 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: NAVY HOUSING
Actual: Address: 132 GUNGYWAMP RD.
101 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 2005
UST Facility 1d: Not reported
LUST Case Id: 30114

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

Overfill:
Removal:
Incident Date:
Entry Date:

Site Case Id:
UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:

Old SITS Number:
Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:
2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:

2nd Contact Type:
Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:
Site Contact Add 2:
Site Contact City 2:
Site Contact Phone:
Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
01/07/1993
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
2004

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

S103699675
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV lIssued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV lIssued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:
Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
None
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
False
False
False
False
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SPILLS:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

Year of Database:

Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:

Not reported

132 GUNGYWAMP RD

GROTON, CT
1993

52

TORRES

Not reported
01/07/1993

13

Not reported

Not reported
DEBRA MOORE

S103699675
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:

Not reported
Not reported
Y

25

Not reported
Not reported

Released Substance: Not reported
Qty: . (Gallons)
Emergency Measure: Not reported
Water Body: Not reported
Discharger: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Responsible Party: Not reported
RP Address 1: Not reported
RP City,St,Zip: Not reported
Historic: Not reported
Waterbody: Not reported

Time Stamp: Not reported

Sr Inspector: Not reported

At Inspctor: Not reported

User Stamp: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Year of Database:

Town of Spill:
Case Number:

1993
GROTON
52

OCSRD Inspector923

Spill Date:

Spill Time:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Reported By:
Representing:
Work Telephone:
Home Telephone:

01/07/93

15: 30

01/07/93

13: 0

DEBRA MOORE

U S SUBBASE - ENVIRONMENTAL
203- 449- 3180

Not reported

Telephone Pole#: .

Incident Type:
Substance:
Quantity:
Concentration:
Action Desc:

On Going:
Continuous Spill:
Release Status:

PETROLEUM
2 FUEL OIL
. Gallon(s)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terminated, Contained

S103699675

LEAKING 500 GAL UST BURNER SHUTDOWN WATER IN FUEL FAILED PRESSURE
TEST 85 GAL H20 TAKEN FROM TANK SIPHONING GROUND WATER INTO DRUMS

Misc Info:
TANK PUMPED OUT
Water Body: Not reported
Other Media: Not reported
Release Area: Groundwater
Total (Water):
Recovd (Water): 50
Recovd (Total): 25
Polluter Name: U S NAVY
Polluted Address: RT 12
Polluted City,St,Zip: GROTON, CT 6340
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Polluter Phone:

Polluter Responisbility:
Unknown Responsibility:

Unknown Polluter:

Cleanup Action:
Dun and Bradst#:
UST Unit:
Agency Notified:
State Agency:
Notify Date:
Notify Time:
Other Agency:
Notify Other:
Notify Status:
Class1:

Other Class:
Causel:

Other Cause:
Actionsl:

Other Actions:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

12: 45

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Governmental
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

PUMPED OUT/REMOVED

Not reported

Leaking UST Report

Not reported
Pumped Out
Removed Tank

Cleanup Contractor:

Contractor Name:

Did DEP Hire Contractor:
Date Contractor Hired:

When Contractor Requested:
When Contractor Arrived:

Who Took Spill:

Badge # of Who Recieved Spill:
Who Assigned Spill:
Badge # of Who Assigned Spill:

Date Assigned:
Assigned Time:
Spill Status:
Case 1136:
Federal 311K:
Case #1:

Case #2:

Cost Recovery:
Property Owner:
Property Other:
Property Name:
Property Addr:
Property CSZ:
Polluter:
Owner:
Operator:
Vehicle Make:
Vehicle Model:
Truck Reg:
Trail Reg:
Additional Info:

Updated:
Update Date:

01/07/93
13:10
Closed

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
TORRES
935
MCCANN
923

Polluter accepts financial reponsibility

S103699675

1/7/93 TENANTS REPORTED LOSS OF HEAT NAVY PUMPED OUT 80 GAL H20 FROM

550 UST 1/8 TANK REMOVED DEP OBSERVED (2) 1/4 HOLESON BOTTOM OIL

SKIMMED FROM SURFACE EXCAVATION PUMPED DRY SEVERAL TIMES BETWEEN1/8
AND 1/16 TO ALLOW OIL TO DRAW INTO EXCAVATION 1/16 NEW TANK INSTALLED

Y
01/16/93
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
156 NAVY HOUSING CT CPCS S105456999
NE 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.360 mi.
1902 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster |
Relative: CPCs:
Lower Site Type: LUST
Actual: Lust Status code: 4
101 ft. Lust Status: Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)

PTP Form: Not reported

Program: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed
H57 SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) GASOLINE SERVICE STATION (FORM CTLUST S105840000
SE 294 ROUTE 12 (ROUTE 12 INTERECTION WITH TOLL GATE ROAD) CT CPCS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.391 mi.
2063 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) GASOLINE SERVICE STATION (FORMER HENDEL'S GULF AND PAWCATL
Actual: Address: 294 ROUTE 12 (ROUTE 12 INTERECTION WITH TOLL GATE ROAD)
123 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340

LUST Id: 1600

UST Facility 1d: 952

LUST Case Id: 29709

Lust Status: Lust Completed

Processing Status: Not reported

EPA Reportable: False

Motor Fuel: True

Diesel: False

Gasoline: True

Other: False

Other Release: Not reported

No Release: False

Leak: False

Tank: True

Piping: False

Overfill: False

Removal: True

Incident Date: 10/18/1989

Entry Date: Not reported

Site Case Id: Not reported

UST Site Id: 1029

Cost Recovery Spill Case #: Not reported

Old SITS Number: Not reported

Case Log Id: Not reported

Monthly Report Id: 0

UST Owner Id: 2985

LUST Owner Id: Not reported

UST Event Id: 1599

Contact Info: Not reported

Contact EMail: Not reported

Site Contact City,St,Zip: 60, CT

2nd Contact: Not reported

2nd Contact EMail: Not reported

2nd Contact Address: Not reported

2nd Contact City,St,Zip: UNKNOWN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) GASOLINE SERVICE STATION (FORMER HENDEL' (Continued)

2nd Contact Address 2:

2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:

OCSRD Complete:
Follow Up Flag:
Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:
Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:
Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:
Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:
Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:
Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:
Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

59

Heynen Engineers Inc
Not reported

Not reported

Guilford

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False
cvelez@petromg.com
PMG Coop, LLC
2359 Research Court
Woodbridge, VA 22192
167

7034945800

Not reported

Cenzina Velez (Environmental Compliance Manager NE

Not reported
6312608441
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GAA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105840000
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) GASOLINE SERVICE STATION (FORMER HENDEL' (Continued)

Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV Issued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOQOV Issued Date:

NOV Compliance Sched:

NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt:

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:
Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

True

True

False

True

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ForrestA/forrestlaiuppaa
12/07/2018
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
In Water Suppy Reservior Area
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$105840000

Spills Files, UST Enforcement Files, Cleanup Fund Files, and LUST

Files
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL (HENNY-PENNY) GASOLINE SERVICE STATION (FORMER HENDEL' (Continued) S105840000
Work Performed: Not reported
CPCS:
Site Type: LUST
Lust Status code: 3
Lust Status: Cleanup Initiated
PTP Form: Not reported
Program: Not reported
Comments: Should Be Registered Facility Ust Cleanup Account Id: 19.4 One Piece
Of Correspondence From Ocsrd Files Received On 1/23/90 From Heynen
Engineers Inc. Of Guilford Ct Is A Fax States That Ust And 400 Yd3 Of
Contaminated Soil Were Removed. Analytical R
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Rem. Started
J58 NAVY HOUSING CT CPCS S105457000
East 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.425 mi.
2244 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J
Relative: CPCS:
Lower Site Type: LUST
Actual: Lust Status code: 4
102 ft. Lust Status: Lust Completed (DEP’s significant hazard definition)
PTP Form: Not reported
Program: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Site Type Definition: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Completed
J59 NAVY HOUSING CTLUST S104086289
East 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. CT SPILLS N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT 06340
0.425 mi.
2244 ft. Site 2 of 21in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: NAVY HOUSING
Actual: Address: 224 CHARTER OAK AVE.
102 ft. City,State, Zip: GROTON, CT 06340
LUST Id: 2006
UST Facility 1d: Not reported
LUST Case Id: 30115

Lust Status:
Processing Status:
EPA Reportable:
Motor Fuel:
Diesel:
Gasoline:

Other:

Other Release:
No Release:
Leak:

Tank:

Piping:

QOverfill:
Removal:

Lust Completed
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVY HOUSING (Continued) S104086289
Incident Date: 04/18/1993

Entry Date:

Site Case Id:

UST Site Id:

Cost Recovery Spill Case #:
Old SITS Number:

Case Log Id:

Monthly Report Id:

UST Owner Id:

LUST Owner Id:

UST Event Id:

Contact Info:

Contact EMail:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact:

2nd Contact EMail:

2nd Contact Address:

2nd Contact City,St,Zip:
2nd Contact Address 2:
2nd Contact City 2:

2nd Contact Phone Number:
2nd Contact Fax Number:
2nd Contact Type:

Facility City Num:

Site Contact:

Site Contact Address:

Site Contact Add 2:

Site Contact City 2:

Site Contact Phone:

Site Contact Fax:

Site Contact Type:
Department Contact 1:
Department Contact 2:
Referral Source:

Offsite Source:

Date Referred:

Emergency:

Private Heating Fuel:
Commercial Heating Fuel:
Commercial HF < 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF > 2100 Gal.:
Commercial HF - Size Unk:
No LUST Site:

Cost Recvry Prgm Candidate:
OCSRD Complete:

Follow Up Flag:

Alternate Water Supply:
Relocation:

Responsible Party:
Responsible EMail:

Resp Party Name:

Resp Party Address:

Resp Party City,St,Zip:
Resp Party Town Number:
Resp Party Phone:

Resp Party Fax:

Resp Party Name 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
2005

Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
59

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UNKNOWN
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Resp Party Address 2:
Resp Party Phone 2:
Investigator Id:

Follow Update:

Area Lextent:

Annual Precipitation:
Affected Population:
Population Setting:
Ground Water Direction:
Ground Water Gradient:
Hydro Basin:

Drastic:

Geo Setting:

Ground Water Classification:

Receptor:

Ground Water Flow Direction:

Ground Water Depth:
Areas Of Concern:
Free Product Inches:
Fund Date:

Fund Planned:

Fund Obligated:
Fund Outlayed:

Fund Judgment:
Fund Recovered:
Cellar Borings:

Install Micro Wells:
Ground Water Sample:
Soil Sample:

Soil Gas:

Site Inspect:

Soil Excavate:

Geo Probe:

Survey:

Potable Well Sample:
Sample MWS:
Ground Water Gauging:
Soil Venting:

Active:

NOV Action:

NOV lIssued:

NOV Due:

NOV Received:

NOV Closed:

NOV Disc Date:

NOV Issued Date:
NOV Compliance Sched:
NOV Admin Order:
NOV Referred To Ag:
Stop All NOV Actions:
Release Invest Rpt:
DEP App Letter 1:
Correct Action Plan:
DEP App Letter 2:
Rem Sys Install:

Rem Sys Install Date:
Closure Date:

Not reported
Not reported
23

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported

$104086289
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Rem Sys Monitoring Rpt: False

Qrtly Gwater Mon Rpts:

Closure Req Rpt:
DEP Closure Letter:
Referred To:

No Wells:

Lph Wells:

User Stamp:

Date Stamp:
Correspondence:
Environmental Impact:
FollowUp:

GW Comments:
Location Desc:

NOV Comments:
Release Desc:
Running Comments:
Work Performed:

SPILLS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year of Database:
Case Number:
Who Took Spill:
Assigned To:
Report Date:
Report Time:
Date Release:
Time Responded:
Reported By:
Phone:
Representing:
Terminated:
Recovd (Total):
Total (Water):
Facility Status:
Continuous Spill:
Released Substance:
Qty:
Emergency Measure:
Water Body:
Discharger:
Telephone:
Responsible Party:
RP Address 1:
RP City,St,Zip:
Historic:
Waterbody:
Time Stamp:
Sr Inspector:
At Inspctor:
User Stamp:
Comments:

Year of Database:1993

False

False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

224 CHARTER OAK AVE
GROTON, CT
1993

1878

WILCOX

Not reported
04/19/1993

15

Not reported

Not reported
ROBERT BROWN
Not reported

Not reported

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
500 (Gallons)
Not reported
POSSIBLE GROUNDWATER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$104086289
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NAVY HOUSING (Continued)

Town of Spill: GROTON
Case Number: 1878

OCSRD Inspector923

Spill Date: 04/19/93

Spill Time: 14: 30

Report Date: 04/19/93
Report Time: 15: 40
Reported By: ROBERT BROWN
Representing: U S SUB BASE
Work Telephone: 203- 449- 4497
Home Telephone: Not reported
Telephone Pole#: .

Incident Type: PETROLEUM

Substance: 2 FUEL OIL
Quantity: 500 Gallon(s)
Concentration:

Action Desc: Not reported
On Going: Not reported

Continuous Spill: Not reported
Release Status: Terminated, Contained

Misc Info: PRESSURE TEST DETERMINED TANK LEAKS TEMP SET UP

Water Body: POSSIBLE GROUNDWATER
Other Media: Not reported

Release Area: Groundwater

Total (Water):

Recovd (Water):

Recovd (Total):

Polluter Name: U S NAVY
Polluted Address: Not reported
Polluted City,St,Zip: .

Polluter Phone: - -

Polluter Responisbility:

Unknown Responsibility: Not reported
Unknown Polluter: Not reported
Cleanup Action: TANK PUMPED OUT
Dun and Bradst#: Not reported

UST Unit: Not reported

Agency Notified: Not reported
State Agency: Not reported

Notify Date: 04/19/93

Notify Time: 15: 40

Other Agency:  Not reported

Notify Other: Not reported

Notify Status: Not reported

Class1: Governmental

Other Class: Not reported

Causel: Ground Tank Failure

Other Cause: Not reported

Actions1: Pumped Out

Other Actions: Soil Removal, Removed Tank
Cleanup Contractor: Not reported
Contractor Name: Not reported
Did DEP Hire Contractor: Not reported
Date Contractor Hired: .

When Contractor Requested: Not reported
When Contractor Arrived: Not reported
Who Took Spill: WILCOX

Polluter accepts financial reponsibility

$104086289
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAVY HOUSING (Continued) S104086289
Badge # of Who Recieved Spill: 916
Who Assigned Spill: MCCANN
Badge # of Who Assigned Spill: 923
Date Assigned: 04/19/93
Assigned Time: Not reported
Spill Status: Closed
Case 1136: Not reported
Federal 311K: .
Case #1: Not reported
Case #2:
Cost Recovery: .
Property Owner: Not reported
Property Other: .
Property Name: Not reported
Property Addr:  Not reported
Property CSZ: .
Polluter: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Operator: Not reported
Vehicle Make: Not reported
Vehicle Model:  Not reported
Truck Reg: Not reported
Trail Reg: Not reported
Additional Info: ~ TANK TEST 4/18 DETERMINED 550 TO BE LEAKNGTANK PUMPED 4/19 DEP
OBSERVED TNK REMOVAL 3 HOLES FND APPRX 1/2 OIL FLOATING ON GRND
WATER PUMPED OUT WATER IN GRAVE REPEATEDLY PUMPED OVER NEXT 2 DAYS
APPR100 YDS CONTAM SOIL REMOVED
Updated: Y
Update Date: 04/19/93
60 EXXON CORPORATION CT SDADB  S104563092
West 375 MILITARY HIGHWAY CT PROPERTY N/A
1/4-1/2 GROTON, CT
0.428 mi.
2260 ft.
Relative: Site Discovery and Assessment:
Lower Facility ID: 4238
Actual: Rem Master ID: 3731
77 ft. PTP Id: 696
WPC Number: Not reported
Postal District: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Lat/Long Determined By: Not reported
Ground Water Quality Classification: Not reported
Surface Water Quality Classification: Not reported
Waste Type: Not reported
Disposal: Not reported
Sample Data Available: False
Updated By: Not reported
Update Program: Not reported
Updated: Not reported
Date Created: Not reported
Duplicate: False
SDA Federal:
EPA CERCLIS Id: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON CORPORATION (Continued)

Number EPA RCRIS Id:

Site on EPA’s CERCLIS:

Site Archived from CERCLIS:
Archive Date:

EPA’s Removal at Site:

Deferred to another EPA Program:
EPA Env Priority Initiative Site:
Federal Facility:

Site on EPA’s National Priority List:
Part of an NPL site:

RCRA Generator Status:

RCRA Permit Status:

SDA Referral:

Referral 1d:

Source of referral:

Date Received:

Staff Assigned:

Remediation Program:

Date dt_assigned:

Remediation Complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:
Outcome:

SDA Remedial:

Remedial Id:

PTP Id:

Remediation Program:
Remediation Program Entered:
Staff Assigned:

Remediation Program:

Date dt_assign:

Project Phase:

Order issued:

Order Number:

Date order issued:

Remedial Investigation Start:
Remedial Investigation Completed:
Remedial Design Start:

Remedial Design complet:
Remedial Action Start:

Remedial Action Completed:

Date Oper/ maintenance Started:
GW monitoring:

Remediation complete Approved DEP/Verified by LEP:

SDA Orders:
Order Id: Not reported
Order Number: Not reported
Date order issued: Not reported
Staff Assigned: Not reported
Type of Order: Not reported
Order Respondent: Not reported
Admin Appeal Date: Not reported
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling: Not reported
Date of Admin Appeal Ruling: Not reported
Date of Final Order: Not reported
Date of Court Appeal: Not reported
Date of Court Ruling: Not reported
Date of Court Ruling: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4390

PTP
3/10/1986
PEASE, R.
PTP

Not reported
3/10/1986
PTP

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$104563092
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON CORPORATION (Continued) S$104563092

Date Order Modified:
Date Referred to AG:
Judgement:

Date of AGR judgement:
Penalty assessed:
Order Complete:

In compliance:
Comments:

CT Property:

Name:

Address:

City,state,zip:

Seller Name:

Buyer Name:

Certifying Party:

Certifying Attention Person:
Title Of Certifying Person:
Certifying Person Address:
Certifying Person City,St,Zip:
Property Transfer Forms:

Date Recieved:

Ackn Date:

Determination Date:

LEP Verified/DEP Approval Date:
Rem Id:

Remediation Location Id:
Date Entered:

Program:

GAO Site:

Staff Full Name:

Super/Date:

Stage Of Project:

RP Level Of Activity:

RP Needed Level Of Activity:
Staff Level Of Activity:

Staff Needed Level Of Activity:
Public Intrest:

PRP Cooperation:
Enforcement Status:

Level Of Complexity:
Complex Eng Or Sci:

Complex Due To Public Involvement:

Politically Complex:
Complex Enforcement:
Coordination With Other Bureaus:
EPA Involvement:

Staff Prefrence:
Readiness For Transfer:
Project Transfer Time:
Transfer Comments:
Staff As Of July 2000:
Initial Staff:

Type Of Transfer:
Salutation:

Relationship To Transfer:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EXXON CORPORATION
375 MILITARY HIGHWAY
GROTON, CT

Exxon Corporation

John Barnini

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Form | (DEP-PERD-PTP-201) when no release of hazardous waste has
occurred at the parcel being transferred.
03/10/1986

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1830

4761

Not reported

Property Transfer Program
False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RAP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EXXON CORPORATION (Continued)

Audit Date:

Verif Type:

Audit Outcome:

GW:

Basin:

1st Payment:

Pay Tagl:

2nd Payment:

Pay Tag2:

RTN:

Revised:

ECAF Received:

Old Determination Date:
Redeterminationdate:
Previous Determination:
Monitoringoption:
Postremedialmonitoring:
Schedule Of I/R:
Schedule Overdue:
Aprvl Sched:

Yr 1 Report:

Yr 2 Report:

Report Overdue:

Ext Aprvl Sched:
License #:

Project Phase:

PT Comments:

EPA Id Number:

GW Class:

SW Class:

AOI/CO:

Water Lead(Y Or N):
Priority:

Project Status(A, | Or D):
Last Updated:

SR Comments:
Priority Or Work-Load:
Status:

Notes:

Special Project Name:
Special Project Comments:
DOT Project:

Pt Counter:

Project Complete:
Project Inactive:

Int Deposit #:

Deposit #:

Spill Case #:
Diversion Id:

Public Notice:

RAP Received:

RAP Approved:
Compliance Category:
Delete Record:

ECAF Reviewed By:
Not Locatable:
Primary Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

False

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
False

Not reported
False

True

S$104563092
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EXXON CORPORATION (Continued) S104563092

AKA Site Name: False

Primary Site Name: True

AKA Site Address: False

Lead: Not reported
61 DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 SEMS 1015730738
North US NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE CORRACTS CT4170022020
1/2-1 GROTON, CT 06349 NY MANIFEST
0.629 mi. RI MANIFEST
3321 ft.
Relative: SEMS:
Lower Site ID: 0100324
Actual: EPA ID: CT4170022020
41 ft. Cong District: 02

FIPS Code: 09011

Latitude: Not reported

Longitude: Not reported

FF: Y

NPL: Site is Part of NPL Site

Non NPL Status: Not reported

SEMS Detail:

Region: 01

Site ID: 0100324

EPA ID: CT4170022020

Site Name: DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2

NPL: A

FF: Y

ou: 00

Action Code: DS

Action Name: DISCVRY

SEQ: 1

Start Date: 1981-06-01 04:00:00

Finish Date: 6/1/1981 4:00:00 AM

Qual: Not reported

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf

Region: 01

Site ID: 0100324

EPA ID: CT4170022020

Site Name: DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2

NPL: A

FF: Y

ou: 00

Action Code: PA

Action Name: PA

SEQ: 1

Start Date: Not reported

Finish Date: 1/1/1983 5:00:00 AM

Qual: A

Current Action Lead: EPA Perf

CORRACTS:
EPA ID: CT4170022020
EPA Region: 01
Area Name: ENTIRE FACILITY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:
EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

EPA ID:

EPA Region:
Area Name:
Actual Date:
Action:

NAICS Code(s):

Original schedule date:

Schedule end date:

NY MANIFEST:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Country:

EPA ID:

Facility Status:
Location Address 1:
Code:

Location Address 2:
Total Tanks:
Location City:
Location State:
Location Zip:
Location Zip 4:

NY MANIFEST:

EPAID:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Contact:
Mailing Address 1:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City:
Mailing State:
Mailing Zip:
Mailing Zip 4:
Mailing Country:
Mailing Phone:

19940330

CAOQ75HI - CA Prioritization, Facility or area was assigned a high
corrective action priority

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CT4170022020

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19900830

CA210SF - CA Responsibility Referred To A Non-RCRA Federal Authority,
Corrective Action at the facility or area referred to CERCLA

336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

CT4170022020

01

ENTIRE FACILITY

19820301

CAO50PA - RFA Completed, Assessment was a PA-Plus
336611

Ship Building and Repairing

Not reported

Not reported

UNITED STATES DPDO/GROTONLONDON
RTE 12 CRYSTAL LAKE RD
GROTON, CT 06349

USA

CT4170022020

Not reported

ROUTE 12

BP

Not reported

Not reported

GROTON

CT

06340

Not reported

CT4170022020

UNITED STATES DPDO/GROTONLONDON
REBECCA LEVY

PO BOX 39 NAVAL SUB STATION
Not reported

GROTON

CT

06349

Not reported

USA

2034493524

1015730738
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NY MANIFEST:

Document ID:

Manifest Status:

seq:

Year:

Transl State ID:
Trans2 State ID:
Generator Ship Date:
Transl Recv Date:
Trans2 Recv Date:
TSD Site Recv Date:
Part A Recv Date:

Part B Recv Date:
Generator EPA ID:
Transl EPA ID:

Trans2 EPA ID:

TSDF ID 1:

TSDF ID 2:

Manifest Tracking Number:
Import Indicator:

Export Indicator:

Discr Quantity Indicator:
Discr Type Indicator:
Discr Residue Indicator:

Discr Partial Reject Indicator:

Discr Full Reject Indicator:
Manifest Ref Number:
Alt Facility RCRA ID:
Alt Facility Sign Date:
MGMT Method Type Code:
Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Waste Code:

Quantity:

Units:

Number of Containers:
Container Type:
Handling Method:
Specific Gravity:
Waste Code:

Waste Code 1_2:
Waste Code 1_3:
Waste Code 1_4:
Waste Code 1_5:
Waste Code 1_6:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
-1 additional NY MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

RI MANIFEST:
EPA Id:
GEN Cert Date:

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2013
NYD982792814
Not reported
06/04/2013
06/04/2013

Not reported
06/05/2013

Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
Not reported
Not reported
NYD049836679
Not reported
000888604GBF

z2zz2z2zzZ222

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
H132

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
450

P - Pounds
3

DM - Metal drums, barrels

T Chemical, physical, or biological treatment.

1

D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CT4170022020
4/28/2003

1015730738
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Manifest Document Number:

Waste Description:
TSDF Id:

TSDF Name:

Qty:

WT/Vol Units:

TSDF Date:
Transporter 2 Id:

Item Number:
Transporter 2 Name:
Transporter Name 2:
Transporter EPAID:
Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Fee Exempt Code:
Comment:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

Quarter:

Transporter Contact Name:

Transporter Contact Email:
Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Billing Name:

Paid Date:

Paid Time:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Manifest Created Date:
Manifest Updated Date:

RI MANIFEST:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Codes3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:

RIS0070632
OILY SOLIDS
rid040098352

Northland Environmental Inc.

16100

LBS

Not reported
Not reported
15458

Not reported

21ST CENTURY ENV. MGT. INC. - RI

RID980906986
4/28/2003
Not reported
Not reported
CRO5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

7/19/2010

Not reported
Not reported
CRO5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
RID040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
002854295FLE

1015730738
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Quarter:
Waste Description:

Transporter Contact Name:

Quantity:
Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Not reported

1015730738

ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS WASTE LIGHT BALLASTS (NO PCB'’S)

Not reported
186

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
9964

OIL RECOVERY CORP.
Not reported
MAD985294693
Not reported
Not reported
7/19/2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/19/2010

Not reported
Not reported

7/19/2010

Not reported
Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
002854295FLE
Not reported

HEAVY METAL CONTAMINATED SOLIDS

Not reported
500

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
9965

OIL RECOVERY CORP.
Not reported
MAD985294693
Not reported
Not reported
7/19/2010

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/19/2010

Not reported
Not reported

7/28/2010

Not reported
Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003158849FLE
Not reported
LEAD PAINT CHIPS
Not reported
45

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
13055

21ST CENTURY ENV MGT LLC, OF RI

Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
7128/2010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
7/28/2010
Not reported
Not reported

8/31/2009
Not reported
Not reported
CR0O4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1015730738
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued) 1015730738

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

Transporter Contact Name:

Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental
R1D040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
006195979JJK
Not reported
PURGE WATER
Not reported

20

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
23382

EQ NORTHEAST, INC.
Not reported
MADO084814136
Not reported
Not reported
8/31/2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/31/2009

Not reported
Not reported

3/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003623616JIJK
Not reported
LEAD PAINT CHIPS
Not reported
150

Not reported

P

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Not reported
75379179
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
3/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported

5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
D009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003625357JJK
Not reported

WATER W/TRACE MERCURY

Not reported
110

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
75398426
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported

1015730738
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Codeb5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

1015730738

5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
D009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003625357JJK
Not reported
WATER W/TRACE MERCURY
Not reported
110

Not reported

G

Not reported
Not reported
75389124
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported

5/28/2008
Not reported
Not reported
D009D011
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:

Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:

Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

CT4170022020
003625357JJK
Not reported
FILTERS WITH ANALGAM
Not reported
150

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
75398425
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported

5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
D009D011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003625357JJK
Not reported
FILTERS WITH ANALGAM
Not reported
150

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
75389123
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported

1015730738
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:

TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:
Transporter Contact Name:
Quantity:

Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:

Billing Name:

Transporter EPA ID:

Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:

Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

Transporter Receipt Date:
Number Of Containers:
Container Type:

Waste Codel:

Waste Code2:

Waste Code3:

Waste Code4:

5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
5/28/2008

Not reported
Not reported

3/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003623616JIJK
Not reported
LEAD PAINT CHIPS
Not reported
150

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
75379179
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
RID980906986
Not reported
Not reported
3/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3/21/2008

Not reported
Not reported

6/11/2008
Not reported
Not reported
D008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1015730738
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 (Continued)

Waste Code5:

Waste Code6:

Comment:

Fee Exempt Code:
TSDF Name:

TSDF Id:

Transporter Name 2:
Company Permit Number:
Year:

EPA ID:

Manifest Docket Number:
Quarter:

Waste Description:

Transporter Contact Name:

Quantity:
Transporter Contact Email:
WT/Vol Units:

Filing Date:

Total Fee:

Item Number:
Transporter Name:
Billing Name:
Transporter EPA ID:
Date Paid:

Time Paid:

GEN Cert Date:
Facility Receipt Date:
Fee:

Transporter 2 Receipt Date:

Manifest Created Date:
TSDF Receipt Date:
Transporter 2 ID:
Manifest Updated Date:

1015730738

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Northland Environmental Inc.
rid040098352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CT4170022020
003629676JIJK
Not reported
LEAD PAINT CHIPS
Not reported
3000

Not reported

P

Not reported
Not reported
75381259
21ST CENTURY ENV MGT
Not reported
R1D980906986
Not reported
Not reported
6/11/2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/11/2008

Not reported
Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
138 additional RI_MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4EW4KLEDHWLb2s6KHKLa09arDfZHhF4TFLOAb8i2wxskd6v05I2HBIKdJ2I5aoA0Z93UqakHrLxAEEffXZqp3U9hN3F6V4VOEXyW0M2fGKZvLpd86jD4YHiB2liLZIbZ0BxwsfD6I83KIHluKgjB30aLa06L3MHaNXrM.BQFfYSZMG4aGER.WLB3ssKTkLAG2JeDLXHqy7P6LqNbCr9zJsmH6nHBXNHEaKbc88JabF0MF5eJaRXrFX95OfXeZ5F6fOhrjFKc1SFTrCFiY4m0OXMAj6usW8nUiXj4uXEaWW7W3K6Ki9L.L26mDUtHq83SSLn0b362mdsDR67K3T2HFOK5k7FpaEB00V96vaCMrhp5s.fxJZ8b20jhePFbC9J.TXEFVp5xiOBqAtiAbj8YUiH62
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4EW4KLEDHWLb2s6KHKLa09arDfZHhF4TFLOAb8i2wxskd6v05I2HBIKdJ2I5aoA0Z93UqakHrLxAEEffXZqp3U9hN3F6V4VOEXyW0M2fGKZvLpd86jD4YHiB2liLZIbZ0BxwsfD6I83KIHluKgjB30aLa06L3MHaNXrM.BQFfYSZMG4aGER.WLB3ssKTkLAG2JeDLXHqy7P6LqNbCr9zJsmH6nHBXNHEaKbc88JabF0MF5eJaRXrFX95OfXeZ5F6fOhrjFKc1SFTrCFiY4m0OXMAj6usW8nUiXj4uXEaWW7W3K6Ki9L.L26mDUtHq83SSLn0b362mdsDR67K3T2HFOK5k7FpaEB00V96vaCMrhp5s.fxJZ8b20jhePFbC9J.TXEFVp5xiOBqAtiAbj8YUiH62

Count: 6 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

GROTON S100997002 U.S. NAVAL SUB BASE ROUTE 12 06340 CT SHWS, CT SDADB, CT SPILLS, C
CPCS

GROTON 1015757334 NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE NEW LONDON RTE 12 CRYSTAL LAKE RD 06349 RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-LQG, PADS

GROTON S119579640 US NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE, NEW LONDO CRYSTAL LAKE ROAD / ROUTE 12 06340 CT LUST

GROTON S100826731 NAVY BASE MILITARY HIGHWAY 06340 CT LUST, CT CPCS

GROTON 1015900187 RECONSTRUCTION OF PLEASANT VALLEY PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD SOUTH 06340 FINDS

GROTON 1014877703 PLEASANT VALLEY BRICK BUILDING SCH PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD 06340 FINDS
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiHTpMm2U5U1thZ1f3VAw42AFp48oI71Oqf12mG3wUh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiHTpMm2U5U1thZ1f3VAw42AFp48oI71Oqf12mG3wUh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiH2pMm1U5U2thZ6f3V8w426Fp48oI74Oqf42mG5wUh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiHTpMm2U5U2thZAf3V6w428Fp4AoI77Oqf52mG1wUh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiHTpMm2U5U1thZ1f3V9w423Fp47oI78Oqf42mG2wUh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiH2pMm1U5U2thZ6f3VAw421Fp41oI72Oqf92mG8wUh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2Rei1MR58hi334Mp1I5q4mhU11392d4a9bpQ2VIa2wer1.R77PiO1kMWAV5j28haAw3R2B42Awpk2leV2SRL12iV68Ma8N5nAuhZ7C3F4I4E8epU53I50ZqH3Bm9teUa23eF2BR81LiH2pMm1U5U2thZ5f3V9w428Fp48oI78Oqf12mG4wUh1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency

on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List

National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center

(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)

Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1
Telephone 617-918-1143

EPA Region 3
Telephone 215-814-5418

EPA Region 4
Telephone 404-562-8033

EPA Region 5
Telephone 312-886-6686

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites

EPA Region 6
Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 7
Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 8
Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 9
Telephone: 415-947-4246

A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

TC5796374.2s
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994 Telephone: 202-564-4267

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 56 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2019

Number of Days to Update: 39 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG: RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGS) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019 Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 08/13/2019 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/20/2019 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2019

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/25/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 08/19/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/20/2019 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/20/2019

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 08/19/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/20/2019 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/20/2019

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2019

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS: Inventory of Hazardous Disposal Sites
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2010 Telephone: 860-424-3705

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/25/2010 Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SDADB: Site Discovery and Assessment Database
All sites reported to Permitting, Enforcement, and Remediation Division where it is suspected that hazardous waste
may have been disposed or sites that are eligible for listing on the State Inventory of Hazardous Waste Disposal

Sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2010 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2010 Telephone: 860-424-3705

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/25/2010 Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: List of Landfills/Transfer Stations
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3366

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2019

Number of Days to Update: 38 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank List

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3376

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019

Number of Days to Update: 64 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source: EPA, Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-7439

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTSs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 415-972-3372

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source: EPA Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-8677

Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 214-665-6597

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/26/2019

Number of Days to Update: 136 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST: Underground Storage Tank Data
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery

Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3376

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 7 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AST: Marine Terminals and Tank Information
A listing of bulk petroleum facilities that receive petroleum by a vessel.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2018 Telephone: 860-424-3233

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2018 Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2019

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2018 Source: EPA Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2019 Telephone: 415-972-3368

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 54 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2018 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian

land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 09/24/2018 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/12/2019 Telephone: 404-562-9424

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2019

Number of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2018 Source: EPA Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 312-886-6136

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2018 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 214-665-7591

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2018 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2018 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 303-312-6137

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2018 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Listing

An Engineered Control is a permanent physical structure designed to safely isolate pollutants which would otherwise
not comply with the self-implementing remedial options allowed in the Connecticut Remediation Standard Regulations
(RSRs). The ECGD includes a description of what is eligible to be considered as an Engineered Control under
section 22a-133k-2(f)(2) of the RSRs, a description of the information necessary for the preparation of complete

and approvable applications, a step-by-step outline of the review and approval process, and supplemental resources

provided in the appendices.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2019
Number of Days to Update: 22

AUL: ELUR Sites

Environmental Land Use Restriction sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2019
Number of Days to Update: 29

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3000

Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/16/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3912

Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Source: EPA, Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7365

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

VCP: Voluntary Remediation Sites

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1102

Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Sites involved in the Voluntary Remediation Program.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS 2: Brownfields Inventory

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3705

Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/20/2047

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A brownfield site is generally defined as "real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may
be complicated by the presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant or contaminanta?|"
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Date of Government Version: 08/03/2017 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2017 Telephone: 860-424-3705

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/2017 Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2019

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Inventory

CBRA has identified over 200 brownfield sites eligible for redevelopment. In most cases these are prime properties
for commercial or industrial use. CBRA'’s grants, assistance and financing lower the financial risks and eliminate
the legal, regulatory and environmental risks of redevelopment.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2016 Source: Connecticut Brownfields Redevelopment Authority
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2016 Telephone: 860-258-7833

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/18/2016 Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Number of Days to Update: 50 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/30/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence

or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these

properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on

Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 06/03/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/04/2019 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/26/2019 Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2019

Number of Days to Update: 83 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY: Recycling Facilities

A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/29/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3223

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/12/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2019

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

ODl:

Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007 Telephone: 703-308-8245

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008 Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2019

Number of Days to Update: 52 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/11/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.
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Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-947-4219

Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service

Telephone: 301-443-1452

Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

CDL: Clandestine Drug Lab Listing

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations included in the Spills database.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3361

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Local Land Records

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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CT PROPERTY: Property Transfer Filings

A listing of sites that meet the definition of a hazardous waste establishment. They can be generators, dry cleaners,
furniture strippers, etc. These sites have been sold to another owner.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2019
Number of Days to Update: 32

LIENS: Environmental Liens Listing

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3705

Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

A listing of environmental liens placed by the Cost Recovery Program.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/04/2019
Number of Days to Update: 13

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3120

Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/25/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 35

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 49

SPILLS: Oil & Chemical Spill Database
Oil and Chemical Spill Data.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3024

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/11/2013
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/17/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: (888) 372-7341

Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 79

DOD: Department of Defense Sites

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/25/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/25/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/26/2019 Telephone: 202-566-1917

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/07/2019 Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2019

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014 Telephone: 617-520-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014 Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 88 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018 Telephone: 703-308-4044

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2019

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017 Telephone: 202-260-5521

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018 Last EDR Contact: 06/18/2019

Number of Days to Update: 198 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/30/2019

Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018 Telephone: 202-566-0250

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 08/23/2019

Number of Days to Update: 2 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2019 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2019

Number of Days to Update: 106 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD: Records Of Decision

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019 Telephone: 703-416-0223

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/16/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP: Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2019 Telephone: 202-564-8600

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2019

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995 Telephone: 202-564-4104

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995 Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP: Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2019 Telephone: 202-564-6023

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2019 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019 Telephone: 202-566-0500

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2019

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 07/03/2019

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2019 Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2019 Telephone: 301-415-7169

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2019

Number of Days to Update: 49 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: Department of Energy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009 Telephone: 202-586-8719

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009 Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2019

Number of Days to Update: 76 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/16/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014 Last EDR Contact: 09/03/2019

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/16/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017 Telephone: 202-566-0517

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2019

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/02/2019 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/30/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 100

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone: 202-366-4595

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/11/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 30

BRS: Biennial Reporting System

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 07/08/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

Source: EPA/NTIS

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 09/16/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC5796374.2s

Page GR-18



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/19/2019 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/30/2019 Telephone: 703-603-8787

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019 Last EDR Contact: 09/05/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/14/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001 Source: American Journal of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010 Telephone: 703-305-6451

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010 Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,

air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016 Telephone: 202-564-2496

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Number of Days to Update: 100 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016 Telephone: 202-564-2496

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Number of Days to Update: 100 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2019 Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2019 Telephone: 303-231-5959

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/27/2019

Number of Days to Update: 71 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008 Telephone: 703-648-7709

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008 Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2019

Number of Days to Update: 49 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 08/30/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide

information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE

program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 09/10/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 90

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source: EPA

Telephone: (617) 918-1111

Last EDR Contact: 09/04/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Defense
Telephone: 703-704-1564

Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-0527

Last EDR Contact: 08/21/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/09/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.
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Date of Government Version: 04/07/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 44

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered
This listing includes facilities that are registered

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2280

Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Listing
under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels

Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2019
Number of Days to Update: 79

AIRS: Permitted Air Sources Listing
A listing of permitted air sources in Connecticut.

Date of Government Version: 05/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/12/2019
Number of Days to Update: 64

ASBESTOS: Asbestos Notification Listing
A listing of asbestos notification site locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2019
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-385-6164

Last EDR Contact: 08/20/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2019
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection

Telephone: 860-424-3026

Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 860-509-7371

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/11/2019
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CPCS: Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites
A list of Contaminated or Potentially Contaminated Sites within Connecticut. This list represents the "Hazardous
Waste Facilities," as defined in Section 22a-134f of the Connecticut General Statutes (CGS). The list contains
the following types of sites: Sites listed on the Inventory of Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites; Sites subject to
the Property Transfer Act; Sites at which underground storage tanks are known to have leaked; Sites at which hazardous
waste subject to the RCRA,; Sites that are included in EPA’s (CERCLIS); Sites that are the subject of an order
issued by the Commissioner of DEP that requires investigation and remediation of a potential or known source of
pollution; and Sites that have entered into one of the Department’s Voluntary Remediation Programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2019
Number of Days to Update: 12

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner Facilities
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-3766

Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/18/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2008 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2008 Telephone: 860-424-3026

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/27/2008
Number of Days to Update: 19

Last EDR Contact: 09/09/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENFORCEMENT: Enforcement Case Listing

The types of enforcement actions included are administrative consent orders, final unilateral orders and final
dispositions of civil cases through the Attorney General’s Office.
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Date of Government Version: 07/17/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3265

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/12/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing

A listing containing RCRA financial assurance information submitted on behalf of the CT DEP’s Program Analysis
Group of the Waste Engineering and Enforcement Division.

Date of Government Version: 10/22/2018 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018 Telephone: 860-418-5930

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/04/2018 Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2019

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/30/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 10/22/2018 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/30/2018 Telephone: 860-418-5930

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/03/2018 Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2019

Number of Days to Update: 34 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/30/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD: Lead Inspection Database
The Lead Poisoning Prevention and Control Program lead inspection database.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2014 Source: Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2014 Telephone: 860-509-7299

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/08/2014 Last EDR Contact: 08/28/2019

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/16/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LWDS: Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites
The Leachate and Waste Water Discharge Inventory Data Layer (LWDS) includes point locations digitized from Leachate
and Wastewater Discharge Source maps compiled by the Connecticut DEP. These maps locate surface and groundwater
discharges that (1) have received a waste water discharge permit from the state or (2) are historic and now
defunct waste sites or (3) are locations of accidental spills, leaks, or discharges of a variety of liquid or

solid wastes.

Date of Government Version: 07/17/2009 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2009 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/30/2009 Last EDR Contact: 10/15/2014

Number of Days to Update: 9 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/26/2015

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/14/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/05/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2019

Number of Days to Update: 83 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/25/2019

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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NPDES: Wastewater Permit Listing

SEH:

UlC:

COl:

A listing of permits issued by the DEP.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3832

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/12/2019 Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

List of Significant Environmental Hazards Report to DEEP
The Significant Environmental Hazard Statute is intended to identify and abate short-term risks associated with
specific environmental conditions identified in the statute. After abatement of short-term risks (meaning abatement
of the significant environmental hazard condition), there may still be potential long-term risks associated with
the release. However, a significant environmental hazard can be considered abated under the statute even though
potential long-term risks may not have been addressed.

Date of Government Version: 08/31/2018 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2018 Telephone: 860-424-3766

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/25/2018 Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2019

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Underground Injection Control Listing
A list of of subsurface disposal permits and their locations.

Date of Government Version: 05/20/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/21/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3058

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2019 Last EDR Contact: 07/19/2019

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/04/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Completion of Investigation
The COI must be signed and submitted by the Certifying Party to document that the investigation of the parcel
has been completed in accordance with CGS Section 22a-134a(g)(1).

Date of Government Version: 06/20/2019 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/27/2019 Telephone: 860-424-3000

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2019 Last EDR Contact: 06/19/2019

Number of Days to Update: 76 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/07/2019

Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950's

to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture

of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds

are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records"”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS: Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection formerly know as the
DEP which changes in July 2011 in Connecticut.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2014
Number of Days to Update: 185

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection formerly know
as the DEP which changes in July 2011 in Connecticut.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/02/2014
Number of Days to Update: 185

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2019
Number of Days to Update: 36

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/21/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

VT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2019
Number of Days to Update: 63

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 518-402-8651

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/11/2019

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 08/16/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/02/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone: 802-241-3443

Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/28/2019

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2019

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/23/2019
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source: PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Licensed Child Care Facilities
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 860-509-8045

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Tidal Wetlands

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-4054
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Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
PLEASANT VALLEY ELEMENTARY
380 PLEASANT VALLEY RD S
GROTON, CT 06340

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 41.376387 - 41° 22’ 34.99”
Longitude (West): 72.07715-72° 4 37.74”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 18

UTM X (Meters): 7444327

UTM Y (Meters): 4584451.5

Elevation: 134 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 5644946 UNCASVILLE, CT
Version Date: 2012

South Map: 5644938 NEW LONDON, CT
Version Date: 2012

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.

TC5796374.2s Page A-1



GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General ENE

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

Elevation (ft)

North [ South
TP

Elevation (ft)

West [ East
TP

1/2 1 Miles

0
Target Property Elevation: 134 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

09011C0364J FEMA FIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

09011C0368G FEMA FIRM Flood data
09011C0363J FEMA FIRM Flood data
09011C0501J FEMA FIRM Flood data
09011C0502J FEMA FIRM Flood data
09011C0506J FEMA FIRM Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NW!I Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
UNCASVILLE YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles
Status: Not found
AQUIFLOW®

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

* ©1996 Site-specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Paleozoic Category: Eugeosynclinal Deposits
System: Cambrian
Series: Cambrian
Code: Ce (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP -5796374.2s

¥ Target Property
A/ SSURGO Soil
Water
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|

SITE NAME: Pleasant Valley Elementary

ADDRESS: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S
Groton CT 06340

LAT/LONG: 41.376387/72.07715

CLIENT: Eagle Environmental, Inc
CONTACT: Chanler Florian

INQUIRY #: 5796374.2s

DATE: September 19, 2019 7:26 pm

Copyright © 2019 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock M

in:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Udorthents

loam

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturated
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 5inches loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.

2 5inches 21 inches gravelly loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.
3 21 inches 79 inches very gravelly Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 7.8
sandy loam Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 2

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Canton

moderately decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 1inches moderately A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
decomposed SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
plant material Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
2 1inches 3inches gravelly fine A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
sandy loam SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 3inches 14 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
4 14 inches 24 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
5 24 inches 29 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
6 29 inches 60 inches very gravelly A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loamy sand SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 3

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Canton

moderately decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 1inches moderately A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
decomposed SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
plant material Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
2 1inches 3inches gravelly fine A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
sandy loam SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 3inches 14 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
4 14 inches 24 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
5 24 inches 29 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
6 29 inches 60 inches very gravelly A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loamy sand SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 4

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Canton

moderately decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 1inches moderately A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
decomposed SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
plant material Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
2 1inches 3inches gravelly fine A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
sandy loam SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 3inches 14 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
4 14 inches 24 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
5 24 inches 29 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
6 29 inches 60 inches very gravelly A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loamy sand SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 5

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Narragansett

silt loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 5inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
2 5inches 14 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
3 14 inches 24 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
4 24 inches 27 inches gravelly silt Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loam Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 4.5
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
5 27 inches 59 inches very gravelly Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loamy coarse Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 4.5
sand than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 6

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Canton

moderately decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 1inches moderately A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
decomposed SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
plant material Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
2 1inches 3inches gravelly fine A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
sandy loam SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 3inches 14 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
4 14 inches 24 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
5 24 inches 29 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
6 29 inches 60 inches very gravelly A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loamy sand SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 7

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Haven

silt loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ad
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 7 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 4.5
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Silty COARSE-GRAINED
Soils. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
2 7 inches 14 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 45
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Silty COARSE-GRAINED
Soils. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
3 14 inches 20 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 4.5
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Silty COARSE-GRAINED
Soils. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
4 20 inches 24 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 4.5
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Silty COARSE-GRAINED
Soils. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
5 24 inches 59 inches stratified very Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6 Min:
gravelly sand Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 4.5
to gravelly than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
fine sand passing No. Well-graded sand.
200), Silty COARSE-GRAINED
Soils. SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
Soil Map ID: 8
Soil Component Name: Canton

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

moderately decomposed plant material

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ed
ydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 1inches moderately A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
decomposed SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 3.5
plant material Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
2 1inches 3inches gravelly fine A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
sandy loam SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information
e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
3 3inches 14 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
4 14 inches 24 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
5 24 inches 29 inches gravelly loam A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
6 29 inches 60 inches very gravelly A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 141 Max: 6 Min:
loamy sand SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 35
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
Soil Map ID: 9
Soil Component Name: Timakwa
Soil Surface Texture: muck

Hydrologic Group:

Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a high
water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Very poorly drained

High

> 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)
1 0 inches 10 inches muck A-8 COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 7.3
SOILS, Sands, Min: 42 Min: 5.1
Clean Sands,
Poorly graded
sand.
COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

Boundary

Classification

Layer

Upper Lower

Soil Texture Class

AASHTO Group

Unified Soil

Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Soil Reaction
(pH)

10 inches 20 inches

muck

A-8

COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Clean Sands,
Poorly graded

sand.
COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

Max: 703
Min: 42

Max: 7.3
Min: 5.1

20 inches 24 inches

muck

A-8

COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Clean Sands,
Poorly graded

sand.
COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

Max: 703
Min: 42

Max: 7.3
Min: 5.1

24 inches 37 inches

muck

COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Clean Sands,
Poorly graded

sand.
COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

Max: 703
Min: 42

Max: 7.3
Min: 5.1

37 inches 47 inches

very gravelly
loamy coarse
sand

A-8

COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Clean Sands,
Poorly graded

sand.
COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

Max: 703
Min: 42

Max: 7.3
Min: 5.1

47 inches 59 inches

gravelly loamy
very fine sand

COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Clean Sands,
Poorly graded

sand.
COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

Max: 703
Min: 42

Max: 7.3
Min: 5.1
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 10

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Broadbrook

silt loam

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 61 inches

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic
Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| soil Reaction
micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 7 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 1.4 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 45
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

2 7 inches 14 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 1.4 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 45
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

3 14 inches 25 inches silt loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 1.4 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 45
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.

4 25 inches 64 inches gravelly fine Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 1.4 Max: 6 Min:

sandy loam Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 0.01 4.5

than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.
200), Silty
Soils.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Map ID: 11

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Agawam

fine sandy loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Low

> 0 inches

> 0 inches

Soil Layer Information

Boundary Classification ﬁaturatt_ad
ydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  |Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 7 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6.5
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Silty sand.

Soils. COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

2 7 inches 14 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6.5
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Silty sand.

Soils. COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

3 14 inches 24 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6.5
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 4.5
than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
passing No. Poorly graded
200), Silty sand.

Soils. COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

4 24 inches 59 inches stratified very Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 703 Max: 6.5
gravelly coarse Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 141 Min: 4.5
sand to fine than 35 pct. Clean Sands,
sand passing No. Poorly graded

200), Silty sand.

Soils. COARSE-GRAINED
SOILS, Sands,
Sands with fines,
Silty Sand.

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID
No Wells Found

WELL ID

LOCATION
FROM TP

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP ID

No PWS System Found

WELL ID

LOCATION
FROM TP

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID
No Wells Found

WELL ID

LOCATION
FROM TP
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® Public Water Supply Wells
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Indeterminate Groundwater Flow at Location
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Closest Hydrogeological Data

|
E EPA Designated Sole Src. Aq. RE

SITE NAME: Pleasant Valley Elementary

ADDRESS: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S

Groton CT 06340
LAT/LONG: 41.376387/72.07715

CLIENT: Eagle Environmental, Inc
CONTACT: Chanler Florian
INQUIRY #: 5796374.2s

DATE: September 19, 2019 7:26 pm
Copyright @ 2019 EDR, Inc. @ 2015 TomTo 5.



GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

RADON
AREA RADON INFORMATION
State Database: CT Radon
Radon Test Results

City # Sites < 4 Pci/lL 4 <10 Pci/lL 10 < 20 Pci/lL 20 < 50 Pci/lL 50 < 100 Pci/L > 100 Pci/lL
Sprague 1 1 (100) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Stonington 103 87 (84.5) 10 (9.7) 4(3.9) 2(1.9) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Taftville 1 1(100) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Uncasville 13 6 (46.1) 5(38.5) 6 (15.4) 0(0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Voluntown 84 59 (70.2) 17 (20.2) 5(5.9) 2(2.4) 1(1.2) 0 (0)
Waterford 107 100 (93.5) 7 (6.5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Baltic 74 50 (67.7) 19 (25.7) 4 (5.4) 1(1.4) 0 (0) 0(0)
Bozrah 2 1 (50) 1 (50) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Canterbury 8 4 (50) 1(12.5) 2 (25) 1(12.5) 0(0) 0(0)
Colchester 6 4 (66.7) 2(33.3) 0(0) 0(0) 0 (0) 0(0)
East Lyme 1 1 (100) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Franklin 33 29 (87.9) 2(6.1) 1(3) 1(3) 0(0) 0(0)
Gales Ferry 10 6 (60) 2 (20) 2 (20) 0(0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Griswold 3 1(33.3) 2 (66.7) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Groton 113 96 (84.9) 10 (8.9) 7 (6.2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Hanover 25 11 (44) 8 (32) 4 (16) 2(8) 0 (0) 0(0)
Lebanon 8 4 (50) 3(37.5) 0 (0) 1(12.5) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Ledyard 6 6 (100) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Lyme 3 3 (100) 0(0) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Montville 101 84 (83.1) 11 (10.9) 5(5) 1(2) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Mystic 9 7(77.8) 2 (22.2) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
New London 68 66 (97) 2(3) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Niantic 12 6 (50) 6 (50) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Noank 1 1 (100) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
North Franklin 46 43 (93.5) 3(6.5) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
North Stonington 101 73 (72.3) 20 (19.8) 6 (5.9) 2(2) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Norwich 13 11 (84.6) 2 (85.4) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Oakdale 29 13 (44.8) 8 (27.6) 6 (20.7) 2(6.9) 0 (0) 0(0)
Old Lyme 4 2 (50) 2 (50) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Old Mystic 5 2 (40) 1(20) 2 (40) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Pawcatuck 4 1(25) 3 (75) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0(0)
Preston 100 87 (87) 12 (12) 1(1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)
Salem 11 7 (63.6) 36.3 (0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)

Federal EPA Radon Zone for NEW LONDON County: 1

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.

: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.

: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code: 06340

Number of sites tested: 8

Area

Average Activity

% <4 pCi/lL

% 4-20 pCi/L

Living Area - 1st Floor
Living Area - 2nd Floor

Basement

2.267 pCilL
Not Reported
2.025 pCilL

67%
Not Reported
88%

33%
Not Reported
12%

% >20 pCilL
0%

Not Reported
0%
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Tidal Wetlands

Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone: 860-424-4054

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.

TC5796374.2s
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Community and Non-Community Water System Wells
Source: Department of Public Health, Water Supplies Section
Telephone: 860-509-7333
Active, emergency and inactive wells used for potable purposes that are owned and operated by active community
and non-community water systems in Connecticut.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Connecticut Leachate and Wastewater Discharge Sites

Source: Department of Environmental Protection

Telephone:

The Leachate and Waste Water Discharge Inventory Data Layer (LWDS) includes point locations digitized from Leachate
and Wastewater Discharge Source maps compiled by the Connecticut DEP. These maps locate surface and groundwater
discharges that (1) have received a waste water discharge permit from the state or (2) are historic and now
defunct waste sites or (3) are locations of accidental spills, leaks, or discharges of a variety of liquid or
solid wastes.

EPA-Approved Sole Source Aquifers in Connecticut
Source: EPA
Telephone:
Sole source aquifers are defined as an aquifer designated as the sole or principal source of drinking water for
a given aquifer service area; that is, an aquifer which is needed to supply 50% or more of the drinking water
for the area and for which there are no reasonable alternative sources should the aquifer become contaminated.

RADON

State Database: CT Radon
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 860-509-7367
Radon Statistical Summary

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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APPENDIX D

MUNICIPAL INFORMATION
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ENVIRONMENTAL SITE RECONNAISSANCE QUESTIONNAIRE

(to be completed by an owner’s representative and Eagle Environmental, Inc.)

Site Name:  Pleasant Valley School

Site Address: 380 Pleasant Valley Rd S, Groton, Connecticut

Project No.:___19-091.13T1

Site Visit Date:

What is the current and past use(s) of the subject property?

Current
Residential — Single Family [
Residential — Multi —Family O

Commercial O
Industrial/Manufacturing O
Unimproved/Raw Land O
Agriculture O

Past
Residential — Single Family 0O
Residential — Multi-Family 0O
Commercial a
Industrial/Manufacturing O
Unimproved/Raw Land a
Agriculture O

e %

To the best of you knowledge, what are the current and past uses of the adjoining properties?

Adjeining Current

Property Owner

Past

Use Owner Use

North: IQU\@U(\‘«Q QU‘?,&:J\ ¢

South: Rescfnpoal Reridlowtind

East: Cb wunsve Sl Co vt

West: ﬁLS\‘&\d\‘aQ Rl—f Q@e\ajﬁ\aﬁ




Question

Owner/Property
Repregentative

Observed During Site

jsit

Is the property used for an industrial use?

YES

UNK

YES

UNK

Is any adjoining property used for an
industrial use?

YES

&

UNK

YES

UNK

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that any adjoining
property has been used for an industrial use
in the past?

YES

&

UNK

YES

UNK

Is the property used as a gasoline station,
motor repair facility, commercial printing
facility, dry cleaner, photo developing
laboratory, junkyard or landfill, or as a
waste treatment, storage, disposal,
processing, or recycling facility (if
applicable, identify which)?

YES

&)

YES

¢!

Is any adjoining property used as a gasoline
station, motor repair facility, commercial
printing facility, dry cleaner, photo
developing laboratory, junkyard or landfill,
or as a waste treatment, storage, disposal,
processing, or recycling facility (if
applicable, identify which)?

YES

NO

PN
G2 i

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that the property has
been used as a gasoline station, motor repair
facility, commercial printing facility, dry
cleaner, photo developing laboratory,
junkyard or landfill, or as a waste treatment,
storage, disposal, processing, or recycling
facility (if applicable, identify which)?

YES

<)

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that any adjoining
property has been used as a gasoline station,
motor repair facility, commercial printing
facility, dry cleaner, photo developing
laboratory, junkyard or landfill, or as a
waste treatment, storage, disposal,
processing, or recycling facility (if
applicable, identify which)?

NO

tES )| NO

UNK

Are there currently any damaged or
discarded automotive or industrial batteries,
pesticides, paints, or other chemicals in
individual containers of > 5 gallons (19 Q)
in volume or 50 gallons (190 Q) in the
aggregate, stored on or used at the property
or at the facility?

YES

VEs (0




Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any damaged or discarded
automotive or industrial batteries, or
pesticides, paints or other chemicals in
individual containers of > 5 gallons (19 L)
in volume or 50 gallons (19 L) in the
aggregate, stored on or used at the property
or at the facility?

YES

NO

8

Q

Are there currently any industrial drums
(typically 55 gallons (208 Q)) or sacks of
chemicals located on the property or at the
facility?

\&
O

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any industrial drums
(typically 55 gallons (208 L)) or sacks of
chemicals located on the property or at the
facility?

€

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that fill dirt has been
brought onto the property that originated
from a contaminated site?

YES

&)

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that fill dirt has been
brought onto the property that is of an
unknown origin?

2D

YES

Are there currently any pits, ponds, or
lagoons located on the property in
connection with waste treatment or waste
disposal?

YES

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any pits, ponds, or lagoons
located on the property in connection with
waste treatment or waste disposal?

.,

& &

YES

Is there currently any stained soil on the
Property?

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there has
previously been any stained soil on the
property?

YES

YES

deo 0 ¥ Q9 © VW ©

Are there currently any registered or
unregistered storage tanks (above or
underground) located on the property?

YES

& D




Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any registered or
unregistered storage tanks (above or
underground) located on the property?

NO [

)
0

NO

Are there currently any vent pipes, fill
pipes, or access ways indicating a fill pipe
protruding from or adjacent to any structure
located on the property?

YES

NO

¢

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any vent pipes, fill pipes, or
access ways indicating a fill pipe protruding
from the ground on the property or adjacent
to any structure located on the property?

NO

yT.

=
~

NO

NO

Is there currently evidence of leaks, spills ,
or staining by substances other than water,
or foul odor, associated with an flooring,
drains, walls, ceilings, or exposed grounds
on the property?

YES

NO

D

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that there have
previously been any leaks, spills, or staining
by substances other than water, or foul
odors, associated with any flooring, drains,
walls, ceilings, or exposed grounds on the
property?

YES

NO

J

YES

If the property is served by a private well or
non-public water system, is there evidence
or do you have any prior knowledge that
contaminants have been identified in the
well or system that exceeded guidelines
applicable to the water system?

YES

NO

UNK

YES

If the property is served by a private well or
non-public water system is there evidence
or do you have prior knowledge that the
well has been designated as contaminated
by any government environmental/health
agency?

YES

NO

?-\‘)

UNK

Does the owner or occupant of the property
have any knowledge of environmental liens
or governmental notification related to past
or recurrent violations of environmental
laws with respect to the property or any
facility located on the property?

YES (

NO

(&)

UNK

YES




Has the owner or occupant of the property
been informed of the past existence of
hazardous substances or petroleum products
with the respect to the property or any
facility located on the property?

YES

NO

YES

NO

Has the owner or occupant of the property
been informed of the past existence of
environmental violations with respect to the
property or any facility located on the
property?

YES

NO

YES

NO

Has the owner or occupant of the property
been informed of the current existence of
environmental violations with respect to the
property or any facility located on the
property?

YES

NO

YES

NO

Does the owner or occupant of the property
have any knowledge of any environmental
site assessment of the property or facility
that indicated the presence of hazardous
substances or petroleum products on, or
contamination of, the property, or
recommended further assessment of the
property?

YES

NO

)

YES

NO

Does the owner or occupant of the property
know of any past, threatened, or pending
lawsuits or administrative proceedings
concerning a release or threatened release of
any hazardous substance or petroleum
products involving the property by any
owner or occupant of the property?

YES

YES

UNK

Does the property discharge wastewater
(not including sanitary waste or storm
water) onto or adjacent to the property
and/or into a storm water system?

YES

NO

YES

Does the property discharge wastewater
(not including sanitary waste or storm
water) onto or adjacent to the property
and/or into a sanitary sewer system?

YES

NO

YES

Did you observe evidence or do you have
any prior knowledge that any hazardous
substances or petroleum products,
unidentified waste materials tires,
automotive or industrial batteries, or any
other waste materials have been dumped
above grade, buried, and/or burned on the
property?

YES

({NO

&)

YES




Is théxy'é”;tfénsfonner, capacitor, or any
hydraulic equipment for which there are any
records indicating the presence of PCBs?

YES |[NO w YES 0 UNK

The Owner Questionnaire was completed by:

Name: 7?2(\636 ]’?Vb 1 Ce_

Address: [ 3% Grofou /:ot,m ﬂg(\,\{—lé,g é‘«?fék

Title: ‘,/:C:?b\ aw\;\l bﬂ\»\&(og et

Phone Number: /géﬁ) [//(/@ "L!(O‘?f

Firm: Ww»\ of \;‘:ﬁi CT

Date: 9/ w/w (9

The Site Visit Questionnaire was completed by:

Name CL\AMW pLO iown

Title: St conbetel  Laslfon )

Address B S oy Mad S+ Stk B3 Term, v
Cr

Phone Number:

Firm: 6”:) le ﬁ/c i rone e

Date: (( //H«l/(a;
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AAI - USER QUESTIONNAIRE
FOR
Pleasant Valley School-380 Pleasant Valley Rd S, Groton, Connecticut

In order to receive CERCLA liability protection, the user’ must provide the following
information (if available). Failure to provide this information could result in the determination
that “all appropriate inquiry” was not complete.

1. Environmental cleanup liens that are filed or recorded against the site (40 CFR
312.25).

Are you aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the property that are filed or
recorded under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

o Yes
o No
Unknown

2. Activity and land use limitations (AULs) that are in place on the site or that
have been filed or recorded in a registry (40 CRF 312.26).

Are you aware of any AULs, such as engineering controls, land use restrictions or
institutional controls that are in place at the site and/or have been filed or recorded in a
registry under federal, tribal, state, or local law?

o Yes
o No
;ﬁ(, Unknown

3. Specialized knowledge or experience of the person seeking to qualify for the
LLP (40 CFR 312.28).

As the user of this ESA do you have any specialized knowledge or experience related to
the property or nearby properties? For example, are you involved in the same line of
business as the current or former occupants of the property or an adjoining property so
that you would have specialized knowledge of the chemicals and processes used by this
type of business?

o Yes
W No
o Unknown

! The party seeking to complete an AAI to receive CERCLA liability protection
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4. Relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the property if it
were not contaminated (40 CFR 312.29).

Does the purchase price being paid for this property reasonably reflect the fair market
value of the property? If you conclude there is a difference, have you considered whether
the lower purchase price is because contamination is known or believed to be present at
the property?

o Yes
o No
?ﬂ Unknown

5. Commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the property
(40 CFR 312.30).

Are you aware of commonly known or reasonably ascertainable information about the
property that would help the environmental professional to identify conditions indicative
of releases or threatened releases? For example, as user, (a.) Do you know the past uses
of the property? (b.) Do you know of specific chemicals that are present or once were
present at the property? (c.) Do you know of any spills or other chemical releases that
have taken place at the property? (d.) Do you know of any environmental cleanups that
have taken place at the property?

o Yes
o No
7( Unknown

6. The degree of obviousness of the presence or likely presence of contamination at
the property, and the ability to detect the contamination by appropriate
investigation (40 CFR 312.31).

As the user of this ESA, based on your knowledge and experience related to the property
are there any obvious indicators that point to the presence of likely presence of
contamination at the property?

o Yes
o No
X Unknown

Date

4/2n/r011 @MW

Signature ~

C \Users\bronk\AppData\Local\Microsoft'\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content. Outlook'\8FLSVGCO\AALI - User Questionnaire docx
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	E38 - LATHROP T N M INC - 421 RTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, RI MANIFEST
	E39 - TNM LATHROP INC - 421 RTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT MANIFEST
	D40 - COLAVECCHIO INC - 639 HWY 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - EDR Hist Auto
	D41 - SHELL SERVICE STATION - ROUTE 12 AND PLEASANT VALLEY - GROTON, CT  - CT SDADB
	42   - US NAVY - 122-124 ARROWWOOD ROAD - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS
	F43 - MERIT OIL CORP - 388 ROUTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT MANIFEST
	F44 - MERIT OIL CORP - 388 ROUTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, RI MANIFEST
	F45 - MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 - 388 ROUTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST
	F46 - MERIT OIL CORP - 388 RTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT MANIFEST
	F47 - MERIT GAS HESS STATION #07504 - 388 ROUTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT SPILLS, CT CPCS
	48   - NAVY HOUSING POLARIS PARK - 42 WILSON CT - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT CPCS
	49   - AMERADA HESS STATION # 07504 - 338 ROUTE 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST
	50   - ODD FELLOWS HOME OF CONN DBA FAIRVIEW - 185 STARR HILL RD - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT CPCS, CT ENF
	G51 - NAVY HOUSING - 122/124 DEWEY STREE - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT CPCS
	G52 - US NAVY HOUSING - 126 DEWEY RD US NAVY HOUSING - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT SPILLS, CT CPCS
	53   - GROTON MAINTENANCE FACILITY - 81 WELLES ROAD AND 150 WELLES ROAD - GROTON, CT  - CT LUST
	H54 - NAVAL SUB BASE - RTE. 12 - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT CPCS
	I55 - NAVY HOUSING - 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT SPILLS
	I56 - NAVY HOUSING - 132 GUNGYWAMP RD. - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT CPCS
	H57 - SHELL HENNY-PENNY GASOLINE SERVICE STATION FORMER HENDEL - 294 ROUTE 12 ROUTE 12 INTERECTION WITH TOLL GATE ROAD -...
	J58 - NAVY HOUSING - 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT CPCS
	J59 - NAVY HOUSING - 224 CHARTER OAK AVE. - GROTON, CT 06340 - CT LUST, CT SPILLS
	60   - EXXON CORPORATION - 375 MILITARY HIGHWAY - GROTON, CT  - CT SDADB, CT PROPERTY
	61   - DOD/USN SB/AREA A LANDFILL #2 - US NAVAL SUBMARINE BASE - GROTON, CT 06349 - SEMS, CORRACTS, NY MANIFEST, RI MANIFEST
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